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How to Read Crosstabs
Q1. All'in all, do you think things are headed in the right direction or are things pretty much on the wrong track?

Gender Subgroup results

Total 1371 1371 722
100% 100% 100%
- (B) (@)
' Right direction 943 ]
: 69% 394 5498
| 66% 71% |
i Wrong track 236 === o
: 17% 126C 1 100
| 21% , 14%
' Don't know 192 T
14% 79 113

13% 15%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC Indicates level of significance



How to Read Crosstables
In the example chart (left), rows represent the three possible response options to the question “All in all, do you think things
are headed in the right direction, or are things pretty much on the wrong track?” The three response options are: “right

direction,” “wrong track,” and “don’t know.” The amounts in each response category sum to the amount in the “total” row at
the top of the table.

The first column, or banner, is the “Total” column. It reflects the overall results.

The next two columns reflect the results of a subgroup, “Gender.” The gender subgroup is composed of Males and Females,
each with their own column. Both gender groups are assigned a letter (Male=B, Female=C).

These two columns show how males’ attitudes compare to females’ attitudes. As shown in the chart, 69% of the full sample
thinks things are headed in the right direction. Looking at the gender subgroup, 71% of women think things are headed in
the right direction, compared to 66% of men.

Statistically Significant Differences

If a pair of cells has a difference which is statistically significant, the larger of the two cells is flagged with the letter of the
opposite column. The test shows the difference in females’ attitudes about things being headed in the right direction is
statistically significantly different than those of males’, which is signified by a “B” (the letter given to Males) next to females’
results for “right direction.”

The footnote indicates the level of significance (sig=.05). This level of significance means that 5% of the time, the difference

between how the two groups feel about the direction is due to random chance, while 95% of the time the difference is
meaningful.

Statement of Limitations



Any sampling of opinions or attitudes is subject to a margin of error, which represents the difference between a sample of a
given population and the total population. The margin of error is a statistic expressing the amount of random sampling error
in a survey's results and differs by sample size, as reflected in the table below.

Margin of Error Based on Sample Size

N=800  N=600 | N=300 = N=200  N=150 . N=50 |
+/-2.8% +/-3.1% +/-3.5% +/- 4.0% +/- 4.4% +/-4.9% +/-5.7% +/-6.9% +/- 8.0% +/-9.8% +/-13.8%




DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023

Q1. All things considered, would you say Washington is headed in the right direction or is it on the wrong track?

---- Gender -----

Age

Time

Employment Status
Emp-
loyed loyed Emp-

Full- Part- loyed:

Not Looking/
Looking Retired

Income
$50K- $100K- $150K
<$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 500 246 248 6
100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)

Right direction 166 78 86 2
33% 32% 35% 41%

Wrong track 269 144D 124 1
54% 59% 50% 13%

Don't know 65 24 38 3B
13% 10% 15% 47%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH,

94 123 162
100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G)
33 47 47
35%  38%  29%
37 62  101E
39% 51% 62%
25FGH 14 14
26% 11% 9%
1J, KLM, NOPQ,

120
100%
(H)

39
32%

69E
57%

13
10%

RSTU

Education @ -—————-
Ethnicity -----—--"-"---"---— Emp-—
——————————— H.S.
White Grad Some Coll
Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Time
335 159 145 168 185 184
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
104 62 40 52 72K 60
31% 39% 28% 31% 39% 32%
187 79 81 95 90 96
56% 49% 56% 57% 49% 52%
44 19 23 20 23 28
13% 12% 16% 12% 12% 15%

75
100%
(0)

32
42%

36
48%

7
9

o°

56
100%
(P)

15
27%

32
58%

16%

167
100%
(Q)

55
33%

98
58%

14
9%

188
100%
(R)

64
34%

96
51%

29
15%

163
100%
(S)

59
36%

90
55%

15
9%

81
100%
(T)

30
37%

41
51%

10
13%

53
100%
(U)

13
25%

33
63%

7
13%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023

Ql. All things considered, would you say Washington is headed in the right direction or is it on the wrong track?

Area Party Sl: Vote Q3: Washington Q6: Primary Info
————————————————————————————————————————— Likelihood Ql: Direction Economic --—--- On Economy ---—-----
————————————————————————————————— Conditions --- News
King Puget West- East- Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't Apps/ Social
Total County Sound ern ern Dem Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir Track Know Good Poor Know vV Web/Pod Media Other
Total 500 140 118 143 99 153 102 209 364 136 166 269 65 231 243 26 145 185 62 108
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Right direction 166 53E 40 50E 22 97GH 12 48G 129 37 166LM - - 1250P 38 3 58T 59T 29T 20
33% 38% 34% 35% 22% 63% 12% 23% 35% 27% 100% 54% 16% 12% 40% 32% 46% 18%
Wrong track 269 63 59 83B 64B 43 82FH 131F 198 70 - 269KM - 78 182NP 8 72 109s 24 645
54% 45% 50% 58% 64% 28% 80% 63% 54% 52% 100% 34% 75% 31% 50% 59% 39% 59%
Don't know 65 24D 18D 10 13 13 8 30 37 291 - - 65KL 27 23 15NO 15 17 9 24QR
13% 17% 15% 7% 14% 9% 8% 14% 10% 21% 100% 12% 10% 57% 10% 9% 15% 22%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023

Ql. All things considered, would you say Washington is headed in the right direction or is it on the wrong track?

Q30: Interaction 0Q33: Q43: Holiday Q45: Stay Dry
Q026:Public Safety With Law Housing Status Q41: AI & Gov Attitude = 0————mmmmmm——————
——————————————————— Enforcement -- ---——-------------- - ——————————————————— Rain
Un- Don't Don't Don't Dis- Don't Stress- Not Jack- Umb-

Total Safe safe Know Yes No Know Own Rent Know Agree agree Know ful Fun Sure et rella Other

Total 500 382 110 8 168 331 1 275 179 46 301 137 62 209 225 66 267 183 50
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Right direction 166 149C 16 1 59 107 - 91 62 13 124LM 35M 7 65 83 18 89 67S 10
33% 39% 14% 9% 35% 32% 33% 35% 27% 41% 25% 12% 31% 37% 28% 33% 37% 20%
Wrong track 269 181 83B 5 89 179 1 151 95 23 144 85K 40K 119 118 31 136 98 350
54% 47% 75% 65% 53% 54% 100% 55% 53% 49% 48% 62% 64% 57% 53% 48% 51% 53% 69%

Don't know 65 52 11 2 20 46 - 32 22 11H 34 17 15K 25 24 16NO 42 18 6
13% 14% 10% 26% 12% 14% 12% 12% 24% 11% 12% 24% 12% 11% 24% 16% 10% 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023

Q2. What do you think is the most important problem facing Washington today?

---- Gender —-----

nary/ -——-—-—-—-—-———————————~—

Emp-

- Employment Status —-----

Emp- Not
loyed loyed Emp-

Full- Part- loyed:

Time

Time Looking Retired

Not Emp-

Income

ployed: = -—-m-m-—————————— o
$50K- $100K- $150K

Not™ Looking/

<$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 500 246 248 6 94 123 162
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Homelessness/Poverty 131 54 77B - 25 36H 51H
26% 22% 31% 27% 29% 31%
Inflation/cost of 81 35 43 3B 22H 25H 22
living 16% 14% 17% 50% 24% 20% 14%
Crime/safety 46 23 23 - 3 10 22F
9% 9% % % 8% 13%
Drugs/Fentanyl 45 21 23 - 9H 178 17H
addiction 9% 9% 9% 10% 14% 10%
Affordable housing 40 14 26 - 9 11 11
% 6% 10% 9% 9% T%
High taxes 37 22 16 - 5 4 15F
% 9% % 5% % 10%
Poor government 34 22C 10 1 3 6 9
leadership 7% 9% 4% 13% 3% 5% 5%
Environmental issues
(i.e., climate
change, wildfires, 31 18 11 1 9F 3 6
pollution, etc.) 6% 7% 4% 21% 10% 2% 4%
Economy/jobs 26 11 15 - 4 11H 9
5% 4% 6% 4% 9% 6%
Lack of unity/ 23 14 10 - 1 6 6
divisiveness % % % 2% 5% 4%
Gun control/violence 13 4 9 - 4 2 5
% 2% % 4% 1% 3%
Infrastructure/ 13 8 5 - 3 4 4
roads/highways 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Getting rid of 12 10C 1 - 1 5 3
liberals/Democrats 2% % 1% 1% 4% 2%
Corruption/greed 12 7 5 - 1 4 1
% % 2% 1% 3% 1%
Getting rid of 10 5 4 - - 2 6
Republicans % 2% 2% 1% 4%
Illegal immigration 10 5 5 - - 3 1
% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Fiscal
irresponsibility/ 9 5 3 - 1 - 2
overspending 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%
High gas prices 8 3 5 - S5FGH 1 1
2% 1% 2% % 1% 1%

Ethnicity
---- White
65+ Alone POC
120 335 159
100% 100% 100%
(H) (1) (J)
19 83 45
15% 25% 29%
12 55 27
10% 16% 17%
12 34 12
10% 10% 8%
2 25 18
1% 7% 11%
10 29 11
8% 9% 7%
13F 337 4
11% 10% %
16EFG 25 9
13% 7% 6%
13FG 21 9
11% 6% 5%
2 17 9
2% 5% 5%
10E 16 6
% 5% 4%
2 5 91
2% 1% 5%
1 5 7
1% 1% 4%
4 8 4
3% 2% 2%
5G 7 4
% 2% 3%
2 8 2
% 2% 1%
6EG 6 3
% 2% 2%
5F 9 -
4% 3%
1 8 -
1% 2%

Education
H.S.
Grad Some Coll
Or < Coll Grad+
145 168 185
100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M)
41 45 45
28% 27% 24%
29 21 31
20% 12% 17%
10 20 15
7% 12% 8%
19 12 12
13% 7% 7%
12 16 12
9% 9% 7%
8 13 17
% 8% 9%
7 13 14
5% 8% 7%
4 13 15K
3% 7% 8%
9 9 8
6% 5% 4%
6 10 7
4% 6% 4%
6L 1 5
4% 1% 3%
5 3 4
4% 2% 2%
3 [ 3
2% 4% 2%
2 2 7
2% 1% 4%
1 1 8L
1% 1% 4%
1 5 4
1% 3% 2%
1 3 4
1% 2% 2%
4 4 1
3% 2% *

184
100%
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$100K- $150K

Income

$50K-
<$50K $100K S$150K Or >

Not™ Looking/

Not Emp-
Looking Retired

ployed:

Not

loyed loyed Emp-
Time

---—---- Employment Status -----
Emp-

Full- Part- loyed:

Coll
Grad+ Time

Some
Coll

Education
-—————-——————————— Emp-

2023
Ethnicity
————————-- H.sS.
Grad
65+ Alone POC Or <

Age
———————eeeeeeeeeeee———- White

nary/
Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64

Non-
Bi-

---- Gender —-----

What do you think is the most important problem facing Washington today?
Total Men

(continued)

DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13,
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023

Q2. What do you think is the most important problem facing Washington today?

Area Party Sl: Vote Q3: Washington Q6: Primary Info
————————————————————————————————————————— Likelihood Ql: Direction Economic --—--- On Economy ---—-----
————————————————————————————————— Conditions --- News
King Puget West- East- Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't Apps/ Social
Total County Sound ern ern Dem Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir Track Know Good Poor Know vV Web/Pod Media Other
Total 500 140 118 143 99 153 102 209 364 136 166 269 65 231 243 26 145 185 62 108
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Homelessness/Poverty 131 49E 28 37 16 55GH 22 44 95 36 53L 54 24L 65 54 120 36 46 15 35
26% 35% 24% 26% 16% 36% 22% 21% 26% 27% 32% 20% 36% 28% 22% 45% 25% 25% 24% 32%
Inflation/cost of 81 21 21 23 17 22 16 38 58 23 22 48 11 25 52N 4 21 24 15 21
living 16% 15% 18% 16% 17% 15% 16% 18% 16% 17% 14% 18% 16% 11% 21% 14% 15% 13% 24% 20%
Crime/safety 46 12 16 12 7 9 14F 22 33 13 9 33K 4 20 23 3 16 20 1 9
9% % 13% 8% 7% 6% 13% 11% 9% 10% 6% 12% 6% 9% 10% 12% 11% 11% 2% 8%
Drugs/Fentanyl 45 11 13 14 6 13 10 14 29 16 12 28 5 19 23 3 12 16 7 9
addiction 9% 8% 11% 10% 6% 8% 10% 7% 8% 12% 7% 10% 8% 8% 9% 12% 8% 9% 11% 9%
Affordable housing 40 18CD 6 7 9 15 4 19 24 16 18 18 5 17 20 3 7 17 6 11
% 13% 5% 5% % 10% 4% 9% 7% 12% 11% 7% 7% 7% 8% 10% 5% 9% 9% 10%
High taxes 37 6 5 14 12BC 5 11F 20F 31 6 8 25 4 12 23 2 13 12 2 10
% % 4% 10% 13% 4% 11% 10% 9% % % % 6% 5% % 9% % 6% 4% %
Poor government 34 6 4 9 14BC 3 13F 17F 30 4 4 27K 3 9 23N 2 8 20T 3 3
leadership 7% 5% 4% 6% 14% 2% 13% 8% 8% 3% 3% 10% 4% 4% 9% 8% 5% 11% 4% 3%
Environmental issues
(i.e., climate
change, wildfires, 31 7 8 9 7 14 4 12 24 7 20LM 9 2 230 [ 30 10 10 6 5
pollution, etc.) 6% 5% 7% 6% 7% 9% 4% 6% 7% 5% 12% 3% 2% 10% 2% 10% 7% 5% 9% 5%
Economy/jobs 26 6 2 7 11C 9 9H 6 17 9 8 17 2 7 19N - 10T 13T 1 2
5% 5% 2% 5% 11% 6% 9% 3% 5% 7% 5% 6% 3% 3% 8% 7% 7% 2% 1%
Lack of unity/ 23 5 5 9 4 4 2 15 17 7 5 17 1 12 11 - 4 11 3 5
divisiveness % 4% 4% 6% % 2% 2% 7% % 5% 3% % 2% % % % 6% 5% 5%
Gun control/violence 13 6 3 4 1 9H 2 1 9 4 8 5 1 9 3 1 4 6 1 3
% 4% 2% 3% 1% 6% 2% 1% 3% 3% 5% 2% 1% % % 5% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Infrastructure/ 13 4 4 5 - 3 2 7 9 4 5 6 2 3 7 2N 1 8 - 4
roads/highways 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 9% 1% 4% 4%
Getting rid of 12 4 2 3 3 - TFH 4 11 1 1 10K 1 3 9 - 2 5 1 3
liberals/Democrats 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 7% 2% 3% 1% * 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Corruption/greed 12 - 4B 3 4B 2 4 6 11 1 1 9 2 4 8 - 4 4 2 2
% 4% 2% 4% 1% 4% 3% % 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Getting rid of 10 3 4 3 - 7GH - 2 10 - 6L 3 1 7 2 1 5 4 - 1
Republicans % 2% 4% 2% 4% 1% % 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1%
Illegal immigration 10 1 6C 3 1 3 6 8 2 1 9 - 1 9N - 6 2 - 2
% 1% 4% 3% * 3% 3% % 1% * 3% * 4% 4% 1% 2%
Fiscal
irresponsibility/ 9 3 2 2 1 - - 7F 5 3 1 6 1 4 4 - 3 1 1 3
overspending 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3%
High gas prices 8 - 1 3 4B 2 3 3 5 4 4 4 - 3 5 - 2 2 2 3
2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3%

10



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
(continued)
Q2. What do you think is the most important problem facing Washington today?

Area Party Sl: Vote Q3: Washington Q6: Primary Info
————————————————————————————————————————— Likelihood Ql: Direction Economic --—--- On Economy ---—-----
————————————————————————————————— Conditions --- News
King Puget West- East- Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't Apps/ Social
Total County Sound ern ern Dem Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir Track Know Good Poor Know vV Web/Pod Media Other
Education 7 2 3 1 1 3 2 3 3 3 3 4 - 5 2 - 2 4 - 1
1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1
Abortion/women's 7 3 - 2 1 3 1 2 7 - 5 2 - 5 2 - 5 2 - -
rights 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1%
Racism / Inequality 6 2 2 2 - 1 2 3 2 41 4 3 5 2 - 3 3QT -
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 6%
Addressing health/ 6 3 2 1 - 1 1 5 6 - 1 3 3 1 4 1 2 2 - 2
mental issues 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2
War between 6 1 1 3 1 2 2 2 3 3 2 4 - 1 5 - 1 5 - -
countries 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% * 2% 1% 3%
Criminal justice 5 1 1 2 1 - 2 3 4 1 - 5 - 2 3 - 1 2 1 1
system 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1
Lack of police 5 4 - 1 - 1 2 2 3 2 1 3 1 2 3 - 1 2 - 1
presence / Policing 1% 3% 1% * 2% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1
Transgender/LGBTQ/ 4 1 2 1 1 - 2 2 2 3 2 2 1 3 1 1 2 1 2 -
Gender issues 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 4% 1% * 3%
Democracy/freedom 3 2 2 - - 2 1 - 3 - 3L - - 3 - - 2 2 - -
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Low wage 3 - 2 - 1 2 1 - 2 1 1 2 - - 3 - - 1 - 2
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2
Energy policies 3 2 - 1 - 1 1 1 3 - 2 1 - 2 1 - 2 1 - -
1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% * 1%
Overpopulation 3 - 2 1 - 2 - - 2 1 - - 3KL 1 1 1NO - 2 - 1
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% % * * % 1% 1
Healthcare 3 - 1 2 - - 2 1 3 - - 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 - -
1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% * * 4% 1% 1%
Voting rights - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Nothing / Everything 3 - 2 1 - 3 - - 3 - 1 1 1 3 - - 1 - - 2
is fine 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% * * 1% % 1% 2
Other 26 9 2 6 10C 8 4 12 18 8 10 14 2 180 7 1 5 13 2 6
5% 6% 2% 4% 10% 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 3% % 3% 4% 4% 7% 3% 6
Don't know/Refused 7 1 2 2 1 1 - 3 1 5I 1 2 4KL 50 - 10 2 2 1 1
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 4% 1% 1% 6% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% 1

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
Q2. What do you think is the most important problem facing Washington today?
Q030: Interaction Q33:

Q043: Holiday
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(P)

22
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o

oe

o o

~ N [eoX @y} o U1 o [SNe]
o

oe°

o oo o o

[l ot DS w o [l o aw

o°

WN W W
o oo

o

N =
oe

Stay Dry

Rain
Jack-
et

267
100%
(Q)

80
30%

46
17%

29
11%
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11%

17
6%
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6%

11
4%

17
7%
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100%
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43
24%
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15%
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Q26:Public Safety With Law Housing Status Q41: AI & Gov Attitude
——————————————————— Enforcement -- —-————=-----——-——— ———————
Un- Don't Don't Don't Dis- Don't Stress-
Total Safe safe Know Yes No Know Own Rent Know Agree agree Know ful Fun
Total 500 382 110 8 168 331 1 275 179 46 301 137 62 209 225
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
Homelessness/Poverty 131 90 39B 2 44 87 - 65 51 15 71 41 19 54 55
26% 24% 35% 27% 26% 26% 24% 28% 33% 23% 30% 31% 26% 24%
Inflation/cost of 81 61 19 1 26 54 1 35 41H 5 47 22 12 36 37
living 16% 16% 17% 9% 16% 16% 48% 13% 23% 11% 16% 16% 20% 17% 16%
Crime/safety 46 26 21B - 16 30 1EF 30 14 2 19 17K 10K 18 22
9% 7% 19% 9% 9% 52% 11% % 5% 6% 12% 16% 9% 10%
Drugs/Fentanyl 45 32 10 2 22F 22 1F 23 14 8 22 20K 3 21 19
addiction 9% 8% 9% 27% 13% 7% 52% 8% 8% 16% 7% 14% 5% 10% 8%
Affordable housing 40 30 8 2 10 31 - 14 22H 4 22 7 12KL 19 16
% 8% 7% 22% 6% 9% 5% 13% 8% 7% 5% 20% 9% 7%
High taxes 37 32 5 - 12 25 - 27 8 2 20 12 5 19 17
% 8% 4% % 8% 10% % 5% 7% % % % 8%
Poor government 34 25 8 - 13 20 - 22 10 2 22 10 2 17 12
leadership 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 8% 5% 4% 7% 7% 3% 8% 5%
Environmental issues
(i.e., climate
change, wildfires, 31 27 4 - 8 23 - 20 7 3 23 7 1 13 14
pollution, etc.) 6% 7% 4% 5% 7% 7% 4% 7% % 5% 2% 6% 6%
Economy/jobs 26 17 9 - 10 16 - 14 10 1 15 8 3 16 9
5% 4% 8% 6% 5% 5% 6% 3% 5% 6% 5% 8% 4%
Lack of unity/ 23 21C 1 2BC 2 21E - 14 5 4 17 3 4 10 8
divisiveness % % 1% 23% 1% % % 3% 9% % 2% 6% 5% 3%
Gun control/violence 13 12 1 - 6 7 - 8 5 - 9 4 - 4 6
% % 1% 4% % % 3% % 3% 2% 3%
Infrastructure/ 13 11 1 - 3 10 - 9 4 - 9 2 1 3 8
roads/highways 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4%
Getting rid of 12 6 5 - 7 5 - 7 3 3 5 5 2 7 5
liberals/Democrats 2% % 5% 4% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2%
Corruption/greed 12 11 1 - 4 8 - 8 2 2 8 3 - 6 4
% % 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2%
Getting rid of 10 8 2 - 5 5 - [ 4 - 6 3 - 2 6
Republicans % % 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Illegal immigration 10 7 2 1BC 4 5 - 7 2 - 6 2 2 4 3
% % 1% 14% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Fiscal
irresponsibility/ 9 6 2 - 3 5 - 7 1 - 5 2 1 4 3
overspending 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
High gas prices 8 7 1 - 3 5 - 5 1 2 5 2 2 4 4
2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
(continued)
Q2. What do you think is the most important problem facing Washington today?

Q30: Interaction 0Q33:
Q26:Public Safety With Law Housing Status Q41: AI & Gov

Q043: Holiday

——————————————————— Enforcement -- -------------—-—— ———————————— -

Un- Don't Don't Don't Dis- Don't
Total Safe safe Know Yes No Know Own Rent Know Agree agree Know

rella Other

Education 7 3 3 - 4 3 - 5 1 1 5 2 -
1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Abortion/women's 7 7 - - 2 4 - 4 1 1 4 2 -
rights 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Racism / Inequality 6 2 3 1B 4 2 - 1 2 3HI 4 1 1
1% 1% 3% 12% 3% 1% * 1% 7% 1% 1% 2
Addressing health/ 6 3 3 - 1 6 - 3 3 - 3 2 1
mental issues 1% 1% 3% * 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2
War between 6 6 - - 3 3 - 3 3 - 5 1 -
countries 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Criminal justice 5 2 3 - 2 3 - 4 1 - 3 2 -
system 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Lack of police 5 3 2 - 5F - - 2 2 - 5 - -
presence / Policing 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2%
Transgender/LGBTQ/ 4 4 1 - - 4 - 1 3 1 2 2 1
Gender issues 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 2% 1% 1% 1
Democracy/freedom 3 3 - - 1 2 - 2 1 - 3 - -
1% 1% 1% * 1% * 1%
Low wage 3 3 - - 2 1 - 1 2 - 3 - -
1% 1% 1% * * 1% 1%
Energy policies 3 3 - - 1 2 - 2 1 - 2 1 -
1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Overpopulation 3 1 1 - 1 1 - 3 - - 3 - -
1% * 1% 1% * 1% 1%
Healthcare 3 2 1 - - 3 - 3 - - 2 - 1
1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 2
Voting rights - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Nothing / Everything 3 3 - - 1 2 - 2 1 - 3 - -
is fine 1% 1% * 1% 1% * 1%
Other 26 24 2 - 13 13 - 14 9 4 16 7 3
5% 6% 2% 8% 4% 5% 5% 8% 5% 5% 5
Don't know/Refused 7 5 - 1BC 3 4 - - 5H 1H 4 2 1
1% 1% 14% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE
Q3. How would you rate Washington's economic conditions today?

---- Gender -----

Emp-
loyed loyed Emp-

Full- Part- loyed:
Grad+ Time

Employment Status
Emp-

Time

Not Looking/
Looking Retired

Income
$50K- $100K- $150K
<$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 500 246 248 6 94 123 162
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Total good 231 126C 103 2 34 54 79
46% 51% 41% 41% 37% 44% 49%

Very good 28 21C 6 - 3 7 10
6% 9% 3% 3% 5% 6%

Good 203 104 96 2 32 48 69
41% 42% 39% 41% 34% 39% 43%

Total poor 243 112 131 1 46 67 75
49% 45% 53% 13% 49% 55% 46%

Poor 180 82 97 1 39 46 55
36% 33% 39% 13% 41% 37% 34%

Very poor 64 30 34 - 7 22E 20
13% 12% 14% 8% 17% 12%

Don't know 26 8 14 3BC 13FGH 2 8
5% 3% 6% 47% 14% 1% 5%

120
100%
(H)

63E
52%

9
7%

54
45%

55
46%

40
33%

15
13%

2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RSTU

Education
Ethnicity ----------------—-
White Giaé Some Coll
Alone POC Or < Coll
335 159 145 168 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
161 68 53 74 103KL
48% 43% 37% 44% 56%
22 6 2 8 17K
7% 4% 2% 5% 9%
139 62 51 66 85
41% 39% 35% 39% 46%
159 82 79M 87M 76
48% 52% 55% 52% 41%
120 60 56 68M 55
36% 38% 39% 40% 30%
39 22 23 19 21
12% 14% 16% 11% 11%
15 9 12 7 6
4% 6% 9% 4% 3%

184
100%
(N)

92
50%

12
7%

80
43%

83
45%

63
34%

20
11%

9
5

o

75

100%
(0)

36
48%

3
4%

33
44%

37
50%

29
39%

8
11%

2
3
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=
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167
100%
(Q)

76
45%

11
6%

65
39%

86
52%

59
35%

28
16%

5

w
o

188

100%

(R)
76

40%

5
3%

70

37%

102TU
54%

72

38%

30

16%

10

5%

163
100%
(S)

75
46%

13R
8%

62
38%

83U
51%

66TU

41%

17
10%

6
3%

81

100%
(T)

45R
56%

7R
8%

39
47%

32
39%

22
27%

10
12%

4
5

o°

53

100%
(U)

33RS
62%

3
6%

30RS
56%

18
34%

13
25%

5
9%

2
4%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE

Q3. How would you rate Washington's economic conditions today?

TV

145
100%
(Q)

78T
54%

11
8%

67T
46%

62
43%

48
33%

14
10%

5

Primar
On Econ
News
Apps/

y Info
omy ---

Social

Web/Pod Media

185
100%
(R)

89T
48%

11
6%

77
42%

87
47%

62
34%

24
13%

9

o

62
100%
(S)

28
45%

2
3%

26
42%

29
47%

21
34%

o

Other

108
100%
(T)

36
33%

3
3%

32
30%

650R
60%

48
45%

17
15%

7

Area Party Sl: Vote Q3: Washington
————————————————————————————————————————— Likelihood Ql: Direction Economic -
————————————————————————————————— Conditions ---
King Puget West- East- Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't
Total County Sound ern ern Dem Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir Track Know Good Poor Know
Total 500 140 118 143 99 153 102 209 364 136 166 269 65 231 243 26
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Total good 231 77DE 53 60 40 94GH 32 94G 18537 46 125LM 78 27 2310pP - -
46% 55% 45% 42% 41% 61% 32% 45% 51% 34% 75% 29% 42% 100%
Very good 28 6 9 9 4 18GH 3 6 24 4 25LM 2 1 280 - -
6% 4% 8% 6% 4% 12% 3% 3% 7% 3% 15% 1% 2% 12%
Good 203 71CDE 44 52 36 76G 29 89G 1613 42 100LM 76 26 2030pP - -
41% 50% 37% 36% 37% 49% 28% 42% 44% 31% 60% 28% 40% 88%
Total poor 243 60 57 74 53 51 65FH 107F 165 781 38 182KM 23 - 243NP -
49% 43% 48% 51% 54% 34% 64% 51% 45% 58% 23% % 35% 100%
Poor 180 47 41 53 39 44 45F 76 117 631 34 125kM 21 - 180NP -
36% 33% 34% 37% 39% 29% 44% 36% 32% 46% 20% 47% 32% 74%
Very poor 64 13 16 20 14 8 21F 31F 48 16 4 57KM 2 - 64NP -
13% 9% 14% 14% 14% 5% 20% 15% 13% 12% 3% 21% 3% 26%
Don't know 26 4 8 9 6 8 5 8 15 11 3 8 15KL - - 26NO
5% 3% 7% 6% 6% 5% 5% 4% 4% 8% 2% 3% 23% 100%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRST
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~J 00
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13,
ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE

2023

Q3. How would you rate Washington's economic conditions today?

Total

Total good

Very good

Good

Total poor

Poor

Very poor

Don't know

Q26:Public Safety

Un-
safe

Q30:

Q33:
Housing Status

Oown

Rent

Don't
Know

ATl & Gov

Q43: Holiday

Attitude

Dis-

Don't Stress-
Agree agree Know

Q45:

Stay Dry

Rain
Jack- Umb-
rella Other

Total Safe
500 382
100% 100%

(B)
231 200C
46% 52%
28 25
6% 7%
203 176C
41% 46%
243 160
49% 42%
180 123
36% 32%
64 37
13% 10%
26 22

o
5

6%

(sig=.05)

Don't
Know
110 8
100% 100%
(C) (D)
24 6C
22% 73%
3 -
3%
21 6C
20% 73%
81BD 2
74% 27%
55B 1
50% 14%
26B 1
23% 12%
4 -
4%

Interaction
With Law
Enforcement
Don't
No Know
168 331 1
100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G)
76 155 -
45% 47%
14 14 -
8% 4%
62 141 -
37% 43%
84 158 1
50% 48% 100%
64 115 1
38% 35% 48%
20 43 1
12% 13% 52%
8 18 -

>3
]

(all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS

275
100%
(H)

1421
52%

19
7%

1231
45%

120
445

86
31%

35
13%

12
4%

179
100%
(1)

70
39%

8
4%

62
34%

102H
57%

78H
44%

24
13%

7
4%

46
100%
(J)

19
41%

1
2%

18
39%

21
45%

16
34%

5
11%

6HI
14%

301
100%
(K)

167LM
56%

24M
8%

1441M
48%

123
41%

96
32%

27
9%

11
4%

137
100%
(L)

47
35%

4
3%

43
32%

81K
59%

51
37%

30K
22%

8
6%

62
100%
(M)

16
26%

16
26%

39K
63%

32K
52%
11%

7K
11%

209
100%
(N)

85
41%
4%

77
37%

115P
55%

85P
41%

31
15%

o
]

225
100%
(0)

110
49%

14
6%

96
43%

103
46%

78
34%

25
11%

12
5%

46%

oe°

[eeX @] N 00

o

267
100%
(Q)

126
47%

15
6%

110
41%

130
49%

97
36%

33
12%

11
4%

183
100%
(R)

85
47%

10
5%

76
41%

85
46%

64
35%

21
12%

13
7%

50
100%
(S)

20
39%

3
6%

17
33%

29
57%

19
38%

10
19%

2
4

o
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13,
ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE

Q4. Would you say economic conditions in Washington are getting better,

Total

Getting better
Getting worse
Staying about the

same

Don't know

Total Men
500 246
100% 100%

(B)
76 49C
15% 20%
238 108
48% 44%
167 77
33% 31%
19 12

o

°

5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RSTU

—---- Gender

248
100
(C)

27
11

126
51

88
36

7
3

3
S

I3
S

o
S

I3
S

oe

6

100%

(D)

94

100%
(E)

4
4%

50
53%

31
33%

9FH

123
100%
(F)

25E
20%

68H
55%

29
24%

1%

2023

162
100%
(G)

22E
14%

72
44%

60F
37%

8FH
5%

120
100%
(H)

25E
20%

48
40%

47F
39%

1
1%

getting worse,

Ethnicity
White
Alone POC
335 159
100% 100%
(1) (J)
54 20
16% 13%
156 79
47% 50%
111 54
33% 34%
13 6

4%

Education

H.S

Grad Some

Or < Coll
145 168
100% 100%
(K) (L)

11 20
7% 12%
75 81
52% 48%
48 64
33% 38%
11LM 3
8% 2%

Emp-

Emp-

or staying about the same?

Not

loyed loyed Emp-
Coll Full- Part- loyed:
Grad+ Time

185
100%
(M)

45KL
24%

81
44%

55
30%

5

o°

184
100%
(N)

31
17%

89
48%

Time

75
100%
(0)

9
12%

36
49%

29
38%

1
1%

Looking

56
100%
(P)

Employment Status -----

Not Emp-
ployed:

Not Looking/
Retired

167
100%
(Q)

29
17%

75
45%

57
34%

5
3

o

Income

$S50K- $100K- $150K
<$50K $100K $150K Or >

188
100%
(R)

20
11%

93
49%

67
36%

8
4

oe

163
100%
(S)

26
16%

80
49%

52
32%

5
3%

81
100%
(T)

16
19%

32
39%

32
39%

2
3%

53
100%
(U)

13R
25%

23
43%

14
27%

3
5%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13,

ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE

Q4. Would you say economic conditions in Washington are getting better,

Total

Getting better

Getting worse

Staying about the

same

Don't know

King

Total County Sound ern

500
100%

76
15%

238
48%

167
33%

19

o

°

140
100%
(B)

22
16%

60
43%

(sig=.05)

118
100%
(C)

16
14%

59
50%

40
34%

2
2%

143
100%
(D)

21
15%

69
48%

46
32%

7
5%

Puget West- East-
ern

99
100%
(E)

16
16%

51
51%

29
2

o

9
3
3

o°

153
100%
(F)

38GH

25%

49
32%

63G
41%

4
2

oe

2023

102
100%
(G)

9
8%

61F
60%

29
29%

3%

(all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRST

209
100%
(H)

26
12%

108F
52%

65
31%

10
5%

Sl:

364
100%
(1)

67J
18%

16l
44%

127
35%

9
3%

Vote
Likelihood

getting worse,

136
100%
(J)

8
6%

771
57%

41
30%

91

%

]

or

Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir

staying about the same?

Direction

Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right

Wrong Don't Total

Track Know

166 269
100% 100%
(K) (L)
64LM 7
39% 3%
44 179KM
27% 66%
57 71
35% 26%
- 12K

5%

Q3: Washington
Economic -
Conditions ---
Total Don't
Good Poor Know
65 231 243 26
100% 100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0) (P)
4 690P 6 -
7% 30% 3%
15 59 173NP 7
23% 25% 71% 27%
39KL 970 58 120
60% 42% 24% 48%
oK 6 7 TNO
10% 2% 3% 25%

TV

145
100%
(Q)

31T
21%

49
34%

61R
42%

5
3

o°

Primary Info

On Economy

News
Apps/

Social

Web/Pod Media

62
100%
(S)

11
18%

29
46%

20
32%

3

g

Other

108

100%

(T)
8%

590
55%

34
32%

6

18



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13,
ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE

2023

Q4. Would you say economic conditions in Washington are getting

Total

Getting better
Getting worse
Staying about the

same

Don't know

Total Safe
500 382
100% 100%

(B)
76 70C
15% 18%

238 152
48% 40%
167 143C
33% 37%

19 18

o

°

5%

(sig=.05)

Q26:Public Safety

Un-
safe

Don't
Know
110 8
100% 100%
(C) (D)
5 1
5% 12%
84BD 2
77% 27%
20 5C
18% 61%
1 -

1%

Q30: Interaction
With Law
Enforcement
Don't
Yes No Know
168 331 1
100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G)
28 48 -
17% 14%
95F 142 1
57% 43% 100%
37 131E -
22% 39%
8 11 -
5% 3%

bette
Q33:

r, getting worse,

Housing Status

275
100%
(H)

52T
19%

119
43%

96
35%

8
3%

(all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS

Rent

179
100%
(1)

21
12%

93
52%

56
31%

10
6%

Don't
Know

46
100%
(J)

3
6%

27
58%

16
34%

D

AT &

is-

Gov

Don't

Agree agree Know

301
100%
(K)

64LM
21%

118
39%

109L
36%

11
4%

137
100%
(L)

10
8%

89K
65%

34
25%

4
3%

62
100%
(M)

2
3%

31
50%

25L
41%

4
6

o°

or staying about the same?

Q43: Holiday

Attitude
Stress-
ful Fun
209 225
100% 100%
(N) (0)
28 37
13% 17%
110 99
53% 44%
62 82
30% 36%
9 7
4% 3%

66
100%
(P)

11
16%

29
45%

24
36%

2
3%

Q45:

Rain
Jack-
et

267
100%
(Q)

45
17%

126
47%

84
32%

12
5%

Stay Dry

Umb-

rella Other

183
100%
(R)

28
15%

79
43%

70
38%

7
4%

50
100%
(S)

3
6%

340R
67%

13
27%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE

Q5. Which of the following do you think is the best indicator of the direction of the economy?

---- Gender ----- Education -—————- Employment Status -----
Non- Ethnicity --------"--""---— Emp- Emp- Not Not Emp- Income
Bi- Age 0 @ —m————————= H.S. loyed loyed Emp- ployed: = ———mmmmmmmmmmmmmm
nary/ ——-—-———————————————————— White Grad Some Coll Full- Part- loyed: Not Looking/ $S50K- $100K- $150K
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Gradt+ Time Time Looking Retired <$50K $100K $150K Or >
Total 500 246 248 6 94 123 162 120 335 159 145 168 185 184 75 56 167 188 163 81 53
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Unemployment rate 100 48 51 2 13 26 39 23 67 33 25 33 42 28 21N 15 33 39 29 17 15
20% 20% 21% 30% 14% 21% 24% 19% 20% 21% 18% 20% 22% 15% 28% 27% 20% 21% 18% 21% 28%
Interest rates 52 25 27 - 15 17 12 8 32 20 17 12 23 24 10 5 13 15 19 9 5
10% 10% 11% 15% 14% 7% 7% 9% 13% 12% 7% 12% 13% 13% 8% 8% 8% 12% 11% 10%
The stock market 33 17 16 - 8 15GH 6 4 21 11 11 9 12 200 4 3 4 9 3 9S8 12RS
7% 7% 6% 9% 12% 4% % 6% 7% 8% 6% 7% 11% 5% 5% 3% 5% 2% 11% 23%
The price of gas and 288 140 144 3 54 59 95 80F 198 87 88 100 99 100 37 30 109NO 114U 100U 450 19
groceries 58% 57% 58% 49% 57% 48% 58% 67% 59% 54% 61% 60% 53% 55% 50% 55% 65% 61% 61% 56% 36%
Something else 27 16 10 1 4 6 11 6 18 9 4 13 10 11 3 3 8 11 12 1 2
% % % 21% 5% 5% 7% 5% % 5% 3% % 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 7% 1% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RSTU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE

Q5. Which of the following do you think is the best indicator of the direction of the economy?

Primary Info

On Economy

News
Apps/
vV Web/Pod Media

145
100%
(Q)

44RT
30%

10
7%

8
6%

82
57%

1

185
100%
(R)

30
16%

21
12%

12
7%

104
56%

17Q

Social

62
100%
(S)
13
21%
7
12%

8T
14%

30
48%

30

Other

108
100%
(T)

13
12%

13
12%

4
4%

718
66%

70

Area Party Sl: Vote Q3: Washington
————————————————————————————————————————— Likelihood Ql: Direction Economic

————————————————————————————————— Conditions ---

King Puget West- East- Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't

Total County Sound ern ern Dem Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir Track Know Good Poor Know

Total 500 140 118 143 99 153 102 209 364 136 166 269 65 231 243 26
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Unemployment rate 100 31E 32E 26 12 39 17 40 82 19 48L 38 15 750 22 4
20% 22% 27% 18% 12% 26% 16% 19% 22% 14% 29% 14% 22% 32% 9% 16%

Interest rates 52 19C 6 12 14cC 18 14H 14 34 18 17 25 9 29 20 3
10% 14% 5% 9% 14% 12% 13% 7% 9% 13% 10% 9% 14% 12% 8% 12%

The stock market 33 11 7 7 8 11 4 15 24 9 13 14 5 20 11 2
7% 8% 6% 5% 8% 7% 4% 7% 6% 7% 8% 5% 8% 9% 4% 9%

The price of gas and 288 71 66 92B 59 82 64 124 213 75 82 172K 34 98 174N 16
groceries 58% 51% 56% 64% 59% 53% 63% 59% 58% 55% 49% 64% 52% 42% 72% 60%
Something else 27 7 7 6 7 3 3 17F 13 151 7 19 2 10 17 1
% 5% 6% 5% 7% 2% % % % 11% 4% % 3% 4% 7% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

*

3
]

5%

I3
S
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE

Q5. Which of the following do you think is the best indicator of the direction of the economy?

Q30: Interaction Q33: Q43: Holiday Q45: Stay Dry
Q26:Public Safety With Law Housing Status Q41: AI & Gov Attitude @ @ ———mmmm—m——————————
——————————————————— Enforcement -- ---—-—---------"-—- ————————————————— ——————————————————— Rain
Un- Don't Don't Don't Dis- Don't Stress- Not Jack- Umb-

Total Safe safe Know Yes No Know Own Rent Know Agree agree Know ful Fun Sure et rella Other

Total 500 382 110 8 168 331 1 275 179 46 301 137 62 209 225 66 267 183 50
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Unemployment rate 100 81 18 2 32 68 - 57 35 9 68 21 11 44 42 15 47 40 13
20% 21% 16% 27% 19% 21% 21% 20% 19% 23% 15% 18% 21% 18% 23% 18% 22% 25%

Interest rates 52 45C 5 2 13 39 - 30 17 5 33 15 5 23 21 8 26 23 3
10% 12% 5% 21% 8% 12% 11% 9% 12% 11% 11% 8% 11% 9% 12% 10% 13% 5%

The stock market 33 28 5 - 13 20 - 20 9 3 21 10 2 9 22N 2 16 16 1
7% 7% 5% 8% 6% 7% 5% 6% 7% 7% 4% 4% 10% 3% 6% 9% 2%

The price of gas and 288 209 75B 3 97 189 1 153 110 25 166 85 37 122 126 39 161 96 31
groceries 58% 55% 68% 41% 58% 57% 100% 56% 61% 54% 55% 62% 59% 59% 56% 60% 60% 53% 61%
Something else 27 20 7 1 12 15 - 15 8 4 13 7 7K 10 16 2 16 7 3
% % 6% 12% 7% % % 5% 9% % 5% 11% % 7% 3% % 4% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13,

ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE

2023

Q6. Where do you get most of your information about the economy?

Total

TV news

News apps, websites,
or podcasts

Social media
Radio and print news
Friends, family, and

personal experience

Don't know

Total Men
500 246
100% 100%

(B)

145 62
29% 25%
185 94
37% 38%
62 27
12% 11%
40 30C

8% 12%
68 33
14% 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RSTU

—---- Gender

-———= Education -—————-
Non- Ethnicity --------"--""---— Emp-
Bi- Age 0 —mmm——————= H.S.
nary/ —-—-——-——=———————————————— White Grad Some Coll
Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Time
248 6 94 123 162 120 335 159 145 168 185 184
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
81 2 8 30E 58EF 50EF 101 42 38 58 49 46
33% 29% 8% 24% 36% 42% 30% 27% 26% 35% 26% 25%
90 1 26 55E 63 40 123 62 43 54 88KL 75
36% 21% 28% 45% 39% 33% 37% 39% 30% 32% 47% 41%
31 3BC 30FGH 21GH 10H 1 30 301 27M 18 15 220
13% 50% 32% 17% 6% 1% 9% 19% 19% 11% 8% 12%
10 - 4 4 16F 16EF 30 9 13 11 16 13
4% % 3% 10% 13% 9% 6% 9% 7% 9% 7%
35 - 25FGH 13 16 13 51 17 23 26 17 26
14% 27% 11% 10% 11% 15% 10% 16% 16% 9% 14%

Emp-
loyed loyed Emp-

Full- Part- loyed:
Time

75
100%
(0)

21
28%

21
29%

149
19%

8
11%

10
14%

Employment Status
Not Emp-
ployed:

Not Looking/
Looking Retired

56
100%
(P)

13%

280Q
50%

10Q

Income

$50K- $100K- $150K

<$50K $100K $150K Or >

167
100%
(Q)

68NP
41%

53
32%

10
6%

16
10%

20
12%

188
100%
(R)

54
29%

62
33%

28
15%

17s
9%

27
14%

163
100%
(S)

590
36%

64
39%

14
9%
4
3%

22
14%

81
100%
(T)

21
26%

30
36%

11
13%

138
16%

7
9

o

53
100%
(U)

10
19%

25
47%
7
13%

6S
11%

6
11%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE

Q6. Where do you get most of your information about the economy?

Area Party Sl: Vote Q3: Washington Q6: Primary Info
————————————————————————————————————————— Likelihood Ql: Direction Economic —-—----- On Economy --------
————————————————————————————————— Conditions --- News
King Puget West- East- Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't Apps/ Social
Total County Sound ern ern Dem Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir Track Know Good Poor Know TV Web/Pod Media Other
Total 500 140 118 143 99 153 102 209 364 136 166 269 65 231 243 26 145 185 62 108
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
TV news 145 34 30 50 31 50 35 54 1257 21 58 72 15 78 62 5 145RST - - -
29% 24% 25% 35% 32% 33% 34% 26% 34% 15% 35% 27% 23% 34% 26% 19% 100%
News apps, websites, 185 57 42 54 32 64 37 77 137 47 59 109M 17 89 87 9 - 185QST - -
or podcasts 37% 40% 36% 38% 33% 42% 36% 37% 38% 35% 36% 40% 26% 38% 36% 34% 100%
Social media 62 16 17 13 16 13 15 23 26 361 29L 24 9 28 29 5 - - 620QRT -
12% 11% 14% 9% 16% % 15% 11% 7% 26% 17% 9% 14% 12% 12% 18% 100%
Radio and print news 40 15 11 8 6 10 3 24G 33 7 9 26 [ 24 15 1 - - - 400QRS
8% 11% 10% 6% 6% % 3% 11% 9% 5% 5% 9% 9% 10% 6% 3% 37%
Friends, family, and 68 18 18 18 13 16 12 32 44 24 11 38K 19KL 12 49N N - - - 680RS
personal experience 14% 13% 15% 13% 13% 10% 12% 15% 12% 18% 7% 14% 29% 5% 20% 26% 63%

Don't know - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE

Q6. Where do you get most of your information about the economy?

Q30: Interaction Q33: Q43: Holiday Q45: Stay Dry
Q26:Public Safety With Law Housing Status Q41: AI & Gov Attitude @ @ ———mmmm—m——————————
——————————————————— Enforcement -- ---—-—---------"-—- ————————————————— ——————————————————— Rain
Un- Don't Don't Don't Dis- Don't Stress- Not Jack- Umb-

Total Safe safe Know Yes No Know Own Rent Know Agree agree Know ful Fun Sure et rella Other

Total 500 382 110 8 168 331 1 275 179 46 301 137 62 209 225 66 267 183 50
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

TV news 145 112 30 3 33 113E - 86J 53 6 98 33 15 62 64 20 75 57 13
29% 29% 27% 41% 19% 34% 31% 29% 14% 32% 24% 24% 29% 28% 30% 28% 31% 26%

News apps, websites, 185 142 41 2 72F 112 1 111 56 17 122 45 17 82 84 19 97 66 21
or podcasts 37% 37% 37% 24% 43% 34% 52% 40% 31% 37% 41% 33% 28% 39% 37% 29% 36% 36% 42%
Social media 62 49 11 2 26 36 - 23 29H 10H 30 23K 9 25 26 12 30 27 5
12% 13% 10% 24% 15% 11% 8% 16% 21% 10% 17% 15% 12% 11% 18% 11% 15% 9%

Radio and print news 40 29 11 1 14 27 - 26 12 2 25 10 5 17 20 3 28R 9 3
8% 8% 10% 11% % % 9% 7% 5% 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 4% 10% 5% 7%

Friends, family, and 68 51 17 - 24 44 1 28 29 11H 27 26K 16K 24 31 12 37 23 8
personal experience 14% 13% 16% 14% 13% 48% 10% 16% 23% 9% 19% 25% 12% 14% 19% 14% 12% 15%

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE

Q7. How worried, or not, are you about your personal financial situation?

---- Gender ----- Education -—————- Employment Status -----
Non- Ethnicity --------"--""---— Emp- Emp- Not Not Emp- Income

Bi- Age 0 @ —m————————= H.S. loyed loyed Emp- ployed: = ———mmmmmmmmmmmmmm

nary/ ——-—-———————————————————— White Grad Some Coll Full- Part- loyed: Not Looking/ $S50K- $100K- $150K

Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Gradt+ Time Time Looking Retired <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 500 246 248 6 94 123 162 120 335 159 145 168 185 184 75 56 167 188 163 81 53
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Very/Somewhat 324 143 177B 4 63H 97H 116H 48 215 106 99 112 111 1300 48 450 85 148STU 97 43 28
65% 58% 71% 71% 67% 79% 71% 40% 64% 66% 69% 67% 60% 71% 64% 81% 51% 79% 59% 53% 53%

Very worried 117 52 64 - 23H 40H 40H 14 69 46 41M 42 33 41 17 27NOQ 24 66STU 32U 140 2
23% 21% 26% 24% 33% 25% 12% 21% 29% 29% 25% 18% 22% 23% 49% 14% 35% 19% 17% 4%

Somewhat worried 207 90 112 4 41H 57H 76H 34 146 60 58 70 78 90PQ 31 18 61 82 65 29 26
41% 37% 45% 71% 43% 46% 47% 28% 44% 38% 40% 42% 42% 49% 42% 32% 37% 43% 40% 35% 48%
Not too/Not at all 171 100C 69 2 30 25 45 72EF 118 52 43 54 74 53 27 10 79NP 38 66R 38R 25R
34% 41% 28% 29% 32% 20% 28% 59%G 35% 33% 30% 32% 40% 29% 36% 19% 47% 20% 41% 46% 47%
Not too worried 129 76C 51 2 28F 21 33 47FG 88 40 37 40 52 38 25NP 9 55NP 31 51R 27R 16R
26% 31% 20% 29% 30% 17% 20% 39% 26% 25% 26% 24% 28% 21% 33% 16% 33% 17% 31% 33% 31%
Not at all worried 43 24 19 - 2 4 12 25EFG 30 12 6 14 22K 15 2 2 240P 7 15R 11R 9R
9% 10% 8% 2% 3% 7% 20% 9% 8% 4% 8% 12% 8% 3% 3% 14% 4% 9% 13% 17%

Don't know 5 3 1 - 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 - - 3 2 - 1 -

% % * 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% * * 2% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RSTU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December
ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE

Q7. How worried, or not, are you about your personal

7-13,

2023

financial situation?

King Puget West- East-

Total County Sound ern ern

Total 500 140 118 143 99
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E)

Very/Somewhat 324 91 82 88 63
65% 65% 69% 62% 64%

Very worried 117 32 31 32 22
23% 23% 26% 22% 23%

Somewhat worried 207 59 51 57 41
41% 42% 43% 40% 41%

Not too/Not at all 171 49 36 52 35
34% 35% 31% 36% 35%

Not too worried 129 33 26 39 31
26% 24% 22% 27% 31%

Not at all worried 43 15E 10 13 4
9% 11% 9% 9% 4%

Don't know 5 1 - 3 1
1% 1% 2% %

153
100%
(F)

96
63%

31
20%

66
43%

57
37%

39
26%

18
11%

102
100%
(G)

70
68%

24
23%

46
45%

32
32%

26
26%

6%

Sl: Vote

Likelihood

Ql:

Direction

Q3: Washington

Ec

Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total
Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir

209
100%
(H)

137
65%

52
25%

85
41%

69
33%

50
24%

19
9%

3
1%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRST

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

364
100%
(1)

224
62%

84
23%

140
38%

139J
38%

99
27%

400
11%

1

*

136
100%
(J)

1001
74%

32
24%

671
50%

32
24%

30
22%

3
2%

41

o
]

166
100%
(K)

103
62%

35
21%

68
41%

63
38%

44
26%

19M
12%

Track Know

269
100%
(L)

180
67%

66
24%

115
43%

84
31%

63
23%

21
8%

4
1

3
S

65
100%
(M)

40
62%

16
25%

24
37%

24
37%

22
34%

2
3%

1
1%

Good

231
100%
(N)

125
54%

33
15%

92
40%

1050
45%

750
33%

290
13%

1

onomic

Conditions ---

Total Don't
Poor Know

243
100%
(0)

185NP
76%

78N
32%

107
44%

55
23%

45
18%

10
4%

3
1%

26

100%
(P)

14
52%

5
19%

9
33%

120
45%

8
33%

3
12%

1

>
]

TV

145
100%
(Q)

86
59%

32
22%

54
37%

58
40%

42
29%

15
11%

2
1%

Primar
On Econ
News
Apps/

y Info
omy ---

Social

Web/Pod Media

185
100%
(R)

124
67%

43
23%

81
44%

60
33%

46
25%

15
8%

62
100%
(S)

44
72%

13
21%

31
50%

16
25%

12
19%

4
6%

2R
3%

Other

108
100%
(T)

69
64%

28
26%

41
38%

37
35%

29
27%

[l [eckee)
oe

o
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13,
ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE

Q7. How worried,

Total

Very/Somewhat

Very worried

Somewhat worried

Not too/Not at all

Not too worried

Not at all worried

Don't know

or not,

2023

Don't
Know

Dis-

ATl & Gov

Don't Stress-
Agree agree Know

Q43: Holiday

Stay Dry

rella Other

46
100%
(J)

37H
79%

19H
42%

17
37%

J

[y
o

o

o°

are you about your personal financial situation?
Q30: Interaction Q33:
Q26:Public Safety With Law Housing Status
——————————————————— Enforcement
Un- Don't Don't
Total Safe safe Know Yes No Know Own Rent
500 382 110 8 168 331 1 275 179
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
324 234 84B 6 122F 201 1 143 144H
65% 61% 76% 73% 73% 61% 100% 52% 81%
117 80 36B 1 37 80 - 41 57H
23% 21% 33% 12% 22% 24% 15% 32%
207 155 48 5 85F 120 1 102 88H
41% 40% 43% 62% 51% 36% 100% 37% 49%
171 144C 26 1 46 126E - 128IJ 35
34% 38% 24% 15% 27% 38% 47% 19%
129 106 22 1 37 92 - 9713 25
26% 28% 20% 15% 22% 28% 35% 14%
43 38C 4 - 9 34 - 311 10
9% 10% 4% 5% 10% 11% 5%
5 4 - 1BC - 5 - 3 -
% 1% 12% % %

columns tested BCD, EFG,
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

HIJ,

KLM, NOP, QRS

8
7
6
4
2
4
2
4

o H

301
100%
(K)

184
61%

65
22%

119
39%

114
38%

81
27%

33L
11%

3
1

o

137
100%
(L)

96
70%

34
25%

63
46%

40
29%

34
25%

6
4%

1
1%

62
100%
(M)

44
70%

18
29%

26
42%

17
28%

14
22%

4
6%

1
2%

Attitude
Fun
209 225
100% 100%
(N) (0)
1640P 132P
79% 59%
760P 34
37% 15%
88 98
42% 44%
43 92N
21% 41%
38 61N
18% 27%
5 31N
2% 14%
2 1
1% *

50
100%
(S)

27
53%

11
22%

16
31%

23
47%

16
32%

7
14%

Q45:
Rain
Jack- Umb-
et
66 267 183
100% 100% 100%
(P) (Q) (R)
27 177 120
42% 66% 66%
6 56 50
10% 21% 27%
21 121 70
32% 45% 38%
36NO 87 6l
55% 33% 33%
30NO 66 46
45% 25% 25%
TN 21 14
10% 8% 8%
20 3 2

o
S

1%

1%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13,

ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE

Q8.

Total

Lower housing costs
A higher wage

Lower taxes

Student debt
forgiveness

Government stimulus

Don't know

Total Men
500 246
100% 100%

(B)

119 45
24% 18%
120 62
24% 25%
134 72
27% 29%
25 13
5% 5%
67 31
13% 13%
35 21
7% 9%

—---- Gender

248
100%
(C)

69B
28%

57
23%

61
24%

10
4%

36
15%

14
6%

6
100%
(D)
4BC
71%
1
16%

1
13%

94
100%
(E)

29H
31%

32H
34%

11
12%

10GH
11%

11
12%

123
100%
(F)

31H
25%

34H
27%

29E
23%

10GH
8%

18
15%

2%

2023

162
100%
(G)

43H
27%

46H
28%

37E
23%

3
2%

24
15%

9E
5%

120
100%
(H)

15
13%

9
7%

57E
47%

2
1%

14
11%

25E
20%

What would most improve your personal financial situation in the next year?

Ethnicity
White

Alone POC
335 159
100% 100%
(1) (J)
76 42
23% 27%

75 43
22% 27%

F 1020 31
G 30% 19%
14 10
4% 6%

43 24
13% 15%

FG 25 9

7%

5%

Education
H.S.
Grad Some Coll
Or < Coll Grad+
145 168 185
100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M)
37 49M 32
25% 29% 17%
41L 26 53L
28% 15% 28%
28 50K 55K
19% 30% 30%
3 9 12
2% 5% 7%
32LM 17 18
22% 10% 10%
4 17K 15
3% 10% 8%

Emp-

- Employment Status
Not

Emp-

loyed loyed Emp-
Full- Part- loyed:

Time

184
100%
(N)

50
27%

63Q
34%

42
23%

9

>3

S

13

woy J
o

oe°

Time

75
100%
(0)

13
17%

28Q
37%

16
21%

3
4%

13N
17%

2
3%

Looking

56
100%
(P)

13
23%

22Q
39%
7
13%
60
10%
13%

1%

Not Emp-
ployed:

Not Looking/
Retired

167
100%
(Q)

32
19%

6
3%

68NOP
41%

4

3%

32N
19%

25NOP
15%

Income

$50K- $100K- $150K

188
100%
(R)

530
28%

48
25%

24
13%

11

6%
41STU
22%

13
7%

163
100%
(S)

420
26%

30
19%

58R
36%

7
4%

16
10%

10
6%

81
100%
(T)

16
20%

21
26%

25R
31%

o
]

o°

4
5
7
8
8
10

o

<$50K $100K $150K Or >

53
100%
(U)

6
11%

16
31%

23R
43%

2

3
°

SN 0N
oo

o

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RSTU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE

08. What would most improve your personal financial situation in the next year?

TV

145
100%
(Q)

34
24%

30
20%

43
30%

4
2%

24
17%

11

Primar
On Econ
News
Apps/

Web/Pod Media

185
100%
(R)

46
25%

48
26%

50
27%

6
3%

19
10%

15

Area Party Sl: Vote Q3: Washington
————————————————————————————————————————— Likelihood Ql: Direction Economic
————————————————————————————————— Conditions ---
King Puget West- East- Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't
Total County Sound ern ern Dem Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir Track Know Good Poor Know
Total 500 140 118 143 99 153 102 209 364 136 166 269 65 231 243 26
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Lower housing costs 119 37 26 35 21 38 24 49 81 38 37 62 20 42 68N 9
24% 26% 22% 24% 22% 25% 23% 23% 22% 28% 22% 23% 30% 18% 28% 33%
A higher wage 120 41 27 30 23 33 21 55 82 38 46 60 14 64 49 7
24% 29% 23% 21% 23% 22% 21% 27% 23% 28% 28% 22% 21% 28% 20% 26%
Lower taxes 134 32 30 44 28 36 35 57 1133 20 42 81M 11 69 59 6
27% 23% 25% 30% 28% 24% 34% 27% 31% 15% 25% 30% 16% 30% 24% 23%
Student debt 25 6 3 8 7 6 6 9 15 9 7 10 8KL 9 14 2
forgiveness 5% 5% 3% 6% 7% 4% 6% 4% 4% 7% 4% 4% 12% 4% 6% 6%
Government stimulus 67 16 21 14 17 27 13 23 43 24 24 40 4 26 40 1
13% 11% 18% 10% 17% 18% 12% 11% 12% 18% 14% 15% 6% 11% 16% 4%
Don't know 35 9 11 12 3 13 4 15 29 6 10 16 9L 21 13 2
7% 6% 10% 8% 3% 8% 4% 7% 8% 5% 6% 6% 14% 9% 5% 8%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRST

7%

8%

y Info
omy —--—--—--—
Social
Other
62 108
100% 100%
(S) (T)
13 26
21% 24%
16 27
25% 25%
12 28
20% 26%
5 90
9% 9%
14RT 10
22% 9%
2 8
3% 7%

30



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13,
ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE

2023

08. What would most improve your personal financial situation in the next year?

Un-
safe

Q26:Public Safety

Don't
Know

Stay Dry

rella Other

Total Safe

Total 500 382
100% 100%

(B)

Lower housing costs 119 88
24% 23%

A higher wage 120 97
24% 25%

Lower taxes 134 103
27% 27%

Student debt 25 17
forgiveness 5% 4%
Government stimulus 67 48
13% 13%

Don't know 35 29

7%

8%

(sig=.05)

110
100%
(C)

30
28%

21
19%

28
25%

8

3

S

[y
SN o) O

oe°

o

8
100%
(D)

24%

Q30: Interaction
With Law
Enforcement
Don't
Yes No Know
168 331 1
100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G)
45 74 -
27% 22%
44 76 1
26% 23% 48%
35 99E -
21% 30%
11 13 -
7% 4%
29 38 -
17% 11%
4 31E 1EF
2% 9% 52%

(all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS

50
100%
(S)

15
29%
7
15%

17
34%

o°

o

Q33: Q43: Holiday Q45:
Housing Status Q41: AI & Gov Attitude @ @ ———mmmm—m——————————
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Rain
Don't Dis- Don't Stress- Not Jack- Umb-
Own Rent Know Agree agree Know ful Fun Sure et
275 179 46 301 137 62 209 225 66 267 183
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
35 76HJ 8 70 33 16 61P 48 10 58 46
13% 43% 16% 23% 24% 25% 29% 21% 15% 22% 25%
56 48 16 71 36 13 41 68NP 11 69 44
21% 27% 34% 23% 26% 21% 19% 30% 17% 26% 24%
11713 10 7 85 35 14 49 61 24N 72 44
42% 6% 15% 28% 25% 22% 23% 27% 36% 27% 24%
9 7 9HI 11 11 2 10 10 5 14 8
3% 4% 19% 4% 8% 3% 5% 4% 7% 5% 4%
32 31 5 42 18 8 36 26 5 37 27
12% 17% 10% 14% 13% 13% 17% 12% % 14% 15%
261 7 2 22 4 10KL 12 12 1INO 17 14
9% 4% 5% 7% 3% 15% 6% 5% 16% 6% 7%

w Ul ~J oW

o°
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE

Q9. Which of the following do you feel has had the highest increase in prices over the past year?

---- Gender ----- Education -—————- Employment Status -----
Non- Ethnicity --------"--""---— Emp- Emp- Not Not Emp- Income
Bi- Age 0 @ —m————————= H.S. loyed loyed Emp- ployed: = ———mmmmmmmmmmmmmm
nary/ ——-—-———————————————————— White Grad Some Coll Full- Part- loyed: Not Looking/ $S50K- $100K- $150K
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Gradt+ Time Time Looking Retired <$50K $100K $150K Or >
Total 500 246 248 6 94 123 162 120 335 159 145 168 185 184 75 56 167 188 163 81 53
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Housing 119 56 61 2 22 35 40 23 75 42 31 43 45 57PQ 21 8 29 45 42 16 14
24% 23% 25% 30% 23% 28% 24% 19% 22% 26% 22% 26% 24% 31% 28% 14% 17% 24% 26% 20% 26%
Gas and other 115 63 51 1 31F 22 36 27 74 41 42 36 36 36 17 15 41 48 35 17 12
transportation costs 23% 26% 21% 13% 33% 17% 22% 22% 22% 26% 29% 21% 20% 20% 23% 26% 25% 26% 22% 20% 22%
Utilities like
electricity and 17 10 7 - 4 6 4 3 11 5 4 1 11L 8 4 1 3 5 6 4 1
water 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 6% 4% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 5% 2%
Groceries 222 108 113 1 32 58 70 62E 155 64 60 81 81 75 29 27 86N 78 73 38 27
44% 44% 46% 16% 34% 47% 43% 51% 46% 40% 41% 48% 44% 41% 38% 49% 52% 42% 45% 47% 50%
Other everyday items 14 7 5 2BC 3 4 5 2 9 6 1 4 9K 6 3 2 2 9 2 2 -
% % % 41% 3% 3% 3% % % 4% 1% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 1% 5% 1% 2%
Don't know 12 2 10B - 2 - 7 2 11 1 7 2 3 2 1 3 5 3 4 4 -
2% 1% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 5% 3% 1% 3% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RSTU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE

Q9. Which of the following do you feel has had the highest increase in prices over the past year?

TV

145
100%
(Q)

43T
30%

26
18%

e
o

o°

o°

Primary Info

On Economy

News
Apps/

Web/Pod Media

185
100%
(R)

42
23%

38
21%

o

Nge)

o°

Area Party Sl: Vote Q3: Washington
————————————————————————————————————————— Likelihood Ql: Direction Economic

————————————————————————————————— Conditions ---

King Puget West- East- Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't

Total County Sound ern ern Dem Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir Track Know Good Poor Know

Total 500 140 118 143 99 153 102 209 364 136 166 269 65 231 243 26
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Housing 119 39 30 29 21 39 30 41 79 41 41 61 18 58 55 7
24% 28% 26% 20% 22% 26% 29% 20% 22% 30% 25% 23% 27% 25% 23% 25%

Gas and other 115 31 26 40 19 34 23 49 79 36 38 63 14 53 56 6
transportation costs 23% 22% 22% 28% 19% 22% 22% 23% 22% 26% 23% 24% 22% 23% 23% 23%
Utilities like

electricity and 17 7 2 2 6D 5 5 5 13 4 10L 3 4L 130 3 1
water 3% 5% 2% 1% 6% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 6% 1% 6% 6% 1% 3%
Groceries 222 54 52 65 51B 72 40 96 176J 46 68 132M 22 91 123N 9
44% 38% 44% 46% 52% 47% 39% 46% 48% 34% 41% 49% 34% 39% 50% 35%

Other everyday items 14 5 5 3 1 1 4F 9F 7 7 6 4 4 9 5 1
% 4% 4% 2% % 1% % % % 5% 4% 2% % % 2% 3%
Don't know 12 5 2 5 - 2 1 9 10 1 4 4 4 7 2 30
2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 6% 3% 1% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRST

NW NN B Aoy

o

N wo [echiNe) wo
o

o

Social
Other
62 108
100% 100%
(S) (T)
15 19
24% 18%
23QR 28
36% 26%
3 2
4% 2%
21 49
34% 45%
1 5
2% 5%
- 5
4%

33



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE

Q9. Which of the following do you feel has had the highest increase in prices over the past year?

Q30: Interaction Q33: Q43: Holiday Q45: Stay Dry
Q26:Public Safety With Law Housing Status Q41: AI & Gov Attitude @ @ ———mmmm—m——————————
——————————————————— Enforcement -- ---—-—---------"-—- ————————————————— ——————————————————— Rain
Un- Don't Don't Don't Dis- Don't Stress- Not Jack- Umb-

Total Safe safe Know Yes No Know Own Rent Know Agree agree Know ful Fun Sure et rella Other

Total 500 382 110 8 168 331 1 275 179 46 301 137 62 209 225 66 267 183 50
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Housing 119 92 24 4 38 81 - 43 71HJ 6 77 30 12 56 51 12 56 55Q 8
24% 24% 22% 50% 23% 24% 16% 40% 13% 26% 22% 20% 27% 23% 18% 21% 30% 16%

Gas and other 115 99C 16 - 37 77 1 63 33 19HT 71 32 12 47 52 17 55 43 17
transportation costs 23% 26% 15% 22% 23% 52% 23% 18% 42% 24% 24% 19% 22% 23% 25% 21% 24% 33%
Utilities like

electricity and 17 13 3 - 6 11 - 141 2 1 11 4 2 7 9 1 9 6 1
water 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Groceries 222 161 59B 3 78 144 - 14313 65 15 125 65 32 90 99 33 132R 68 21
44% 42% 54% 35% 46% 44% 52% 36% 32% 42% 48% 51% 43% 44% 50% 50% 37% 43%

Other everyday items 14 10 5 - 5 9 1EF 8 3 3 8 5 2 7 7 1 8 5 1
% % 4% 3% % 48% 3% 2% 7% % 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% % 3% 2%

Don't know 12 8 3 1B 3 9 - 4 6 1 10L - 2L 2 7 2 5 5 2
2% 2% 2% 15% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13,
ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE

2023

Q010. Which of the following do you feel has had the highest increase in prices over the past five years?

—---- Gender

Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

Total 500 246 248 6 94 123 162 120
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Housing 225 102 119 3 45 59 67 54
45% 42% 48% 53 48% 48% 41% 45%

Gas and other 121 64 57 - 21 28 39 33
transportation costs 24% 26% 23% 22% 23% 24% 27%

Utilities like

electricity and 31 17 13 - 4 7 13 7
water 6% 7% 5% 4% 6% 8% 6%

Groceries 104 50 51 3 20 26 37 21
21% 20% 21% 47 22% 21% 23% 17%

Other everyday items 8 5 3 - 1 2 2 2
% % % 1% 2% 2% 1%

Don't know 11 7 4 - 2 1 4 4
2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3%

(sig=.05)

(all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RSTU

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

White
Alone

335
100%
(1)

153
46%

82
24%

24
7%

61
18%

5

o
]

3%

o°

N W
=N NN [6;1Ne) >

o

o

o

Grad
POC Or <

Education -—————-
————————————————— Emp-
loyed
Some Coll Full-
Coll Grad+ Time
145 168 185 184
100% 100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M) (N)
61 78 85 83
42% 47% 46% 45%
38 50M 34 46
26% 30% 18% 25%
8 10 13 10
5% 6% 7% 6%
32 25 46L 40
22% 15% 25% 22%
4 1 3 -
3% * %
3 3 5 6
2% 2% 2% 3%

75

100%
(0)

32
43%

13
18%

7%

22Q
29%

2N

I3
©

Employment Status
Emp-
loyed Emp-

Part- loyed:
Time

56

100%
(P)

28
50%

8
14%

6
10%
11
19%

2N

3
S

2%

Income

Not Looking/
Looking Retired

$50K- $100K- $150K

<$50K $100K $150K Or >

167
100%
(Q)

75
45%

530P
32%

=N
o°

N W =N [G1RC,} [e)}\e)

o

o°

o

188
100%
(R)

92
49%

41

22%

11
6%

37
20%

7S
4%

1
1%

163
100%
(S)

67
41%

42

26%

10
6%

37
23%

81

100%
(T)

31
38%

23
29%

o°

NN
DS w = I o) W

o

o

o°

53

100%
(U)

29
55%

10
19%

35



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE

Q010. Which of the following do you feel has had the highest increase in prices over the past five years?

TV

145
100%
(Q)

67
46%

37
25%

6%

28
19%

Primary Info
On Economy ---

News
Apps/

Social

Web/Pod Media

185
100%
(R)

92
50%

39
21%

12
7%

37
20%

2

o
]

62
100%
(S)

23
37%

16
25%

6%

17
27%

30

°

Other

108
100%
(T)

43
40%

30
28%

22
20%

30

Area Party Sl: Vote Q3: Washington
————————————————————————————————————————— Likelihood Ql: Direction Economic
————————————————————————————————— Conditions ---
King Puget West- East- Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't
Total County Sound ern ern Dem Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir Track Know Good Poor Know
Total 500 140 118 143 99 153 102 209 364 136 166 269 65 231 243 26
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Housing 225 79CE 41 67 38 82GH 41 87 163 62 83L 107 35L 107 104 15
45% 56% 35% 47% 38% 53% 40% 42% 45% 46% 50% 40% 54% 46% 43% 57%
Gas and other 121 30 26 36 29 33 29 52 89 32 37M 80M 4 50 68 3
transportation costs 24% 21% 22% 25% 29% 22% 28% 25% 24% 24% 22% 30% % 22% 28% 12%
Utilities like
electricity and 31 9 10 7 5 9 5 15 22 9 9 17 5 17 12 1
water 6% 7% 9% 5% 5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 5% 6% 8% 7% 5% 4%
Groceries 104 16 34B 31B 23B 26 24 45 77 26 33 54 16 46 52 6
21% 11% 29% 21% 23% 17% 24% 22% 21% 20% 20% 20% 25% 20% 21% 22%
Other everyday items 8 2 2 - 3D - 2 5 3 51 2 4 1 5 3 -
% 2% % % 2% % % % 1% 2% 2% % %
Don't know 11 4 4 2 1 4 2 5 10 1 2 6 3 6 4 1
2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 5% 3% 2% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRST

W
o

1%

4%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE
Q010. Which of the following do you feel has had the highest increase in prices over the past five years?

Q30: Interaction Q33: Q43: Holiday

Q45:

Stay Dry

Rain
Jack-
et

267
100%
(Q)

131
49%

56

21%

19
7%

53
20%

o

Umb-

rella Other

183
100%
(R)

73
40%

52
28%

10
6%

44
24%

2

o
]

50
100%
(S)

22
43%

14
28%

o

10
o

Q26:Public Safety With Law Housing Status Q41: AI & Gov Attitude
——————————————————— Enforcement —- —————————--——-——— e
Un- Don't Don't Don't Dis- Don't Stress- Not

Total Safe safe Know Yes No Know Own Rent Know Agree agree Know ful Fun Sure

Total 500 382 110 8 168 331 1 275 179 46 301 137 62 209 225 66
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Housing 225 178 44 3 73 151 1 113 90 23 147L 46 33L 91 102 32
45% 47% 40% 36% 43% 46% 100% 41% 50% 49% 49% 33% 53% 44% 45% 49%

Gas and other 121 90 29 2 47 74 - 65 48 9 65 42K 14 610 44 16
transportation costs 24% 24% 27% 26% 28% 22% 24% 27% 19% 22% 31% 23% 29% 19% 25%
Utilities like

electricity and 31 23 7 1 9 21 - 231 6 1 22 6 3 8 19 4
water 6% 6% 6% 15% 6% 6% 8% 3% 3% 7% 4% 5% 4% 8% 7%
Groceries 104 76 26 2 31 72 - 63 32 8 56 38K 10 39 54 11
21% 20% 24% 23% 19% 22% 23% 18% 17% 18% 28% 16% 19% 24% 16%

Other everyday items 8 5 2 - 4 4 - 2 1 S5HI 3 5 - 6 2 -

% % 2% 2% 1% % 1% 11% % % 3% %

Don't know 11 10 1 - 3 8 - 8 2 1 9L - 2L 4 5 2
2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS

N oy [l AN}

oe°

1%

=
oW ~I D N
o

o
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE

Ql1l. Impression of the following: Jay Inslee

---- Gender ----- Education -—————- Employment Status -----

Non- Ethnicity --------"--""---— Emp- Emp- Not Not Emp- Income
Bi- Age 0 @ —m————————= H.S. loyed loyed Emp- ployed: = ———mmmmmmmmmmmmmm
nary/ ——-—-———————————————————— White Grad Some Coll Full- Part- loyed: Not Looking/ $S50K- $100K- $150K

Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Gradt+ Time Time Looking Retired <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 500 246 248 6 94 123 162 120 335 159 145 168 185 184 75 56 167 188 163 81 53
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Total positive 197 90 105 1 27 47 66 57E 131 66 45 61 89KL 71 28 19 76 73 67 32 23
39% 37% 42% 21% 28% 38% 40% 47% 39% 41% 31% 36% 48% 39% 37% 33% 45% 39% 41% 39% 42%
Very positive 63 30 33 - 3 9 22F 28EFG 46 17 11 22 30K 18 10P 1 33NP 21 25 12 5
13% 12% 13% 3% 7% 14% 24% 14% 11% 8% 13% 16% 10% 14% 2% 20% 11% 16% 14% 9%
Somewhat positive 134 61 72 1 24 38 43 29 85 49 34 39 59 53 17 17 42 52 41 20 18
27% 25% 29% 21% 25% 31% 27% 24% 25% 31% 23% 24% 32% 29% 23% 31% 25% 28% 25% 25% 34%
Total negative 253 137C 112 5 43 65 86 59 179 71 78 93M 82 94 38 30 83 93 85 43 25
51% 56% 45% 79% 45% 53% 53% 49% 53% 45% 54% 56% 44% 51% 51% 54% 49% 49% 52% 53% 47%
Somewhat negative 111 59 49 3 30GH 31 30 20 71 38 37M 43M 30 449 19 160 26 46 35 18 9
22% 24% 20% 47% 32% 25% 18% 17% 21% 24% 26% 26% 16% 24% 25% 28% 15% 24% 22% 22% 18%
Very negative 142 77 63 2 13 34E 57E 39E 108J 33 41 50 52 50 19 14 57 47 50 25 16
28% 32% 25% 33% 14% 28% 35% 32% 32% 21% 28% 30% 28% 27% 26% 26% 34% 25% 30% 31% 29%
Don't know 50 18 31 - 25FGH 11 10 4 25 221 22 13 15 19 9 7 9 22 12 6 6
10% 8% 12% 26% 9% 6% 4% 8% 14% 15% 8% 8% 11% 12% 13% 5% 12% 7% 7% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RSTU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13,

ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE

Ql1l. Impression of the following: Jay Inslee

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

500
100%

197
39%

63
13%

134
27%

253
51%

111
22%

142
28%

50
10%

King

140
100%
(B)

71DE
50%

20
14%

51DE
36%

52
37%

21
15%

31
22%

18
13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRST

118
100%
(C)

46
39%

15
13%

30
26%

61B
52%

33B
28%

27
23%

11
9%

143
100%
(D)

52
37%

17
12%

35
24%

75B
52%

31
22%

44
31%

16
11%

ern

Puget West- East-
Total County Sound ern

Dem
99 153
100% 100%
(E) (F)
28 108GH
28% 70%
11 41GH
11% 27%
17 67GH
17% 44%
65BCD 32
66% 21%
26B 23
26% 15%
40BC 8
40% 5%
6 14
6% 9%

2023

Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total
Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir

102
100%
(G)

10
10%

209
100%
(H)

72G
34%

17
8%

55G
26%

120F
57%

54F
26%

66F
32%

17
8%

Sl:

364
100%
(1)

161J
44%

597
16%

102
28%

183
50%

64
18%

118J
32%

20
6%

Vote
Likelihood

136
100%
(J)

35
26%

4
3%

31
23%

70
52%

461
34%

24
18%

30T
22%

Ql: Direction

166
100%
(K)

117LM
71%

50LM
30%

67L
40%

35
21%

26
16%

9
5%

14

3
]

Track Know

269
100%
(L)

57
21%

12
4%

45
17%

194KM
72%

69K
26%

126KM
47%

18
7%

Q3:

Economic
Conditions ---

Washington

Total Don't

Good Poor Know

65 231 243 26
100% 100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0) (P)
23L 1330P 55 8
35% 58% 23% 31%
1 460 14 2
2% 20% 6% 9%
22L 870 41 6
33% 38% 17% 22%
24K 78 163N 12
37% 34% 67% 48%
16 44 58 8
25% 19% 24% 32%
8 34 105NP 4
13% 15% 43% 16%
18KL 20 25 5
28% 9% 10% 21%

Apps/

vV Web/Pod Media

145
100%
(Q)

66T
45%

30RST
20%

37
25%

72
49%

33
23%

39
27%

8
5%

185
100%
(R)

77
42%

19
10%

58
32%

92
50%

36
19%

57
31%

15
8%

Primary Info
————— On Economy
News

Social

Other

62 108
100% 100%
(S) (T)
19 34
31% 31%
5 9
8% 9%
14 25
23% 23%
29 60
47% 56%
16 26
26% 24%
13 34
21% 31%
14Q0R 140
22% 13%

39



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE

Ql1l. Impression of the following: Jay Inslee

Q30: Interaction Q33: Q43: Holiday Q45: Stay Dry
Q26:Public Safety With Law Housing Status Q41: AI & Gov Attitude @ @ ———mmmm—m——————————
——————————————————— Enforcement -- ---—-—---------"-—- ————————————————— ——————————————————— Rain
Un- Don't Don't Don't Dis- Don't Stress- Not Jack- Umb-

Total Safe safe Know Yes No Know Own Rent Know Agree agree Know ful Fun Sure et rella Other

Total 500 382 110 8 168 331 1 275 179 46 301 137 62 209 225 66 267 183 50
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Total positive 197 159 36 2 51 146E - 113 71 12 141L 35 21 77 90 29 110 71 16
39% 42% 33% 24% 30% 44% 41% 40% 27% 47% 25% 34% 37% 40% 44% 41% 39% 32%

Very positive 63 52 11 - 12 51E - 37 25 1 48M 13 3 28 26 9 33 217 4
13% 14% 10% 7% 15% 13% 14% 3% 16% 9% 5% 14% 12% 13% 12% 15% 7%

Somewhat positive 134 107 25 2 39 95 - 77 46 11 93L 22 18L 49 64 21 77 44 12
27% 28% 23% 24% 23% 29% 28% 26% 24% 31% 16% 30% 23% 28% 31% 29% 24% 24%

Total negative 253 183 68B 3 100F 152 1 151 81 21 135 87K 31 111 114 27 130 95 28
51% 48% 61% 38% 60% 46% 100% 55% 45% 45% 45% 63% 50% 53% 51% 42% 49% 52% 55%

Somewhat negative 111 83 26 2 46F 64 1 57 43 10 67 34 10 46 50 15 60 42 8
22% 22% 24% 24% 28% 19% 48% 21% 24% 23% 22% 25% 16% 22% 22% 23% 22% 23% 17%

Very negative 142 100 41B 1 54 88 1 941 38 10 68 53K 21 65 65 12 70 53 19
28% 26% 38% 14% 32% 26% 52% 34% 21% 22% 23% 38% 34% 31% 29% 19% 26% 29% 38%

Don't know 50 41 6 3BC 17 33 - 10 27H 13HI 25 15 10 20 21 9 27 17 7
10% 11% 6% 38% 10% 10% 4% 15% 29% 8% 11% 16% 10% 9% 14% 10% 9% 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE

Q12. Impression of the following: Bob Ferguson

---- Gender ----- Education -—————- Employment Status -----

Non- Ethnicity --------"--""---— Emp- Emp- Not Not Emp- Income
Bi- Age 0 @ —m————————= H.S. loyed loyed Emp- ployed: = ———mmmmmmmmmmmmmm
nary/ ——-—-———————————————————— White Grad Some Coll Full- Part- loyed: Not Looking/ $S50K- $100K- $150K

Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Gradt+ Time Time Looking Retired <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 500 246 248 6 94 123 162 120 335 159 145 168 185 184 75 56 167 188 163 81 53
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Total positive 124 67 55 2 16 27 38 43EFG 92 31 25 42 57K 51 16 8 46 40 46 23 15
25% 27% 22% 41% 17% 22% 23% 36% 27% 19% 17% 25% 31% 28% 22% 15% 28% 21% 28% 28% 28%
Very positive 39 19 20 - 2 8 9 20EFG 32 7 7 14 17 11 4 1 23NP 11 14 8 6
8% 8% 8% 2% 6% 6% 16% 10% 5% 5% 9% 9% 6% 6% 2% 14% 6% 9% 10% 12%
Somewhat positive 85 47 35 2 13 19 29 23 60 24 18 27 39K 40 12 7 23 29 32 15 9
17% 19% 14% 41% 14% 16% 18% 19% 18% 15% 12% 16% 21% 22% 16% 12% 14% 15% 19% 18% 16%
Total negative 136 72 62 3 23 31 44 38 92 44 37 45 53 42 25 14 52 47 48 24 14
27% 29% 25% 43% 25% 25% 27% 32% 28% 27% 26% 27% 29% 23% 34% 25% 31% 25% 30% 29% 27%
Somewhat negative 70 35 33 2 22GH 17 20 11 47 23 23 18 29 26 140 120 15 23 26 15 6
14% 14% 13% 30% 23% 14% 12% 9% 14% 14% 16% 11% 16% 14% 19% 22% 9% 12% 16% 18% 11%
Very negative 66 36 29 1 2 14E 24E 27EF 45 21 14 28 24 16 11p 2 37NP 24 23 9 8
13% 15% 12% 13% 2% 11% 15% 22% 13% 13% 10% 17% 13% 9% 15% 3% 22% 13% 14% 11% 16%
Don't know 240 107 131B 1 55H 65H 81H 39 150 85 82M 81 75 91 33 340Q 69 101S 69 34 24
48% 44% 53% 16% 59% 53% 50% 33% 45% 53% 57% 48% 41% 49% 44% 60% 41% 54% 42% 42% 45%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RSTU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE

Q12. Impression of the following: Bob Ferguson

Primar
On Econ

News
Apps/
vV Web/Pod Media

145
100%
(Q)

43T
30%

19RT
13%

24
16%

45
31%

16
11%

298T
20%

57

185
100%
(R)

51T
27%

12
7%

38
21%

43
23%

20
11%

23
12%

91

y Info
omy ---

Social

62
100%
(S)

13
20%

3
4%

10
16%

17
27%

12
20%

5
7%

32

Other

108
100%
(T)

18
16%

5
5%

12
12%

30
28%

21
19%

10
9%

600

Area Party Sl: Vote Q3: Washington
————————————————————————————————————————— Likelihood Ql: Direction Economic

————————————————————————————————— Conditions ---

King Puget West- East- Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't

Total County Sound ern ern Dem Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir Track Know Good Poor Know

Total 500 140 118 143 99 153 102 209 364 136 166 269 65 231 243 26
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Total positive 124 44E 35E 30 14 66GH 16 39 1000 24 75LM 37 12 880P 32 4
25% 32% 30% 21% 14% 43% 16% 19% 27% 18% 45% 14% 18% 38% 13% 15%

Very positive 39 13E 15E 9 2 30GH 2 6 383 1 30LM 5 4 320 6 1
8% 10% 13% 6% 2% 20% 2% 3% 10% 1% 18% 2% 6% 14% 2% 4%

Somewhat positive 85 31E 20 22 12 36G 14 33 62 23 45IM 32 8 550 27 3
17% 22% 17% 15% 12% 23% 14% 16% 17% 17% 27% 12% 12% 24% 11% 10%

Total negative 136 36 30 34 36D 21 38F 71F 108 28 24 105KM 7 49 83N 4
27% 26% 25% 24% 36% 14% 37% 34% 30% 21% 15% 39% 11% 21% 34% 15%

Somewhat negative 70 19 18 12 21D 11 19F 35F 50 20 17 48KM 4 34 33 3
14% 13% 16% 9% 21% 7% 18% 17% 14% 15% 10% 18% % 15% 13% 11%

Very negative 66 17 11 22 15 10 19F 36F 58J 8 7 56KM 3 14 51N 1
13% 12% 10% 15% 16% 6% 19% 17% 16% 6% 4% 21% 4% 6% 21% 4%
Don't know 240 60 53 78B 49 67 48 99 157 831 66 127 46KL 94 128N 18N
48% 43% 45% 55% 49% 43% 47% 47% 43% 61% 40% 47% 71% 41% 52% 70%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRST

39%

49%

52%

56%

42



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE

Q12. Impression of the following: Bob Ferguson

Q30: Interaction Q33: Q43: Holiday Q45: Stay Dry
Q26:Public Safety With Law Housing Status Q41: AI & Gov Attitude @ @ ———mmmm—m——————————
——————————————————— Enforcement -- ---—-—---------"-—- ————————————————— ——————————————————— Rain
Un- Don't Don't Don't Dis- Don't Stress- Not Jack- Umb-

Total Safe safe Know Yes No Know Own Rent Know Agree agree Know ful Fun Sure et rella Other

Total 500 382 110 8 168 331 1 275 179 46 301 137 62 209 225 66 267 183 50
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Total positive 124 99 23 2 34 90 - 811 36 7 98LM 18 8 57P 58 9 75 40 9
25% 26% 21% 27% 20% 27% 29% 20% 15% 33% 13% 13% 27% 26% 14% 28% 22% 19%

Very positive 39 33 7 - 10 29 - 300 10 - 39LM 1 - 17 18 4 23 13 4
8% 9% 6% 6% 9% 11% 5% 13% 1% 8% 8% 7% 9% 7% %

Somewhat positive 85 67 16 2 24 61 - 51 26 7 60 17 8 40P 40P 5 52 27 6
17% 17% 15% 27% 14% 18% 19% 15% 15% 20% 12% 13% 19% 18% 8% 19% 15% 12%

Total negative 136 97 38 1 62F 73 1 80 47 9 79 45M 11 61 62 12 71 49 16
27% 25% 34% 14% 37% 22% 52% 29% 26% 19% 26% 33% 18% 29% 28% 19% 27% 27% 32%

Somewhat negative 70 53 17 - 34F 36 - 36 29 5 48M 21M 2 33 31 5 38 27 6
14% 14% 15% 20% 11% 13% 16% 11% 16% 15% 3% 16% 14% 8% 14% 15% 11%

Very negative 66 44 21B 1 28 37 1 44 18 4 32 25K 9 28 31 7 33 22 11
13% 11% 19% 14% 17% 11% 52% 16% 10% 9% 11% 18% 15% 14% 14% 10% 12% 12% 21%

Don't know 240 186 50 5 71 168 1 114 96H 30H 124 74K 42K 91 105 44N0 121 94 25
48% 49% 45% 59% 43% 51% 48% 41% 54% 66% 41% 54% 69% 43% 47% 67% 46% 51% 49%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE

Q013. Impression of the following: Dave Reichert

---- Gender ----- Education -—————- Employment Status -----
Non- Ethnicity --------"--""---— Emp- Emp- Not Not Emp- Income

Bi- Age 0 @ —m————————= H.S. loyed loyed Emp- ployed: = ———mmmmmmmmmmmmmm

nary/ ——-—-———————————————————— White Grad Some Coll Full- Part- loyed: Not Looking/ $S50K- $100K- $150K

Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Gradt+ Time Time Looking Retired <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 500 246 248 6 94 123 162 120 335 159 145 168 185 184 75 56 167 188 163 81 53
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Total positive 105 62C 42 1 6 28E 38E 33E 77 27 24 32 49K 480 9 8 38 24 39R 26R 14R
21% 25% 17% 13% 7% 22% 23% 27% 23% 17% 17% 19% 27% 26% 12% 15% 23% 13% 24% 32% 27%
Very positive 29 23C 6 - 1 9E 6 14EG 23 6 6 6 18L 13 1 1 150 2 14R 6R TR
6% 9% 2% 1% 7% 4% 11% 7% 4% 4% 4% 10% 7% 1% 2% 9% 1% 9% 7% 14%

Somewhat positive 76 39 36 1 6 19E 32E 19E 54 21 19 26 32 36 9 7 23 21 25 21R 7
15% 16% 15% 13% 6% 15% 20% 16% 16% 13% 13% 15% 17% 19% 11% 13% 14% 11% 15% 25% 13%

Total negative 131 75C 53 3 23 26 41 41F 87 43 31 50 50 36 31NQ 15 47 49 53 19 10
26% 31% 21% 57% 24% 21% 25% 34% 26% 27% 22% 30% 27% 20% 41% 27% 28% 26% 32% 23% 19%

Somewhat negative 84 54C 26 3C 18 15 27 24 54 28 19 31 35 28 17 10 27 30 31 16 6
17% 22% 11% 57% 19% 12% 17% 20% 16% 18% 13% 18% 19% 15% 23% 18% 16% 16% 19% 20% 12%

Very negative 48 21 26 - 5 11 14 17E 33 15 13 19 16 8 13N 5 20N 19T 22T 2 4
10% 9% 11% 5% 9% 9% 14% 10% 9% 9% 11% 8% 4% 18% 9% 12% 10% 13% 3% 7%

Don't know 264 108 153B 2 65GH 69H 83H 47 171 89 89M 86 86 99 35 32 82 1158T 71 37 29
53% 44% 62% 30% 69% 56% 51% 39% 51% 56% 62% 51% 46% 54% 46% 58% 49% 61% 44% 45% 54%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RSTU
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE
Q013. Impression of the following: Dave Reichert
Area Party Sl: Vote Q3: Washington Q6: Primary Info
————————————————————————————————————————— Likelihood Ql: Direction Economic ------ On Economy --------
————————————————————————————————— Conditions --- News
King Puget West- East- Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't Apps/ Social
Total County Sound ern ern Dem Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir Track Know Good Poor Know TV Web/Pod Media Other
Total 500 140 118 143 99 153 102 209 364 136 166 269 65 231 243 26 145 185 62 108
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Total positive 105 40CD 21 25 20 22 32F 49F 937 12 37 60 8 55P 49 1 32 48S 7 19
21% 28% 17% 18% 20% 15% 31% 23% 26% 9% 22% 22% 12% 24% 20% 4% 22% 26% 11% 17%
Very positive 29 11 5 8 5 5 8 17 273 2 10 18 1 15 15 - 7 15 2 5
6% 8% 4% 5% 5% 3% 7% 8% 7% 2% 6% 7% 1% 6% 6% 5% 8% 4% 4%
Somewhat positive 76 28 16 18 14 17 24F 32 66J 9 27 41 7 41 34 1 24 33 4 14
15% 20% 13% 12% 14% 11% 24% 15% 18% % 16% 15% 11% 18% 14% 4% 17% 18% 7% 13%
Total negative 131 45D 31 29 26 52G 20 54 97 34 53M 67 11 72P 56 3 54RT 42 16 20
26% 32% 26% 20% 27% 34% 20% 26% 27% 25% 32% 25% 16% 31% 23% 11% 37% 23% 25% 19%
Somewhat negative 84 29D 21 17 17 25 13 42 58 26 30 46 8 490 32 3 31R 23 13 18
17% 21% 18% 12% 17% 16% 13% 20% 16% 19% 18% 17% 13% 21% 13% 11% 21% 12% 21% 17%
Very negative 48 16 10 12 9 27GH 8 11 39 8 23LM 22 3 24 24 - 23ST 19T 3 2
10% 11% 9% 9% 10% 17% 7% 5% 11% 6% 14% 8% 4% 10% 10% 16% 10% 5% 2%
Don't know 264 56 66B 89B 53B 79 50 107 174 90T 76 142 47KL 103 139N 22NO 60 95 400 690R
53% 40% 56% 62% 54% 52% 49% 51% 48% 66% 46% 53% 71% 45% 57% 85% 41% 51% 64% 64%

(sig=.05)

(all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRST
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE

Q013. Impression of the following: Dave Reichert

Q30: Interaction Q33: Q43: Holiday Q45: Stay Dry
Q26:Public Safety With Law Housing Status Q41: AI & Gov Attitude @ @ ———mmmm—m——————————
——————————————————— Enforcement -- ---—-—---------"-—- ————————————————— ——————————————————— Rain
Un- Don't Don't Don't Dis- Don't Stress- Not Jack- Umb-

Total Safe safe Know Yes No Know Own Rent Know Agree agree Know ful Fun Sure et rella Other

Total 500 382 110 8 168 331 1 275 179 46 301 137 62 209 225 66 267 183 50
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Total positive 105 77 26 2 48F 56 1 76IJ 24 5 74L 20 11 42 49 14 50 42 13
21% 20% 24% 26% 29% 17% 52% 27% 13% 12% 25% 15% 18% 20% 22% 21% 19% 23% 25%
Very positive 29 20 8 1 18F 11 - 241 5 - 17 6 6 8 16 5 16 7 6R
6% 5% 7% 14% 11% 3% 9% 3% 6% 4% % 4% 7% 7% 6% 4% 13%

Somewhat positive 76 57 18 1 30 45 1 521 19 5 56L 14 5 34 33 9 34 35 6
15% 15% 16% 12% 18% 13% 52% 19% 10% 12% 19% 10% 9% 16% 15% 14% 13% 19% 12%

Total negative 131 99 33 - 45 86 - 72 49 11 87M 37M 7 65P 56 10 75 43 13
26% 26% 30% 27% 26% 26% 27% 23% 29% 27% 12% 31% 25% 15% 28% 24% 26%

Somewhat negative 84 65 19 - 32 52 - 43 32 8 55 23 6 40P 39P 4 50 27 7
17% 17% 17% 19% 16% 16% 18% 18% 18% 17% 10% 19% 17% 6% 19% 15% 13%

Very negative 48 34 14 - 13 34 - 28 17 2 33 13 2 25 17 5 25 17 6
10% 9% 13% 8% 10% 10% 10% 5% 11% 10% 2% 12% 8% 8% 9% 9% 12%

Don't know 264 207 51 6 74 189E 1 128 106H 30H 140 80K 43K 101 120 42N 141 98 25
53% 54% 46% 74% 44% 57% 48% 46% 59% 65% 46% 59% 70% 49% 53% 64% 53% 53% 49%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE

Ql4. Impression of the following: Joe Biden

---- Gender ----- Education -—————- Employment Status -----
Non- Ethnicity --------"--""---— Emp- Emp- Not Not Emp- Income

Bi- Age 0 @ —m————————= H.S. loyed loyed Emp- ployed: = ———mmmmmmmmmmmmmm

nary/ ——-—-———————————————————— White Grad Some Coll Full- Part- loyed: Not Looking/ $S50K- $100K- $150K

Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Gradt+ Time Time Looking Retired <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 500 246 248 6 94 123 162 120 335 159 145 168 185 184 75 56 167 188 163 81 53
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Total positive 207 100 104 3 33 45 67 64EF 142 64 43 70K 94K 73 34 17 82p 74 75 32 25
41% 41% 42% 57% 35% 36% 41% 53% 42% 40% 30% 42% 51% 40% 46% 31% 49% 39% 46% 40% 48%

Very positive 65 31 34 - 3 16E 22EF 25E 46 19 13 16 36KL 22P 12p 1 29P 18 28R 12 8
13% 13% 14% 3% 13% 13% 21% 14% 12% 9% 10% 19% 12% 16% 2% 18% 9% 17% 14% 15%

Somewhat positive 142 68 70 3 29 29 45 39 96 44 30 54K 58K 50 22 16 53 57 46 21 18
28% 28% 28% 57% 31% 24% 28% 32% 29% 28% 21% 32% 31% 27% 29% 29% 31% 30% 28% 26% 33%

Total negative 281 145D 135 1 55 76H 92 57 188 91 96M 93 90 108 38 37Q 84 107 89 45 28
56% 59% 55% 13% 59% 62% 57% 47% 56% 57% 66% 55% 49% 59% 51% 67% 50% 57% 54% 55% 52%

Somewhat negative 97 43 54 - 26H 23 32 16 60 37 31 28 37 37Q 190 140 21 42 27 14 12
19% 18% 22% 28% 19% 20% 13% 18% 24% 22% 17% 20% 20% 26% 25% 12% 22% 16% 18% 22%

Very negative 183 102 81 1 29 53 60 41 128 53 64M 64 53 710 19 23 64 65 62 31 16
37% 41% 33% 13% 31% 43% 37% 34% 38% 33% 45% 38% 29% 38% 25% 42% 38% 35% 38% 38% 30%

Don't know 12 1 9B 2BC 6H 3 3 - 5 5 6M 5M 1 3 2 1 1 7S - 4s -

2% * 4% 30% 6% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% * 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RSTU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023

ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE

Ql4. Impression of the following: Joe Biden
Area Party Sl: Vote Q3: Washington Q6: Primary Info
————————————————————————————————————————— Likelihood Ql: Direction Economic ------ On Economy --------
————————————————————————————————— Conditions --- News
King Puget West- East- Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't Apps/ Social
Total County Sound ern ern Dem Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir Track Know Good Poor Know TV Web/Pod Media Other
Total 500 140 118 143 99 153 102 209 364 136 166 269 65 231 243 26 145 185 62 108
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Total positive 207 74DE 49 55 30 121GH 8 71G 169J 38 122I1M 55 30L 1470P 50 110 72T 81T 21 33
41% 53% 42% 38% 30% 79% 7% 34% 46% 28% 74% 21% 45% 64% 21% 41% 50% 44% 34% 31%
Very positive 65 22 16 19 8 51GH 1 11 580 7 57LM 6 2 580P 6 1 28T 26T 5 6
13% 16% 14% 13% 8% 33% 1% 5% 16% 5% 34% 2% 3% 25% 3% 4% 19% 14% 9% 5%
Somewhat positive 142 52DE 33 36 21 70GH 6 60G 111 31 66L 49 28L 890 44 100 44 55 16 28
28% 37% 28% 26% 21% 45% % 29% 31% 23% 40% 18% 42% 39% 18% 37% 30% 30% 26% 25%
Total negative 281 64 65 83B 68B 33 93FH 132F 191 901 42 209KM 30K 80 189NP 12 70 100 38 730R
56% 46% 55% 58% 69% 21% 91% 63% 52% 66% 25% 78% 45% 35% 78% 46% 48% 54% 61% 67%
Somewhat negative 97 26 25 31 16 26 12 50G 61 371 28 54 15 42 50 5 22 38 9 28Q
19% 19% 21% 21% 16% 17% 12% 24% 17% 27% 17% 20% 23% 18% 20% 21% 15% 20% 15% 26%
Very negative 183 38 41 53 52BCD 7 81FH 82F 130 53 14 155KM 15K 38 139NP 7 48 62 29 45
37% 27% 34% 37% 52% 5% 79% 39% 36% 39% 8% 58% 22% 16% 57% 25% 33% 34% 46% 41%
Don't know 12 2 4 5 2 - 2 6F 4 81 1 4 6KL 4 4 3NO 3 4 3 2
2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 6% 1% 2% 9% 2% 2% 13% 2% 2% 4% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRST
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE

Ql4. Impression of the following: Joe Biden

Q30: Interaction Q33: Q43: Holiday Q45: Stay Dry
Q26:Public Safety With Law Housing Status Q41: AI & Gov Attitude @ @ ———mmmm—m——————————
——————————————————— Enforcement -- ---—-—---------"-—- ————————————————— ——————————————————— Rain
Un- Don't Don't Don't Dis- Don't Stress- Not Jack- Umb-
Total Safe safe Know Yes No Know Own Rent Know Agree agree Know ful Fun Sure et rella Other
Total 500 382 110 8 168 331 1 275 179 46 301 137 62 209 225 66 267 183 50
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Total positive 207 171C 35 2 62 146 - 118J 783 12 153LM 33 22 84 94 29 1218 748 12
41% 45% 31% 24% 37% 44% 43% 43% 26% 51% 24% 35% 40% 42% 45% 45% 41% 23%
Very positive 65 59C 6 - 18 47 - 443 20 1 55LM 7 3 24 33 8 408 243 1
13% 15% 5% 11% 14% 16% 11% 2% 18% 5% 5% 12% 14% 12% 15% 13% 2%
Somewhat positive 142 112 29 2 44 99 - 74 58 11 98L 26 19 60 61 21 82 50 11
28% 29% 26% 24% 26% 30% 27% 32% 23% 32% 19% 30% 29% 27% 32% 31% 27% 21%
Total negative 281 205 72B 4 101 179 1 154 94 32 142 102KM 36 115 131 35 143 100 38QR
56% 54% 65% 52% 60% 54% 100% 56% 53% 69% 47% 75% 58% 55% 58% 54% 54% 55% 75%
Somewhat negative 97 74 21 2 33 64 - 51 34 13 59 31 7 34 48 16 51 35 11
19% 19% 19% 26% 20% 19% 18% 19% 27% 20% 23% 12% 16% 21% 24% 19% 19% 22%
Very negative 183 131 51B 2 68 115 1 103 61 20 84 71K 28K 80 83 20 92 65 26QR
37% 34% 46% 27% 40% 35% 100% 38% 34% 42% 28% 52% 46% 38% 37% 30% 35% 35% 52%
Don't know 12 6 4 2BC 5 7 - 3 7H 2H 6 1 5KL 100 1 1 2 90 1
% 2% 3% 24% 3% 2% 1% 4% 5% 2% 1% 7% 5% * 1% 1% 5% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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12%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE
Q15. Impression of the following: Donald Trump
---- Gender ----- Education  -------
Non- Ethnicity --------""-"7----—- Emp-
Bi- Age = —---———-——- H.S.
nary/ —---—----———-——————————— White Grad Some Coll
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Time
Total 500 246 248 6 94 123 162 120 335 159 145 168 185 184
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
Total positive 172 95 76 2 36H 51H 57H 28 118 54 69LM 50 51 710
34% 39% 31% 33% 38% 42% 35% 23% 35% 34% 48% 30% 28% 38%
Very positive 75 48C 27 - 12 28H 26 10 53 21 31M 23 22 360
15% 20% 11% 13% 23% 16% 8% 16% 13% 21% 14% 12% 19%
Somewhat positive 97 47 48 2 24 23 31 18 65 32 39ILM 27 30 35
19% 19% 20% 33% 26% 19% 19% 15% 19% 20% 27% 16% 16% 19%
Total negative 321 145 171B 4 56 70 104 91EF 214 103 74 113K 133K 110
64% 59% 69% 67% 59% 56% 64% 765G  64% 65% 51% 67% 72% 60%
Somewhat negative 54 29 25 - 18GH 13 12 11 27 271 16 13 25 19
11% 12% 10% 19% 11% 7% 9% 8% 17% 11% 8% 13% 10%
Very negative 267 116 146B 4 37 57 92E 81EF 187 76 58 100K 108K 91
53% 47% 59% 67% 40% 46% 57% 67% 56% 48% 40% 60% 58% 50%
Don't know 7 6 1 - 2 2 1 1 3 3 1 4 1 3
1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1%
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RSTU
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Q15. Impression of the following: Donald Trump

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

500
100%

172
34%

75
15%

97
19%

321
64%

54
11%

267
53%

7
1%

King

140
100%
(B)

38
27%

18
13%

20
14%

102DE
73%

14
10%

88E
63%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCDE, FGH,

118
100%
(C)

38
33%

20
17%

19
16%

78
66%

7
6%

71E
60%

1
1%

143
100%
(D)

55
38%

27
19%

28
20%

84
59%

11
7%

73E
51%

4B

3
]

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Puget West- East-

Total County Sound ern ern

Dem
99 153
100% 100%
(E) (F)
41B 10
42% 7%
11 5
11% 3%
30BC 5
30% 3%
57 143GH
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l —_

1%
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(G)
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(H)
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2%
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(1)
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34%
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15%
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19%
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2

o

5
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(J)
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15%

28
21%
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]
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Track Kno

269
100% 1
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oe°
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00%
M)
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7
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8
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48L
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6
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42L
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2
3%

Economic -
Conditions ---
Total Don't
Good Poor Know
231 243 26
100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P)
53 112N 7
23% 46% 29%
23 48N 4
10% 20% 16%
31 63N 3
13% 26% 12%
1760 128 16
76% 53% 62%
27 26 1
12% 11% 4%
1490 103 15
65% 42% 57%
1 3 3NO
* 1% 10%

TV

145
100%
(Q)

47
32%

25
17%

22
15%

99s
68%

12
8%

865
59%
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On Econ
News
Apps/

Web/Pod Media
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100%
(R)

54
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11%

33
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18% 18%
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11% 9%
23 54
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2Q 2

3%

3
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE

Q15. Impression of the following: Donald Trump

Q30: Interaction Q33: Q43: Holiday Q45: Stay Dry
Q26:Public Safety With Law Housing Status Q41: AI & Gov Attitude @ @ ———mmmm—m——————————
——————————————————— Enforcement -- ---—-—---------"-—- ————————————————— ——————————————————— Rain
Un- Don't Don't Don't Dis- Don't Stress- Not Jack- Umb-

Total Safe safe Know Yes No Know Own Rent Know Agree agree Know ful Fun Sure et rella Other

Total 500 382 110 8 168 331 1 275 179 46 301 137 62 209 225 66 267 183 50
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Total positive 172 133 38 1 73F 99 1F 98 57 18 89 61K 23 72 80 21 83 71 18
34% 35% 35% 14% 43% 30% 100% 36% 32% 39% 29% 45% 37% 34% 35% 32% 31% 39% 36%

Very positive 75 61 15 - 31 44 - 46 22 7 39 27 9 30 34 11 39 30 7
15% 16% 13% 19% 13% 17% 12% 16% 13% 20% 15% 14% 15% 17% 15% 16% 14%

Somewhat positive 97 73 23 1 41F 55 1EF 52 35 11 49 34K 13 42 46 10 44 41 11
19% 19% 21% 14% 25% 17% 100% 19% 19% 23% 16% 25% 22% 20% 20% 15% 17% 23% 22%

Total negative 321 246 69 6 91 229EG - 171 122 27 211L 72 37 136 143 42 179 110 31
64% 64% 63% 74% 54% 69% 62% 68% 59% 70% 53% 60% 65% 64% 63% 67% 60% 63%

Somewhat negative 54 40 13 1 20 34 - 26 20 8 30 18 7 22 27 5 23 22 9
11% 10% 12% 11% 12% 10% 9% 11% 17% 10% 13% 10% 10% 12% 8% 9% 12% 18%

Very negative 267 206 56 5 71 195E - 145 102 19 181L 55 31 114 116 36 156R 88 23
53% 54% 51% 62% 43% 59% 53% 57% 42% 60% 40% 49% 54% 52% 55% 59% 48% 45%

Don't know 7 3 3 1B 4 3 - 6 - 1 1 4K 2K 1 3 3N 4 2 1
% 1% 2% 12% 2% 1% 2% 2% * 3% 4% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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2023

53
100%
(U)

18R
35%

TRT
13%

11
21%

26
49%

6
12%

20
37%

9
16%

Q016. Impression of the following: Ron DeSantis
---- Gender ----- Education -—————- Employment Status -----
Non- Ethnicity --------"--""---— Emp- Emp- Not Emp- Income
Bi- Age = —---———-——- H.S. loyed loyed Emp- ployed: = —--mmm——————o——————————
nary/ ——-—-———————————————————— White Grad Some Coll Full- Part- loyed: Not Looking/ $S50K- $100K- $150K
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Gradt+ Time Time Looking Retired <$50K $100K $150K Or >
Total 500 246 248 6 94 123 162 120 335 159 145 168 185 184 75 56 167 188 163 81
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Total positive 130 83C 47 - 18 41E 39 31 91 37 36 37 56 600 12 10 44 35 48R 24
26% 34% 19% 19% 34% 24% 26% 27% 23% 25% 22% 30% 33% 17% 18% 26% 19% 30% 30%
Very positive 28 16 12 - 4 12G 5 7 20 8 6 7 16 15 1 2 9 3 14R 3
6% 7% 5% 5% 10% 3% 6% 6% 5% 4% 4% 8% 8% 2% 3% 5% 2% 9% 3%
Somewhat positive 102 67C 35 - 14 30 34 24 72 29 30 31 41 45 11 8 35 32 34 21
20% 27% 14% 15% 24% 21% 20% 21% 18% 21% 18% 22% 24% 15% 15% 21% 17% 21% 26%
Total negative 277 133 140 4 41 59 94E 84EF 188 87 58 104K 114K 92 45 28 105N 101 95 49
55% 54% 57% 70% 43% 48% 58% 69%G 56% 54% 40% 62% 61% 50% 61% 51% 62% 54% 58% 60%
Somewhat negative 78 39 37 2 20H 16 30 13 46 31 21 29 28 24 13 13 25 31 22 16
16% 16% 15% 29% 21% 13% 18% 11% 14% 20% 14% 17% 15% 13% 17% 24% 15% 16% 13% 20%
Very negative 199 94 103 2 21 44E 64E 71EF 142 55 38 75K 86K 68 33 15 79P 70 73 33
40% 38% 42% 41% 22% 35% 39% 59%G 42% 35% 26% 45% 47% 37% 44% 27% 47% 37% 45% 40%
Don't know 93 30 61B 2 35FGH 22H 29H 6 56 35 50LM 26M 15 32 170 17NQ 19 51ST 19 8
19% 12% 25% 30% 37% 18% 18% 5% 17% 22% 35% 16% 8% 17% 23% 31% 11% 27% 12% 10%
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RSTU
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ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE

Q016. Impression of the following: Ron DeSantis

Area Party Sl: Vote Q3: Washington Q6: Primary Info
————————————————————————————————————————— Likelihood Ql: Direction Economic —-—----- On Economy --------
————————————————————————————————— Conditions --- News
King Puget West- East- Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't Apps/ Social

Total County Sound ern ern Dem Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir Track Know Good Poor Know vV Web/Pod Media Other

Total 500 140 118 143 99 153 102 209 364 136 166 269 65 231 243 26 145 185 62 108
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Total positive 130 30 28 34 37BCD 13 62FH 51F 1043 26 19 104KM 7 42 8 6NP 2 32 51 16 31
26% 21% 24% 24% 38% 8% 61% 24% 29% 19% 12% 39% 11% 18% 35% 8% 22% 28% 26% 28%

Very positive 28 6 8 7 7 2 17FH 10 273 2 4 22K 2 8 19 1 6 8 5 9
6% 4% 6% 5% 7% 1% 16% 5% 7% 1% 3% 8% 3% 4% 8% 5% 4% 4% 7% 9%
Somewhat positive 102 24 20 27 30BCD 11 45FH 41F 78 24 15 82KM 5 34 67NP 1 25 43 12 21
20% 17% 17% 19% 31% 7% 44% 20% 21% 18% 9% 30% 7% 15% 27% 3% 17% 24% 19% 20%
Total negative 2717 83 64 83 47 120GH 27 118G 2223 56 1241M 122 31 1570 106 14 95ST 1078 26 50
55% 60% 55% 58% 47% 78% 26% 57% 61% 41% 75% 45% 48% 68% 44% 55% 65% 58% 42% 46%
Somewhat negative 78 22 12 22 22C 12 16F 44F 51 27 26 47 5 35 39 4 21 28 12 17
16% 16% 10% 16% 22% 8% 16% 21% 14% 20% 16% 17% 8% 15% 16% 16% 14% 15% 20% 16%
Very negative 199 62E 53E 60E 24 108GH 11 74G 1713 28 98LM 75 26 1220 67 10 74ST 79ST 13 32
40% 44% 45% 42% 25% 71% 11% 35% 47% 21% 59% 28% 40% 53% 28% 39% 51% 43% 22% 30%
Don't know 93 27 25 26 15 20 13 40 38 551 23 43 27KL 32 52N 10N 19 26 20QR  28QR

19% 19% 22% 18% 15% 13% 13% 19% 11% 40% 14% 16% 41% 14% 21% 37% 13% 14% 32% 26%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE

Q016. Impression of the following: Ron DeSantis

Q30: Interaction Q33: Q43: Holiday Q45: Stay Dry
Q26:Public Safety With Law Housing Status Q41: AI & Gov Attitude @ @ ———mmmm—m——————————
——————————————————— Enforcement -- ---—-—---------"-—- ————————————————— ——————————————————— Rain
Un- Don't Don't Don't Dis- Don't Stress- Not Jack- Umb-

Total Safe safe Know Yes No Know Own Rent Know Agree agree Know ful Fun Sure et rella Other

Total 500 382 110 8 168 331 1 275 179 46 301 137 62 209 225 66 267 183 50
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Total positive 130 97 31 1 53 76 1EF 83J 40 7 75 42 13 54 62 13 62 53 15
26% 25% 28% 14% 31% 23% 100% 30% 22% 15% 25% 30% 21% 26% 27% 20% 23% 29% 29%

Very positive 28 21 7 - 13 16 - 21 7 - 17 10 2 10 16 2 13 12 3
6% 6% 6% 8% 5% 8% 4% 6% 7% 3% 5% 7% 4% 5% 7% 6%

Somewhat positive 102 76 24 1 40 60 1EF 62 33 7 59 32 11 45 46 11 49 41 12
20% 20% 22% 14% 24% 18% 100% 23% 18% 15% 19% 23% 18% 21% 20% 17% 18% 22% 23%

Total negative 277 219 53 5 75 203E - 1610 97 19 192LM 58 27 115 126 36 157 95 25
55% 57% 49% 60% 44% 61% 59% 54% 41% 64% 42% 44% 55% 56% 55% 59% 52% 51%

Somewhat negative 78 62 15 1 23 56 - 42 27 9 52 18 8 30 40 8 37 37 4
16% 16% 14% 11% 13% 17% 15% 15% 19% 17% 13% 13% 14% 18% 12% 14% 20% 8%

Very negative 199 157 38 4 52 147E - 1190 700 10 140LM 39 19 85 85 29 121R 57 21
40% 41% 35% 48% 31% 44% 43% 39% 22% 47% 29% 31% 41% 38% 44% 45% 31% 42%

Don't know 93 66 25 2 41F 52 - 31 42H 21HI 33 38K 22K 40 38 16 47 36 10
19% 17% 23% 26% 24% 16% 11% 23% 44% 11% 28% 35% 19% 17% 24% 18% 19% 20%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, ORS
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Q17. Impression of the following: Nikki Haley

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

Total Men
500 246
100% 100%

(B)

138 87C
28% 35%
36 24C

7% 10%
102 62C
20% 25%
207 107
41% 43%
117 65
23% 26%
91 42
18% 17%
155 52
31% 21%

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

—---- Gender

248
100%
(C)

48
19%

12
5%

36
15%

98
40%

50
20%

49
20%

101B

41%

6

100%
(D)

4cC
63%

4C

63%

37%

37%

columns tested BCD, EFGH,

94

100%
(E)

15
16%

15
16%

24
25%

15
16%

9%

55FGH

59%

123
100%
(F)

34
28%

10E
8%

24
20%

48E
39%

26
21%

22
18%

42H
34%

2023

162
100%
(G)

48E
30%

13E
8%

35
22%

71E
44%

41
26%

30
18%

43H
26%

1J, KLM, NOPQ,

RSTU

Emp-
loyed loyed Emp-
Full- Part- loyed:

184
100%
(N)

510
28%

10
5%

410

22%

74
40%

44
24%

31
17%

590
32%

Education
Ethnicity --------""-"7----—-
White Giaé Some Coll
65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Time
120 335 159 145 168 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
41F 94 44 30 43 65K
34% 28% 28% 21% 26% 35%
13E 25 11 5 8 23KL
11% 7% 7% 3% 5% 12%
28 69 33 25 35 42
23% 21% 21% 18% 21% 23%
65EF 147 57 43 76K 88K
54% 44% 36% 30% 45% 47%
34E 82 33 22 48K 47K
28% 25% 21% 15% 28% 25%
31E 65 24 22 28 41
26% 19% 15% 15% 17% 22%
15 94 58 71LM  49M 33
12% 28% 36% 49% 29% 18%

Employment Status
Emp-

Time
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100%
(0)
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15%

4

5%

8
10%

36
48%

18
24%
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24%

27Q
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—
N

©

i

N who N N
N
o oe o oe o° o

N W fyee] NN [o) Y &) o N

N
a0

Not Looking/
Looking Retired

167
100%
(Q)

580
35%

22NP

13%

360
22%

73
44%

40
24%

33
20%

36
22%

188
100%
(R)

35

19%

7

4%

28

15%

76

40%

40

21%

36

19%

77STU
41%

Income
$50K- $100K- $150K
<$50K $100K $150K Or >

163
100%
(S)

52R
32%

14
9%

37
23%

68
42%

38
24%

29
18%

44
27%

81

100%
(T)

27R

34%
5
6%

23R
28%

37
45%

21
26%

16
19%

17
21%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE
Q17. Impression of the following: Nikki Haley
Area Party Sl: Vote Q3: Washington Q6: Primary Info
————————————————————————————————————————— Likelihood Ql: Direction Economic ------ On Economy --------
————————————————————————————————— Conditions --- News
King Puget West- East- Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't Apps/ Social
Total County Sound ern ern Dem Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir Track Know Good Poor Know TV Web/Pod Media Other
Total 500 140 118 143 99 153 102 209 364 136 166 269 65 231 243 26 145 185 62 108
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Total positive 138 34 33 40 31 27 40F 71F 1113 27 42 85M 11 72 63 3 41 57 14 27
28% 25% 28% 28% 31% 18% 39% 34% 30% 20% 25% 32% 17% 31% 26% 13% 28% 31% 23% 25%
Very positive 36 11 6 10 10 6 12F 18 31 5 10 26M - 16 19 1 10 16 4 6
7% 8% 5% 7% 10% 4% 12% 9% 8% 4% 6% 10% 7% 8% 3% 7% 9% 6% 6%
Somewhat positive 102 23 27 30 21 21 28F 53F 80 22 32 59 11 55 44 3 31 40 10 20
20% 17% 23% 21% 22% 14% 28% 25% 22% 16% 19% 22% 17% 24% 18% 10% 21% 22% 17% 19%
Total negative 207 69D 50 52 37 80GH 31 86 166J 41 84LM 107M 17 1080 92 7 75T 77 23 33
41% 49% 42% 36% 37% 52% 30% 41% 46% 30% 50% 40% 26% 47% 38% 27% 52% 41% 37% 30%
Somewhat negative 117 32 28 37 20 35 18 57 87 30 45M 65M 6 61 52 4 42 42 12 20
23% 22% 24% 26% 20% 23% 18% 27% 24% 22% 27% 24% 10% 26% 21% 16% 29% 23% 19% 18%
Very negative 91 37D 22 15 17 45GH 13 29 793 11 38 42 10 48 40 3 33T 34 11 13
18% 27% 18% 10% 17% 29% 12% 14% 22% 8% 23% 16% 16% 21% 17% 11% 23% 18% 17% 12%
Don't know 155 37 35 51 31 46 31 53 87 681 40 76 38KL 51 88N 16NO 30 51 25Q 490R
31% 26% 30% 36% 32% 30% 31% 25% 24% 50% 24% 28% 58% 22% 36% 60% 20% 28% 40% 45%
(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRST
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE

Q17. Impression of the following: Nikki Haley

Q30: Interaction Q33: Q43: Holiday Q45: Stay Dry
Q26:Public Safety With Law Housing Status Q41: AI & Gov Attitude @ @ ———mmmm—m——————————
——————————————————— Enforcement -- ---—-—---------"-—- ————————————————— ——————————————————— Rain
Un- Don't Don't Don't Dis- Don't Stress- Not Jack- Umb-

Total Safe safe Know Yes No Know Own Rent Know Agree agree Know ful Fun Sure et rella Other

Total 500 382 110 8 168 331 1 275 179 46 301 137 62 209 225 66 267 183 50
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Total positive 138 110 27 1 45 93 - 961 31 11 95L 29 14 49 71 18 61 630 14
28% 29% 25% 14% 27% 28% 35% 17% 24% 32% 21% 22% 23% 32% 28% 23% 34% 27%

Very positive 36 27 9 - 12 24 - 3213 4 - 22 9 5 10 21 5 17 15 4
7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 12% 2% 7% 7% 8% 5% 9% 8% 6% 8% 8%

Somewhat positive 102 82 19 1 33 69 - 64T 27 11 73L 20 9 39 50 13 44 48Q 10
20% 22% 17% 14% 19% 21% 23% 15% 24% 24% 15% 14% 19% 22% 20% 17% 26% 19%

Total negative 207 161 43 3 69 138 1 114 82J 12 138M 54 15 87 94 26 121R 65 21
41% 42% 39% 39% 41% 42% 52% 41% 46% 26% 46% 40% 25% 42% 42% 40% 45% 36% 42%

Somewhat negative 117 92 23 2 42 75 - 63 46 8 78M 32 7 49 53 15 70 39 8
23% 24% 21% 26% 25% 23% 23% 25% 18% 26% 23% 12% 24% 23% 23% 26% 21% 16%

Very negative 91 70 20 1 27 63 1 51 36 4 60 23 8 38 41 11 51 26 13
18% 18% 18% 12% 16% 19% 52% 19% 20% 8% 20% 17% 13% 18% 18% 17% 19% 14% 26%

Don't know 155 111 40 4 54 100 1 65 67H 23H 68 54K 33K 73 60 21 84 55 16
31% 29% 36% 47% 32% 30% 48% 24% 37% 51% 23% 39% 54% 35% 27% 32% 32% 30% 31%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, ORS
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE

Q18. Which is closer to your opinion?

---- Gender ----- Education  ------- Employment Status -----
Non- Ethnicity --------""-"7----—- Emp- Emp- Not Not Emp- Income
Bi- Age = —---———-——- H.S. loyed loyed Emp- ployed: = —--mmm——————o——————————
nary/ -——---—-—--——————————————- White Grad Some Coll Full- Part- loyed: Not Looking/ $50K- $S100K- $150K
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Time Time Looking Retired <$50K $100K $150K Or >
Total 500 246 248 6 94 123 162 120 335 159 145 168 185 184 75 56 167 188 163 81 53
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
I care more about 39 16 20 3BC 10 10 13 5 20 191 16L 7 15 16 7 2 12 16 12 6 5
party when I vote. % 6% 8% 50% 10% 8% 8% 4% 6% 12% 11% 4% 8% 8% 9% 4% % 9% 7% % %
I care more about
ideology when I 130 73 54 3 24 40 37 30 83 44 28 48 52 57 15 11 40 45 43 23 14
vote. 26% 30% 22% 50% 25% 32% 23% 25% 25% 28% 20% 28% 28% 31 21% 20% 24% 24% 26% 28% 27%
I care more about
top issues when I 316 150D 165D - 53 72 106 85EF 218 94 90 107 118 107 50 39 111 119 106 52 33
vote. 63% 61% 67% 56% 59% 65% 71% 65% 59% 62% 64% 64% 58% 67% 70% 66% 63% 65% 63% 61%
Don't know 16 7 9 - 8FH 1 6 1 13 3 10M 5M 1 4 2 3 4 9 2 1 2
% % % % 1% 4% 1% 4% 2% % % * 2% 3% 6% % 5% % 1% 3%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RSTU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023

ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE

Q18. Which is closer to your opinion?

King Puget West- East-
ern Dem

Total County Sound ern

Sl: Vote
Likelihood
Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total
Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir

Ql:

Direction

Track Know

Good

TV

Primary Info

Social
Web/Pod Media

Total 500 140 118 143

100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D)

I care more about 39 10 11 9
party when I vote. 8% 7% 10% 7%

I care more about
ideology when I 130 32 26
vote. 26

I care more about

top issues when I 316 95 77 89

vote. 63% 68% 66% 62%

Don't know 16 3 3 4
% 2% 3% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH,

99 153 102
100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G)

8 23H 10H
8% 15% 10%

32 45 24
32% 29% 23%

55 86 66
55% 56% 64%

5 - 3F

5% %

IJ, KLM, NOP, QRST

209 364
100% 100%
(H) (I)
4 30
2% 8%
54 102
26% 28%
145F 229
70% 63%
5 3

136
100%
(J)

8

6%

27

20%

87
64%

131
10%

166
100%
(K)

24L
15%

49
30%

[628Ne)
N W SO

o

oe

269
100%
(L)

11
4%

62
23%

187K
70%

9
3

oe°

o

Q3: Washington
Economic
Conditions ---
Total Don't
Poor Know
231 243 26
100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P)
260 9 40
11% 4% 14%
70 54 6
30% 22% 22%
132 172NP 11
57% 71% 44%
2 8 5NO
% % 20%

145
100%
(Q)

12

8%

o

Other

62 108
100% 100%
(S) (T)
11RT 5
18% 4%
11 31
18% 28%
33 67
54% 62%
60R 60
10% 5%

60



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE

Q18. Which is closer to your opinion?

Q30: Interaction Q33: Q43: Holiday Q45: Stay Dry
Q26:Public Safety With Law Housing Status Q41: AI & Gov Attitude @ @ ———mmmm—m——————————
——————————————————— Enforcement -- ---—-—---------"-—- ————————————————— ——————————————————— Rain
Un- Don't Don't Don't Dis- Don't Stress- Not Jack- Umb-
Total Safe safe Know Yes No Know Own Rent Know Agree agree Know ful Fun Sure et rella Other
Total 500 382 110 8 168 331 1 275 179 46 301 137 62 209 225 66 267 183 50
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
I care more about 39 36C 3 - 15 24 - 26J 12 - 26 11 2 19 18 2 13 23Q 2
party when I vote. 8% 9% 3% 9% 7% 10% 7% 9% 8% 3% 9% 8% 3% 5% 13% 4%
I care more about
ideology when I 130 104 23 3 48 81 1 72 46 12 77 44M 9 51 66 12 73 39 18
vote. 26% 27% 21% 35% 29% 24% 48% 26% 26% 26% 25% 32% 14% 24% 29% 19% 27% 21% 35%
I care more about
top issues when I 316 229 82B 5 97 218 1 174 111 31 193 80 43 133 137 45 172 114 30
vote. 63% 60% 75% 65% 58% 66% 52% 63% 62% 66% 64% 58% 70% 64% 61% 69% 65% 62% 59%
Don't know 16 14 2 - 7 9 - 2 10H 3H 6 2 8KL 6 4 6NO 8 7 1
% % % 4% 3% % % % % 2% 13% % % 9% 3% % 2%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, ORS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13,

WASHINGTON EDUCATION SYSTEM

2023

019. Impression of the following: Your local school district

Emp-
loyed loyed Emp-

Full- Part- loyed:
Grad+ Time

Emp-

Time

Employment Status
Not

Not Looking/
Looking Retired

Income
$50K- $100K- $150K
<$50K $100K $150K Or >

---- Gender -----
Non-
Bi-
Total Men
Total 500 246 248 6

100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)

Total positive 303 152 146 3

61% 62% 59% 51%

Very positive 100 54 46 -
20% 22% 19%

Somewhat positive 202 98 100 3

40% 40% 40% 51%

Total negative 124 63 59 3

25% 25% 24% 49%

Somewhat negative 92 48 41 3

18% 19% 17% 49%

Very negative 32 15 17 -
6% 6% %

Don't know 73 31 42 -

15% 13% 17%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH,

94
100%
(E)

53
56%

19
21%

33
35%

29
31%

22
23%

8
8%

12
13%

123
100%
(F)

83
67%

31
25%

52
43%

24
19%

17
14%

7
6%

16
13%

162
100%
(G)

99
61%

31
19%

67
41%

41
25%

31
19%

10
6%

23
14%

1J, KLM, NOPQ,

120
100%
(H)

68
57%

19
16%

49
41%

30
25%

23
19%

8
6%

22
18%

RSTU

Education
Ethnicity --------"--""---—
——————————— H.S.
White Grad Some Coll
Alone POC Or < Coll
335 159 145 168 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
203 96 83 107 112
61% 60% 58% 64% 60%
69 29 30 30 40
21% 18% 21% 18% 21%
134 67 53 77 72
40% 42% 37% 46% 39%
82 42 35 37 50
24% 26% 24% 22% 27%
63 28 26 32 34
19% 18% 18% 19% 18%
19 13 9 5 16L
6% 8% 7% 3% 9%
50 22 26 24 24
15% 14% 18% 14% 13%

184
100%
(N)

120p
66%

42
23%

79
43%

43
23%

32
18%

10
6%

21
11%

75
100%
(0)

44
59%

15
19%

29
39%

23
31%

12
16%

11INPQ
15%

7
10%

56
100%
(P)
25
44%
7
13%

17
31%

19
33%

17Q
30%
3%

13N
23%

167
100%
(Q)

104Pp
62%

32
19%

72
43%

35
21%

27
16%

8
5%

28
17%

188
100%
(R)

110
59%

38
20%

73
39%

44
23%

31
16%

13
7%

34T
18%

163
100%
(S)

101
62%

34
21%

67
41%

41
25%

34
21%

8
5%

21
13%

81
100%
(T)

53
65%

16
19%

37
45%

23
28%

16
20%

[ecNen} [eoXe))
o

oe

53
100%
(U)

34
64%

12
23%

22
41%

15
28%

9
17%

6
11%

4
8%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
WASHINGTON EDUCATION SYSTEM

Q019. Impression of the following: Your local school district

Area Party Sl: Vote Q3: Washington Q6: Primary Info
————————————————————————————————————————— Likelihood Ql: Direction Economic —-—----- On Economy --------
————————————————————————————————— Conditions --- News
King Puget West- East- Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't Apps/ Social

Total County Sound ern ern Dem Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir Track Know Good Poor Know TV Web/Pod Media Other

Total 500 140 118 143 99 153 102 209 364 136 166 269 65 231 243 26 145 185 62 108
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Total positive 303 89 69 86 58 111GH 61 115 223 80 1261LM 139 37 1660P 125 12 88 114 46T 56
61% 64% 59% 60% 58% 72% 59% 55% 61% 59% 76% 52% 57% 72% 51% 46% 60% 62% 74% 51%

Very positive 100 28 29 23 20 40G 15 39 72 28 59IM 27 14L 730 24 3 31T 35 23QRT 12
20% 20% 25% 16% 20% 26% 15% 19% 20% 21% 36% 10% 22% 32% 10% 12% 21% 19% 36% 11%

Somewhat positive 202 61 41 63 38 71 45 75 150 52 67 112 23 93 100 9 57 79 23 43
40% 44% 34% 44% 38% 46% 44% 36% 41% 38% 40% 42% 35% 40% 41% 34% 39% 43% 37% 40%

Total negative 124 28 33 36 27 26 28F 62F 92 32 24 87KM 12 42 76N 7 36 43 11 34
25% 20% 28% 25% 27% 17% 28% 30% 25% 24% 15% 33% 19% 18% 31% 25% 25% 23% 18% 32%

Somewhat negative 92 20 25 29 19 19 21 47F 63 29 15 64K 12K 30 56N 6 25 33 9 26
18% 14% 21% 20% 19% 12% 20% 22% 17% 21% 9% 24% 19% 13% 23% 21% 17% 18% 14% 24%

Very negative 32 9 8 7 9 7 8 15 297 4 9 23M - 12 20 1 11 10 3 9
6% 6% 7% 5% 9% 5% 7% 7% 8% 3% 5% 9% 5% 8% 4% 8% 6% 4% 8%

Don't know 73 23 15 21 14 16 13 33 50 24 16 42 16K 23 43N N 21 28 5 18
15% 16% 13% 15% 14% 10% 13% 16% 14% 17% 9% 16% 24% 10% 18% 28% 15% 15% 9% 17%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
WASHINGTON EDUCATION SYSTEM

019. Impression of the following: Your local school district

Q30: Interaction Q33: Q43: Holiday Q45: Stay Dry
Q26:Public Safety With Law Housing Status Q41: AI & Gov Attitude @ @ ———mmmm—m——————————
——————————————————— Enforcement -- ---—-—---------"-—- ————————————————— ——————————————————— Rain
Un- Don't Don't Don't Dis- Don't Stress- Not Jack- Umb-
Total Safe safe Know Yes No Know Own Rent Know Agree agree Know ful Fun Sure et rella Other
Total 500 382 110 8 168 331 1 275 179 46 301 137 62 209 225 66 267 183 50
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Total positive 303 250C 49 4 99 203 1 1773 106 20 195M 77 30 118 144 40 164S 119s 19
61% 66% 44% 44% 59% 61% 100% 64% 59% 42% 65% 56% 49% 57% 64% 62% 61% 65% 39%
Very positive 100 93C 6 2C 33 67 - 56 37 8 69L 19 13 42 48 10 54 40 6
20% 24% 5% 24% 20% 20% 20% 20% 17% 23% 14% 20% 20% 21% 15% 20% 22% 12%
Somewhat positive 202 158 43 2 65 136 1 1217 69 12 126 58 18 76 95 31 110 79 14
40% 41% 39% 21% 39% 41%  100% 44% 39% 25% 42% 43% 29% 36% 42% 47% 41% 43% 27%
Total negative 124 75 49B 1 49 75 - 67 41 16 63 49kM 11 60 52 12 65 43 16
25% 20% 44% 14% 29% 23% 24% 23% 35% 21% 36% 19% 29% 23% 18% 24% 24% 32%
Somewhat negative 92 58 32B 1 37 55 - 45 31 15HI 46 38KM 7 490 35 8 52 29 11
18% 15% 29% 14% 22% 17% 17% 17% 33% 15% 28% 12% 23% 15% 12% 19% 16% 22%
Very negative 32 16 16B - 12 21 - 22 10 1 17 11 4 11 17 4 13 15 5
6% 4% 15% 7% 6% 8% 6% 2% 6% 8% 6% 5% 8% 5% 5% 8% 10%
Don't know 73 57 13 3BC 20 53 - 31 32H 11H 43 10 20KL 30 30 14 38 20 150R
15% 15% 12% 42% 12% 16% 11% 18% 23% 14% 7% 33% 14% 13% 21% 14% 11% 30%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
WASHINGTON EDUCATION SYSTEM

020. Impression of the following: Public school teachers in your community

---- Gender ----- Education -—————- Employment Status -----
Non- Ethnicity --------"--""---— Emp- Emp- Not Not Emp- Income

Bi- Age 0 @ —m————————= H.S. loyed loyed Emp- ployed: = ———mmmmmmmmmmmmmm

nary/ ——-—-———————————————————— White Grad Some Coll Full- Part- loyed: Not Looking/ $S50K- $100K- $150K

Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Gradt+ Time Time Looking Retired <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 500 246 248 6 94 123 162 120 335 159 145 168 185 184 75 56 167 188 163 81 53
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Total positive 363 185 173 4 63 98 117 85 243 116 89 131K 143K 142P 52 34 123 124 131R 60 41
73% 75% 70% 67% 67% 79% 72% 71% 73% 73% 62% 78% 77% 77% 70% 61% 73% 66% 80% 74% 78%

Very positive 154 77 74 2 27 44 51 31 109 43 37 56 61 64 24 15 47 55 56 23 17
31% 32% 30% 37% 29% 36% 32% 26% 32% 27% 26% 33% 33% 35% 33% 26% 28% 29% 35% 28% 32%

Somewhat positive 209 108 99 2 36 54 66 54 134 73 52 75 82 78 28 19 75 69 75 37 24
42% 44% 40% 30% 39% 44% 40% 45% 40% 46% 36% 45% 45% 42% 37% 34% 45% 37% 46% 45% 46%

Total negative 81 44 36 2 19 17 29 17 54 26 33L 20 26 30 14 12 22 34 20 16 9
16% 18% 14% 33% 20% 13% 18% 14% 16% 17% 23% 12% 14% 16% 19% 22% 13% 18% 12% 20% 18%

Somewhat negative 57 28 27 2 18FH 9 18 11 40 15 23 14 18 22 10 8 15 22 14 158 5
11% 11% 11% 33% 19% 8% 11% 9% 12% 10% 16% 9% 10% 12% 13% 14% 9% 12% 8% 18% 10%

Very negative 25 16 9 - 1 7 10 6 13 11 10 5 8 8 5 5 7 12 6 2 4
5% 6% % 1% 6% 6% 5% 4% 7% 7% 3% % 4% 6% 8% 4% 6% 4% 2% 8%

Don't know 56 17 39B - 12 9 17 19F 38 17 23 17 16 12 8 10N 22N 31STU 12 5 2
11% 7% 16% 12% 7% 10% 15% 11% 11% 16% 10% 9% 7% 11% 17% 13% 16% 8% 6% 5%

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RSTU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
WASHINGTON EDUCATION SYSTEM
020. Impression of the following: Public school teachers in your community

Area Party Sl: Vote

————————————————————————————————————————— Likelihood

Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total

King Puget West- East-

Ql:

Direction

Q3: Washington

Economic -
Conditions ---
Total Don't
Good Poor Know
231 243 26
100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P)
1930P 153 16
84% 63% 63%
1040P 43 6
45% 18% 23%
89 110 10
38% 45% 40%
22 57N 2
10% 24% 7%
14 41N 2
6% 17% 7%
8 17 -
3% 7%
15 33N 8NO
7% 14% 30%

TV

145
100%
(Q)

105
73%

44
30%

62
42%

24
17%

12
8%

13R
9%

16

Primary Info

On Econ
News
Apps/

omy ---

Social

Web/Pod Media

185
100%
(R)

140
76%

60
32%

81
44%

23
12%

18
10%

4
2%

21

62
100%
(S)

43
69%

22
36%

21
34%

12
20%

11
17%

oe°

Other

108
100%
(T)

74
68%

28
26%

46
43%

22
20%

16
15%

6
6%

12

Total County Sound ern ern Dem Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir Track Know

Total 500 140 118 143 99 153 102 209 364 136 166 269 65
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)

Total positive 363 111D 85 94 72 128GH 67 150 270 93 1411M 174 48
73% 79% 72% 66% 73% 84% 66% 72% 74% 69% 85% 65% 73%
Very positive 154 54D 33 37 31 67GH 20 59 119 35 84LM 49 21L
31% 38% 28% 26% 31% 44% 20% 28% 33% 26% 51% 18% 31%

Somewhat positive 209 58 52 58 42 61 47 91 151 58 57 125K 27
42% 41% 44% 40% 42% 40% 46% 44% 41% 43% 34% 47% 41%

Total negative 81 16 20 29 16 11 28FH 34F 60 22 13 63KM [
16% 12% 17% 20% 16% 7% 28% 16% 16% 16% 8% 23% 9%

Somewhat negative 57 9 15 21B 12 7 20F 25F 38 18 8 45KM 4
11% 6% 13% 15% 12% 4% 20% 12% 11% 14% 5% 17% 6%

Very negative 25 8 5 8 4 4 8F 10 21 3 5 18 2
5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 3% 8% 5% 6% 3% 3% 7% 3%
Don't know 56 12 13 20 11 14 7 25 35 21 12 32 12K
11% 9% 11% 14% 11% 9% 7% 12% 10% 15% 7% 12% 18%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRST

11%

12%

1
2
7
1

1

o

11%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
WASHINGTON EDUCATION SYSTEM

020. Impression of the following: Public school teachers in your community

Q30: Interaction Q33: Q43: Holiday Q45: Stay Dry
Q26:Public Safety With Law Housing Status Q41: AI & Gov Attitude @ @ ———mmmm—m——————————
——————————————————— Enforcement -- ---—-—---------"-—- ————————————————— ——————————————————— Rain
Un- Don't Don't Don't Dis- Don't Stress- Not Jack- Umb-

Total Safe safe Know Yes No Know Own Rent Know Agree agree Know ful Fun Sure et rella Other

Total 500 382 110 8 168 331 1 275 179 46 301 137 62 209 225 66 267 183 50
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Total positive 363 293CD 66 4 123 238 1 203 131 29 243LM 89 32 153 166 44 199 133 31
73% 77% 60% 44% 73% 72% 100% 74% 73% 63% 81% 65% 51% 73% 73% 67% 75% 73% 61%

Very positive 154 136C 17 1 50 104 - 82 59 12 108L 29 16 63 73 18 95RS 48 10
31% 35% 15% 12% 30% 31% 30% 33% 26% 36% 21% 26% 30% 32% 28% 36% 26% 20%

Somewhat positive 209 157 49 3 73 135 1 120 72 17 135M 59M 15 90 93 26 104 85 20
42% 41% 45% 32% 44% 41%  100% 44% 40% 37% 45% 43% 25% 43% 41% 40% 39% 46% 40%

Total negative 81 47 33B 1 31 51 - 49 25 7 30 41K 11 32 40 9 40 31 10
16% 12% 30% 14% 18% 15% 18% 14% 15% 10% 30% 18% 15% 18% 14% 15% 17% 19%

Somewhat negative 57 34 22B 1 23 33 - 34 19 4 19 29K 8 20 30 7 31 20 5
11% 9% 20% 14% 14% 10% 12% 11% 8% 6% 21% 13% 10% 13% 10% 12% 11% 11%

Very negative 25 14 11B - 7 17 - 15 6 3 11 11K 3 12 10 3 9 11 4
5% 4% 10% 4% 5% 6% 3% 7% 4% 8% 4% 6% 4% 4% 3% 6% 8%

Don't know 56 42 11 3BC 14 42 - 23 23 10H 28 8 20KL 24 20 120 27 19 10
11% 11% 10% 42% 8% 13% 8% 13% 22% 9% 6% 32% 11% 9% 19% 10% 10% 20%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, ORS
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WASHINGTON EDUCATION SYSTEM

2023

021. Impression of the following: Unions that represent public school teachers

Employment Status

56
100%
(P)
31
55%
6
11%

44%

Not Looking/
Looking Retired

167
100%
(Q)

85
51%

24
15%

60
36%

57
34%

24
14%

33N
20%

26
15%

188
100%
(R)

109
58%

35
19%

74
39%

50
26%

22
12%

27
15%

30
16%

Income

163
100%
(S)

94
57%

41
25%

53
32%

44
27%

24
15%

20
12%

26
16%

81
100%
(T)

46
56%

14
17%

32
39%

29
36%

18R
22%

11
14%

7
8%

$S50K- $100K- $150K
<$50K $100K $150K Or >

53
100%
(U)

31
59%

7
14%

24
45%

17
32%

6
11%

11
21%

5
9%

--—- Gender ----- Education -—————-
Non- Ethnicity --------""-"7----—- Emp- Emp-
Bi- Age 0 @ —m————————= H.S. loyed loyed Emp-
nary/ ——-—-———————————————————— White Grad Some Coll Full- Part- loyed:
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Time Time
Total 500 246 248 6 94 123 162 120 335 159 145 168 185 184 75
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
Total positive 282 140 139 2 60H 80GH 83 58 185 94 83 94 103 1130 41
56% 57% 56% 41% 64% 65% 51% 49% 55% 59% 57% 56% 56% 62% 54%
Very positive 98 59C 37 1 25 28 25 20 66 30 26 28 43 50PQ 14
20% 24% 15% 21% 27% 23% 16% 16% 20% 19% 18% 17% 23% 27% 18%
Somewhat positive 184 81 102 1 35 52 58 39 120 63 56 66 60 63 27
37% 33% 41% 20% 37% 42% 36% 32% 36% 40% 39% 39% 33% 35% 36%
Total negative 147 81 63 4 19 30 53 45EF 102 43 32 49 65K 50 24
29% 33% 25% 59% 21% 24% 33% 37% 31% 27% 22% 29% 35% 27% 32%
Somewhat negative 74 34 36 4BC 12 14 31 17 55 18 11 28K 33K 31 9
15% 14% 15% 59% 12% 11% 19% 14% 16% 11% 8% 17% 18% 17% 13%
Very negative 74 47C 27 - 8 16 22 28EFG 48 25 20 21 32 20 14
15% 19% 11% 8% 13% 13% 23% 14% 16% 14% 13% 17% 11% 19%
Don't know 71 25 46B - 14 13 26 17 47 23 30M 24 16 20 10
14% 10% 18% 15% 11% 16% 14% 14% 14% 21% 14% 9% 11% 14%
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RSTU
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021. Impression of the following: Unions that represent public school teachers

TV

145
100%
(Q)

86
59%

32
22%

54
37%

43
30%

22
15%

21
15%

16

Primar
On Econ
News
Apps/

Web/Pod Media

185
100%
(R)

96
52%

32
17%

64
35%

55
30%

29
16%

26
14%

348

Area Party Sl: Vote Q3: Washington
————————————————————————————————————————— Likelihood Ql: Direction Economic

————————————————————————————————— Conditions ---

King Puget West- East- Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't

Total County Sound ern ern Dem Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir Track Know Good Poor Know

Total 500 140 118 143 99 153 102 209 364 136 166 269 65 231 243 26
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Total positive 282 92E 66 78 47 113GH 46 109 203 78 1361LM 112 34 1720p 98 11
56% 65% 56% 54% 47% 74% 45% 52% 56% 58% 82% 42% 52% 75% 40% 44%

Very positive 98 31 22 26 19 48GH 13 30 76 22 58LM 28 12 680 25 4
20% 22% 18% 18% 19% 31% 13% 14% 21% 16% 35% 11% 18% 30% 10% 17%

Somewhat positive 184 60E 44 52 28 66 33 78 128 56 78L 84 22 1030 73 7
37% 43% 37% 36% 28% 43% 32% 37% 35% 42% 47% 31% 34% 45% 30% 27%

Total negative 147 34 35 45 34 18 44F 75F 117 30 16 115KM 16K 38 103N 6
29% 24% 30% 31% 34% 12% 43% 36% 32% 22% 10% 43% 24% 16% 42% 25%

Somewhat negative 74 11 25B 24B 13 13 20F 33F 52 22 12 49K 13K 26 42 5
15% 8% 22% 17% 13% 8% 20% 16% 14% 16% 7% 18% 20% 11% 17% 20%

Very negative 74 22 10 21 21C 5 24F 41F 65J 9 4 67KM 3 12 60NP 1
15% 16% 8% 14% 21% 3% 23% 20% 18% 7% 2% 25% 5% 5% 25% 4%
Don't know 71 15 17 20 18 22 12 26 44 271 14 41K 16K 21 42N 8N
14% 11% 15% 14% 18% 15% 12% 12% 12% 20% 8% 15% 24% 9% 17% 31%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRST

11%

18%

y Info
omy —--—--—--—
Social

Other

62 108
100% 100%
(S) (T)
43RT 57
69% 53%

18T 16
28% 15%

25 41
41% 38%

16 33
25% 31%

7 16
11% 15%

9 17
14% 16%

4 18
6% 17%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
WASHINGTON EDUCATION SYSTEM

021. Impression of the following: Unions that represent public school teachers

Q30: Interaction Q33: Q43: Holiday Q45: Stay Dry
Q26:Public Safety With Law Housing Status Q41: AI & Gov Attitude @ @ ———mmmm—m——————————
——————————————————— Enforcement -- ---—-—---------"-—- ————————————————— ——————————————————— Rain
Un- Don't Don't Don't Dis- Don't Stress- Not Jack- Umb-

Total Safe safe Know Yes No Know Own Rent Know Agree agree Know ful Fun Sure et rella Other

Total 500 382 110 8 168 331 1 275 179 46 301 137 62 209 225 66 267 183 50
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Total positive 282 230C 49 3 97 184 1 142 110H 29 1911LM 68 23 111 137 33 153 108 22
56% 60% 44% 35% 58% 56% 48% 52% 62% 63% 64% 50% 36% 53% 61% 51% 57% 59% 43%

Very positive 98 87C 10 1 32 66 - 49 41 9 72IM 21 5 36 48 14 59 32 7
20% 23% 9% 12% 19% 20% 18% 23% 19% 24% 15% 8% 17% 21% 21% 22% 18% 13%
Somewhat positive 184 143 39 2 65 118 1 94 70 20 119 47 17 75 89 20 94 75 15
37% 37% 36% 23% 39% 36% 48% 34% 39% 44% 40% 35% 28% 36% 40% 30% 35% 41% 30%
Total negative 147 94 50B 3 53 94 1 98IJ 42 8 77 49K 22 66 58 23 80 52 15
29% 25% 45% 41% 31% 28% 52% 36% 23% 16% 25% 35% 36% 32% 26% 35% 30% 29% 30%
Somewhat negative 74 51 21 1 25 48 1 50 20 4 45 22 7 34 26 140 46 25 3
15% 13% 19% 14% 15% 14% 52% 18% 11% 9% 15% 16% 10% 16% 11% 21% 17% 14% 6%
Very negative 74 43 29B 2 27 46 - 48 22 3 31 27K 16K 32 32 9 34 27 12
15% 11% 26% 27% 16% 14% 17% 12% 7% 10% 19% 25% 15% 14% 14% 13% 15% 24%
Don't know 71 58 11 2 17 53 - 35 26 10 33 20 17KL 31 31 9 34 23 14QR

14% 15% 10% 24% 10% 16% 13% 15% 21% 11% 15% 28% 15% 14% 14% 13% 13% 27%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, ORS
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WASHINGTON EDUCATION SYSTEM

022. How familiar, if at all, are you with critical race theory?

---- Gender ----- Education -—————- Employment Status -----

Non- Ethnicity --------"--""---— Emp- Emp- Not Not Emp- Income
Bi- Age 0 @ —m————————= H.S. loyed loyed Emp- ployed: = ———mmmmmmmmmmmmmm
nary/ ——-—-———————————————————— White Grad Some Coll Full- Part- loyed: Not Looking/ $S50K- $100K- $150K

Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Gradt+ Time Time Looking Retired <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 500 246 248 6 94 123 162 120 335 159 145 168 185 184 75 56 167 188 163 81 53
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Very/Somewhat 300 157 138 5 48 85EH 101 67 193 104 64 101K 134KL 125Q 42 30 95 97 108R 54R 34
60% 64% 56% 84% 51% 69% 62% 55% 58% 65% 44% 60% 73% 68% 56% 53% 57% 52% 66% 66% 64%
Very familiar 87 54C 32 1 15 31H 29H 11 56 30 21 24 41 41 11 7 24 26 32 14 13
17% 22% 13% 21% 16% 25% 18% 9% 17% 19% 14% 14% 22% 22% 15% 12% 15% 14% 19% 17% 25%
Somewhat familiar 214 103 107 4 33 54 72 55 137 74 43 77K 94K 84 30 23 71 71 76 40 21
43% 42% 43% 63% 35% 44% 44% 46% 41% 47% 29% 46% 51% 46% 40% 41% 42% 38% 47% 49% 39%
Not too/Not at all 187 83 103 - 43F 35 57 52F 132 53 76LM  62M 48 56 31 24 66 85S 50 27 18
37% 34% 42% 46% 28% 35% 43% 40% 33% 53% 37% 26% 31% 42% 44% 39% 45% 31% 33% 34%
Not too familiar 103 52 52 - 24 19 30 31F 76 27 36 37 30 28 20N 14 37 50ST 26 12 12
21% 21% 21% 25% 15% 19% 26% 23% 17% 25% 22% 16% 15% 26% 25% 22% 27% 16% 15% 23%
Not at all 83 32 51B - 19 16 27 21 57 26 40LM 26 18 28 12 10 28 35 25 15 6
familiar 17% 13% 21% 21% 13% 17% 18% 17% 16% 28% 15% 10% 15% 16% 19% 17% 19% 15% 18% 11%
Don't know 13 5 6 1 3 3 4 2 9 3 5 5 3 2 2 2 7 5 5 1 1
% % % 16% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RSTU
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
WASHINGTON EDUCATION SYSTEM

022. How familiar, if at all, are you with critical race theory?

Area Party Sl: Vote Q3: Washington Q6: Primary Info
————————————————————————————————————————— Likelihood Ql: Direction Economic —-—----- On Economy --------
————————————————————————————————— Conditions --- News
King Puget West- East- Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't Apps/ Social

Total County Sound ern ern Dem Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir Track Know Good Poor Know TV Web/Pod Media Other

Total 500 140 118 143 99 153 102 209 364 136 166 269 65 231 243 26 145 185 62 108
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Very/Somewhat 300 85 71 80 64 97 61 130 2360 65 115LM 158M 27 147p 145P 9 93T 1247 36 47
60% 61% 60% 56% 65% 63% 60% 62% 65% 48% 70% 59% 41% 64% 59% 34% 64% 67% 58% 44%

Very familiar 87 28 17 22 19 28 22 33 743 13 35M 46 5 45 41 1 22 38T 15T 12
17% 20% 14% 16% 19% 18% 22% 16% 20% 9% 21% 17% 8% 19% 17% 5% 15% 21% 24% 11%

Somewhat familiar 214 57 54 57 45 69 39 97 162 52 80M 112 22 102 104 8 71T 86T 21 35
43% 41% 46% 40% 45% 45% 38% 46% 44% 38% 48% 42% 33% 44% 43% 29% 49% 46% 34% 33%

Not too/Not at all 187 53 45 55 34 53 38 76 121 661 44 108K 34K 78 93 16NO 44 58 25 600R
37% 38% 38% 38% 34% 34% 37% 36% 33% 49% 27% 40% 53% 34% 38% 62% 30% 31% 40% 55%
Not too familiar 103 28 23 30 23 33 22 40 68 35 27 65 12 53 43 8 20 35 17Q 31Q
21% 20% 19% 21% 23% 22% 21% 19% 19% 26% 16% 24% 18% 23% 18% 29% 14% 19% 28% 28%
Not at all 83 26 23 24 11 20 17 37 53 31T 17 43 23KL 26 49N 8N 24 23 8 290QRS

familiar 17% 18% 19% 17% 11% 13% 16% 18% 14% 23% 10% 16% 35% 11% 20% 33% 16% 12% 13% 27%

Don't know 13 2 2 9B 1 3 3 3 8 5 6 3 4L 5 6 1 8RT 3 1 1
3% 1% 1% 6% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 4% 1% 6% % 3% 4% 6% 1% 2% 1%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRST
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WASHINGTON EDUCATION SYSTEM

022. How familiar, if at all, are you with critical race theory?

Q30: Interaction Q33: Q43: Holiday Q45: Stay Dry
Q26:Public Safety With Law Housing Status Q41: AI & Gov Attitude @ @ ———mmmm—m——————————
——————————————————— Enforcement -- ---—-—---------"-—- ————————————————— ——————————————————— Rain
Un- Don't Don't Don't Dis- Don't Stress- Not Jack- Umb-

Total Safe safe Know Yes No Know Own Rent Know Agree agree Know ful Fun Sure et rella Other

Total 500 382 110 8 168 331 1 275 179 46 301 137 62 209 225 66 267 183 50
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Very/Somewhat 300 231 66 4 109 191 1 180J 103J 17 190M 87M 23 121 143 36 166 106 28
60% 60% 60% 47% 65% 58% 52% 65% 58% 38% 63% 64% 37% 58% 63% 56% 62% 58% 56%

Very familiar 87 64 21 2 34 52 - 47 34 5 57 23 6 34 45 8 46 30 10
17% 17% 19% 21% 21% 16% 17% 19% 11% 19% 17% 9% 16% 20% 12% 17% 17% 20%

Somewhat familiar 214 166 45 2 74 139 1 1327 69 12 133M 64M 17 88 98 28 120 76 18
43% 44% 41% 26% 44% 42% 52% 48% 39% 27% 44% 47% 27% 42% 43% 43% 45% 41% 36%

Not too/Not at all 187 142 41 4 57 129 1 88 73 26H 105 44 37KL 83 79 24 91 75 21
37% 37% 37% 53% 34% 39% 48% 32% 41% 55% 35% 32% 60% 40% 35% 37% 34% 41% 43%

Not too familiar 103 79 23 2 34 69 1 52 38 13 57 26 20KL 46 45 12 50 43 10
21% 21% 21% 24% 20% 21% 48% 19% 21% 29% 19% 19% 33% 22% 20% 18% 19% 24% 20%

Not at all 83 63 18 2 23 61 - 36 35 12H 48 18 17KL 37 34 13 40 32 12
familiar 17% 16% 17% 29% 14% 18% 13% 20% 27% 16% 13% 27% 18% 15% 19% 15% 17% 23%
Don't know 13 10 3 - 2 11 - 7 2 3 5 6 2 4 3 5NO 10 2 1
% 3% 3% % % 3% 1% 7% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 8% 4% % 2%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, ORS
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WASHINGTON EDUCATION SYSTEM

023. Do you support or oppose critical race theory being taught in your local public schools?

---- Gender ----- Education -—————- Employment Status -----
Non- Ethnicity --------"--""---— Emp- Emp- Not Not Emp- Income

Bi- Age 0 @ —m————————= H.S. loyed loyed Emp- ployed: = ———mmmmmmmmmmmmmm

nary/ ——-—-———————————————————— White Grad Some Coll Full- Part- loyed: Not Looking/ $S50K- $100K- $150K

Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Gradt+ Time Time Looking Retired <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 500 246 248 6 94 123 162 120 335 159 145 168 185 184 75 56 167 188 163 81 53
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Total support 203 94 105 4 47GH 60GH 57 40 121 80T 56 71 75 75 36 25 57 82 67 30 22
41% 38% 43% 71% 49% 49% 35% 33% 36% 50% 39% 42% 41% 41% 48% 45% 34% 43% 41% 37% 41%

Strongly support 90 43 44 3 20 26 25 20 52 371 25 26 38 34 12 8 31 37 33 13 6
18% 18% 18% 51% 21% 21% 15% 16% 16% 23% 18% 15% 20% 18% 16% 14% 19% 20% 20% 16% 12%

Somewhat support 113 50 62 1 27 34H 32 20 69 43 31 45 38 42 24Q 17Q 26 45 34 17 16
23% 21% 25% 20% 28% 28% 20% 17% 21% 27% 21% 27% 20% 23% 31% 31% 15% 24% 21% 21% 29%

Total oppose 175 101C 73 1 18 40E 64E S54EF 127 47 38 57 78K 62 21 16 74NOP 57 59 32 23
35% 41% 29% 13% 19% 32% 39% 45% 38% 29% 27% 34% 42% 34% 28% 28% 44% 30% 36% 39% 43%

Somewhat oppose 63 30 34 - 9 17 24 13 49 15 15 24 25 24 12 10 17 21 18 15 8
13% 12% 14% 10% 13% 15% 11% 14% 9% 10% 14% 14% 13% 15% 18% 10% 11% 11% 18% 16%

Strongly oppose 112 72C 39 1 9 23 39E 41EF 78 32 24 33 53K 38 10 6 57NOP 36 40 17 15
22% 29% 16% 13% 9% 19% 24% 34% 23% 20% 17% 20% 28% 20% 13% 10% 34% 19% 25% 21% 27%

Don't know 122 50 69 1 29 24 42 27 87 32 50M 40 32 47 18 15 36 50 38 20 8
24% 21% 28% 16% 31% 19% 26% 22% 26% 20% 34% 24% 17% 25% 24% 27% 21% 26% 23% 24% 16%

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RSTU
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WASHINGTON EDUCATION SYSTEM

Q23. Do you support or oppose critical race theory being taught in your local public schools?
Area Party Sl: Vote Q3: Washington Q6: Primary Info
————————————————————————————————————————— Likelihood Ql: Direction Economic ------ On Economy --------
————————————————————————————————— Conditions --- News
King Puget West- East- Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't Apps/ Social
Total County Sound ern ern Dem Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir Track Know Good Poor Know vV Web/Pod Media Other
Total 500 140 118 143 99 153 102 209 364 136 166 269 65 231 243 26 145 185 62 108
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Total support 203 62 58DE 49 34 99GH 21 73G 145 59 107IM 76 21 1190P 79 6 59T 82T 36QT 26
41% 44% 49% 34% 34% 65% 21% 35% 40% 43% 64% 28% 31% 52% 32% 23% 41% 44% 59% 24%
Strongly support 90 28 23 25 14 52GH 6 28G 68 22 57LM 22 11 600 27 3 27T 40T 14T 9
18% 20% 19% 18% 14% 34% 5% 13% 19% 16% 34% 8% 17% 26% 11% 11% 19% 22% 22% 8%
Somewhat support 113 34 35D 24 20 47G 16 45 77 37 50LM 54 10 59 51 3 32 42 22QRT 17
23% 25% 30% 17% 20% 31% 16% 22% 21% 27% 30% 20% 15% 26% 21% 11% 22% 23% 36% 16%
Total oppose 175 37 35 58B 44BC 17 62FH 88F 1473 28 24 139K 12 54 115NP 5 46 63 15 510RS
35% 27% 30% 41% 45% 11% 60% 42% 40% 21% 14% 52% 19% 24% 47% 20% 32% 34% 24% 47%
Somewhat oppose 63 14 14 22 13 10 14F 36F 45 18 16 41 6 24 38 1 18 22 7 17
13% 10% 12% 16% 13% 6% 14% 17% 12% 14% 10% 15% 9% 10% 16% 5% 12% 12% 11% 16%
Strongly oppose 112 23 21 36 31BC 7 48FH 52F 1013 10 8 97KM 7 30 77N 4 28 41 8 3408
22% 16% 18% 25% 32% 5% 47% 25% 28% 7% 5% 36% 10% 13% 32% 15% 20% 22% 13% 32%
Don't know 122 40 25 35 21 37 19 49 73 491 35 54 32KL 57 49 15NO 40 40 11 31
24% 29% 21% 25% 21% 24% 19% 23% 20% 36% 21% 20% 50% 25% 20% 58% 27% 22% 18% 29%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRST
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WASHINGTON EDUCATION SYSTEM

202

3

023. Do you support or oppose critical race theory being taught in your local public schools?

Q30: Interaction
Q26:Public Safety With Law
——————————————————— Enforcement
Un- Don't Don't

Total Safe safe Know Yes No Kn

Total 500 382 110 8 168 331
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

Total support 203 165 36 3 70 133
41% 43% 33% 33% 42% 40%

Strongly support 90 82C 6 2 29 61
18% 22% 5% 21% 17% 18%

Somewhat support 113 82 30 1 41 73

23% 22% 27% 12% 24% 22%

Total oppose 175 122 51B 2 64 111
35% 32% 46% 26% 38% 33%

Somewhat oppose 63 44 18 1 26 38
13% 12% 17% 11% 15% 11%

Strongly oppose 112 78 33B 1 38 73
22% 20% 30% 14% 23% 22%

Don't know 122 95 23 3 34 87

ow

1
100
(G)

3
S

Q33: Q43: Holiday Q45: Stay Dry
Housing Status Q41: AI & Gov Attitude @ @ ———mmmm—m——————————
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Rain
Don't Dis- Don't Stress- Not Jack- Umb-

Own Rent Know Agree agree Know ful Fun Sure et rella Other
275 179 46 301 137 62 209 225 66 267 183 50
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
100 87H 17 1461LM 44 13 91 89 24 110 77 17
36% 48% 37% 49% 32% 21% 43% 39% 36% 41% 42% 33%
42 44HJ 4 67L 15 7 40 37 13 54 29 8

15% 25% 8% 22% 11% 12% 19% 16% 20% 20% 16% 16%
57 43 13 79M 29M 6 51 52 11 56 48 9
21% 24% 29% 26% 21% 9% 24% 23% 16% 21% 26% 18%
1171 44 14 93 63K 19 67 87 20 96 6l 18
43% 25% 29% 31% 46% 31% 32% 39% 31% 36% 33% 37%
35 22 7 40 20 4 25 32 6 41 19 4
13% 12% 15% 13% 15% 6% 12% 14% 9% 15% 10% 8%
821 22 7 54 43K 15 42 55 15 55 42 14
30% 12% 15% 18% 31% 25% 20% 24% 22% 21% 23% 29%
58 48 16 61 30 30KL 51 49 22 61 46 15
21% 27% 34% 20% 22% 49% 24% 22% 33% 23% 25% 30%

24% 25% 21% 41% 20% 26%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, ORS
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
WASHINGTON EDUCATION SYSTEM

Q24. Do you support or oppose students learning about gender identity and sexual orientation in public schools?

---- Gender ----- Education -—————- Employment Status -----

Non- Ethnicity --------"--""---— Emp- Emp- Not Not Emp- Income
Bi- Age 0 @ —m————————= H.S. loyed loyed Emp- ployed: = ———mmmmmmmmmmmmmm
nary/ ——-—-———————————————————— White Grad Some Coll Full- Part- loyed: Not Looking/ $S50K- $100K- $150K

Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Gradt+ Time Time Looking Retired <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 500 246 248 6 94 123 162 120 335 159 145 168 185 184 75 56 167 188 163 81 53
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Total support 225 111 111 4 42 59 72 53 156 68 61 67 97L 89 35 20 70 81 80 39 25
45% 45% 45% 67% 44% 48% 44% 44% 47% 42% 42% 40% 52% 48% 47% 37% 42% 43% 49% 47% 47%
Strongly support 117 53 60 3 25 36G 26 30 80 37 28 30 57KL 48 16 8 37 43 41 21 12
23% 22% 24% 51% 26% 29% 16% 25% 24% 23% 20% 18% 31% 26% 21% 15% 22% 23% 25% 26% 22%
Somewhat support 109 57 50 1 17 23 46 23 76 30 33 37 39 40 19 12 33 38 39 17 13
22% 23% 20% 16% 18% 18% 29% 19% 23% 19% 23% 22% 21% 22% 26% 22% 20% 20% 24% 21% 25%
Total oppose 241 120 118 2 43 59 80 59 156 82 69 91M 80 83 35 30 88 90 77 39 25
48% 49% 48% 33% 46% 48% 49% 49% 46% 51% 48% 54% 43% 45% 46% 53% 52% 48% 47% 48% 47%
Somewhat oppose 82 40 39 2 21 16 28 17 49 30 21 29 33 32 11 16Q 20 27 26 15 10
16% 16% 16% 33% 22% 13% 17% 14% 15% 19% 14% 17% 18% 18% 15% 29% 12% 14% 16% 18% 19%
Strongly oppose 160 80 80 - 22 43 52 42 106 51 48 62M 47 51 24 14 67NP 63 51 24 15
32% 33% 32% 24% 35% 32% 35% 32% 32% 33% 37% 25% 28% 32% 24% 40% 34% 31% 30% 28%
Don't know 33 15 19 - 9 6 10 8 23 10 15 10 9 12 5 6 10 17 7 4 3
7% 6% 8% 10% 5% 6% 7% 7% 6% 10% 6% 5% 7% 7% 10% 6% 9% 4% 5% 6%

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RSTU
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
WASHINGTON EDUCATION SYSTEM

Q24. Do you support or oppose students learning about gender identity and sexual orientation in public schools?

TV

145
100%
(Q)

74T
51%

38T
26%

36
25%

61
42%

19
13%

42
29%

11

Primar
On Econ
News
Apps/

y Info
omy ---

Social

Web/Pod Media

185
100%
(R)

87
47%

48T
26%

39
21%

86
47%

27
14%

60
32%

12

62
100%
(S)

27
43%

15
24%

12
19%

33
53%

15
24%

18
28%

Other

108
100%
(T)

39
36%

16
15%

22
21%

61Q
57%

21
19%

41
38%

8

Area Party Sl: Vote Q3: Washington
————————————————————————————————————————— Likelihood Ql: Direction Economic

————————————————————————————————— Conditions ---

King Puget West- East- Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't

Total County Sound ern ern Dem Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir Track Know Good Poor Know

Total 500 140 118 143 99 153 102 209 364 136 166 269 65 231 243 26
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Total support 225 73DE 63DE 52 37 112GH 27 72 172 53 110LM 81 34L 1300 83 13
45% 52% 54% 37% 37% 73% 26% 34% 47% 39% 67% 30% 51% 56% 34% 49%

Strongly support 117 40DE 36DE 23 17 69GH 8 35G 90 26 72LM 29 15L 730 39 5
23% 29% 31% 16% 17% 45% 7% 17% 25% 19% 44% 11% 23% 32% 16% 18%

Somewhat support 109 33 27 29 20 44H 19 37 82 27 38 52 18 56 44 8
22% 23% 23% 20% 20% 28% 18% 18% 23% 20% 23% 19% 28% 24% 18% 31%

Total oppose 241 56 50 75B 60BC 31 75FH 121F 174 67 48 171KM 22 85 148NP 9
48% 40% 43% 53% 61% 20% 73% 58% 48% 49% 29% 64% 33% 37% 61% 33%

Somewhat oppose 82 24 21 19 18 19 19 39 55 26 22 46 14 42 36 4
16% 17% 18% 13% 18% 12% 19% 19% 15% 19% 13% 17% 21% 18% 15% 16%

Strongly oppose 160 32 29 56BC 42BC 13 56FH 81F 119 41 26 126KM 8 43 112NP 4
32% 23% 25% 39% 43% 8% 55% 39% 33% 30% 16% 47% 12% 19% 46% 17%
Don't know 33 12E 4 16CE 2 10G 1 17G 18 16T 8 16 10KL 16 12 50
7% 8% 3% 11% 2% 7% % 8% 5% 12% 5% 6% 15% 7% 5% 18%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRST

7%

6%

4%

8%
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WASHINGTON EDUCATION SYSTEM

024. Do you support or oppose students learning about gender identity and sexual orientation

Total

Total support

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Total oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS

in public schools?

Q30: Interaction Q33: Q43: Holiday Q45: Stay Dry
Q26:Public Safety With Law Housing Status Q41: AI & Gov Attitude @ @ ———mmmm—m——————————
——————————————————— Enforcement -- ---—-—---------"-—- ————————————————— ——————————————————— Rain
Un- Don't Don't Don't Dis- Don't Stress- Not Jack- Umb-

Total Safe safe Know Yes No Know Own Rent Know Agree agree Know ful Fun Sure et rella Other
500 382 110 8 168 331 1 275 179 46 301 137 62 209 225 66 267 183 50
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

225 185C 37 3 72 152 1 121 86 18 164LM 42 20 102 94 29 129 77 19
45% 48% 34% 35% 43% 46% 48% 44% 48% 40% 54% 30% 32% 49% 42% 45% 48% 42% 38%
117 97 20 - 39 78 - 58 50 9 91LM 20 6 53 46 17 69 38 10
23% 25% 18% 23% 24% 21% 28% 20% 30% 14% 10% 26% 21% 26% 26% 21% 19%
109 89 17 3 34 75 1 63 36 9 73 22 13 49 47 12 60 39 10
22% 23% 16% 35% 20% 23% 48% 23% 20% 20% 24% 16% 22% 24% 21% 19% 23% 21% 19%
241 169 69B 4 90 150 1 139 82 21 119 90K 32 92 119 30 124 93 24
48% 44% 62% 50% 54% 45% 52% 51% 46% 45% 40% 66% 51% 44% 53% 46% 46% 51% 48%
82 61 19 2 33 48 - 39 33 9 46 26 10 29 41 11 47 29 6
16% 16% 17% 24% 20% 15% 14% 19% 20% 15% 19% 15% 14% 18% 17% 18% 16% 11%
160 108 50B 2 57 102 1 100I 48 11 74 64K 22 63 78 19 76 64 19
32% 28% 45% 26% 34% 31% 52% 36% 27% 25% 24% 46% 36% 30% 35% 29% 29% 35% 37%
33 28 4 1 5 28E - 15 11 7H 18 5 10KL 15 12 6 14 13 7
% % 4% 15% % % 5% 6% 15% 6% 4% 17% 7% 6% 9% 5% 7% 13%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
WASHINGTON EDUCATION SYSTEM
025. At what age do you think it is appropriate for children to begin learning about gender identity and

Base: Support students learning about gender identity and sexual orientation in public schools

---- Gender ----- Education ------
Non- Ethnicity ----------"----—- Emp-
Bi- Age = —m—-——————= H.S. loyed
nary/ ————-——————————————————— White Grad Some Coll Full-

Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Time

sexual orientation in school?

- Employment Status -----

$50K- $100K- $150K
Time Looking Retired <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 225 111 111 4 42 59 72 53 156 68 61 67 97 89
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)

Age 4 16 5 10 1 7GH 5 2 2 11 5 3 5 8 10
7% 5% 9% 30% 18% 8% 2% 4% 7% 7% 5% 8% 8% 11

Age 5 5 1 4 - 1 1 - 3 3 2 - 1 4 2
2% 1% % 3% 1% 5% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2

Age 6 8 4 4 - 2 - 1 5FG 6 3 1 2 5 1
4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 10% 4% 4% 2% 3% 5% 1

Age 7 6 - 6B - 1 - 3 2 5 1 1 3 2 3
3% % 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4

Age 8 15 7 8 - 1 5 6 3 9 6 8 3 5 5
7% 6% 8% 2% 9% 8% 7% 6% 9% 13% 4% 5% 5

Age 9 8 7 2 - 1 2 3 3 4 4 2 1 5 3
4% 6% 2% 2% 3% 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 2% 5% 3

Age 10 48 19 29 - 8 10 21 9 37 11 10 13 25 21
21% 17% 26% 18% 17% 29% 17% 24% 16% 16% 20% 26% 24

Age 11 9 5 4 - - 2 3 5 8 1 1 5 2 2
4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 9% 5% 2% 2% 8% 3% 3

Age 12 39 26C 13 - 5 12 13 9 31 7 6 10 22K 16
17% 24% 12% 11% 21% 19% 16% 20% 10% 10% 14% 23% 18

Age 13 37 14 22 1 8 11 12 7 24 12 17M 13M 7 13
16% 13% 20% 24% 19% 18% 16% 13% 15% 18% 28% 19% 8% 14

Age 14 9 6 3 - 2 3 3 2 8 1 3 5 1 3
4% 6% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 7% 1% 4

Age 15 9 5 3 - 3 2 2 2 1 8I 1 4 4 3
4% 5% 3% 6% 3% 3% 4% 1% 12% 2% 5% 4% 3

Age 16 7 5 2 - 1 1 4 1 4 3 5M 1 1 2
3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 4% 8% 2% 1% 3

Age 17 4 3 - 2BC 3G 2 - - 3 2 3 - 2 2
2% 2% 45% 7% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2

Age 18 5 3 2 - - 5GH - - 3 2 - 1 4 4
2% 3% 1% 8% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RSTU
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o° o o o oo oo o o oo o oo o oo
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
WASHINGTON EDUCATION SYSTEM
025. At what age do you think it is appropriate for children to begin learning about gender identity and sexual orientation in school?

Base: Support students learning about gender identity and sexual orientation in public schools

Area Party Sl: Vote 03: Washington Q6: Primary Info
————————————————————————————————————————— Likelihood Ql: Direction Economic —-—----- On Economy --------
————————————————————————————————— Conditions --- News
King Puget West- East- Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't Apps/ Social
Total County Sound ern ern Dem Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir Track Know Good Poor Know TV Web/Pod Media Other
Total 225 73 63 52 37 112 27 72 172 53 110 81 34 130 83 13 74 87 27 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Age 4 16 7 6 1 3 9 - 7 10 6 9 3 5L 6 10 1 1 6 - 80ORS
7% 9% 9% 2% 7% 8% 9% 6% 11% 8% 3% 14% 5% 12% 7% 2% 7% 22%
Age 5 5 1 3 - 1 2 - 2 3 1 2 2 - 1 4 - 1 3 - 1
2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% % 1% 3% 2%
Age 6 8 5 2 - 1 5 - 2 6 2 5 3 - 6 2 - 2 4 1 2
4% 7% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2% 2% 4% 4% 4%
Age 7 6 1 3 2 - 4 2 5 1 1 4 1 2 2 2N 3 3 - -
3% 1% 5% 4% 3% 3% % 2% 1% 5% 3% 2% 2% 15% 4% 3%
Age 8 15 3 8 2 3 7 2 3 11 5 8 5 2 9 6 - 5 5 3 3
7% 4% 12% 3% 8% 6% 7% 5% 6% 9% 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 6% 6% 10% 9%
Age 9 8 2 - 5C 2 4 2 2 6 3 5 2 1 6 2 - 3 4 1 -
4% 3% 9% 6% 4% 8% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4%
Age 10 48 16 12 14 5 25 3 16 39 9 22 18 7 29 17 1 17 20 5 5
21% 22% 19% 27% 14% 23% 11% 22% 23% 16% 20% 23% 21% 23% 21% 6% 23% 23% 20% 13%
Age 11 9 3 2 3 2 6 1 2 8 1 5 2 2 8 2 - 3 2 1 2
4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 2% 5% 3% 5% 6% 2% 5% 3% 3% 6%
Age 12 39 12 10 11 6 20 7 11 32 7 21 15 3 23 15 1 11 19 4 5
17% 17% 16% 21% 15% 18% 27% 15% 18% 13% 19% 18% 10% 18% 18% 9% 15% 22% 15% 13%
Age 13 37 13 8 8 8 18 5 11 33 4 16 13 7 23 10 4 17 11 2 6
16% 18% 13% 16% 21% 16% 19% 16% 19% 8% 15% 17% 22% 18% 12% 32% 24% 13% 8% 16%
Age 14 9 1 3 2 3B 3 1 3 6 3 4 3 2 3 4 2N 2 - 3R 4R
4% 1% 5% 4% 8% 3% 2% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 2% 5% 17% 2% 11% 11%
Age 15 9 4 3 1 1 4 1 4 5 4 4 4 1 3 6 - 1 4 2 2
4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 7% 4% 4% 3% 2% 7% 1% 5% 8% 5%
Age 16 7 3 1 2 1 - 3F 4 3 41 1 6K - 3 4 - 3 3 1 -
3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 11% 6% 2% 8% 1% 7% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4%
Age 17 4 1 3 1 - 2 1 2 2 3 3 - 2L 3 - 2NO 3 - 2R -
2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 5% 2% 5% 2% 14% 3% 7%
Age 18 5 2 - 1 2 3 1 - 4 1 5 - - 5 - - 1 1 2 -
2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 7%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRST
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
WASHINGTON EDUCATION SYSTEM
025. At what age do you think it is appropriate for children to begin learning about gender identity and sexual orientation in school?

Base: Support students learning about gender identity and sexual orientation in public schools

Q030: Interaction 0Q33: Q043: Holiday Q045: Stay Dry
Q26:Public Safety With Law Housing Status Q41: AI & Gov Attitude = 0———mmm—mm————————
——————————————————— Enforcement -- —-—-———------——---m —— e ——————————————————— Rain
Un- Don't Don't Don't Dis- Don't Stress- Not Jack- Umb-

Total Safe safe Know Yes No Know Own Rent Know Agree agree Know ful Fun Sure et rella Other

Total 225 185 37 3 72 152 1 121 86 18 164 42 20 102 94 29 129 77 19

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Age 4 16 13 3 - 6 10 - 6 7 3 9 6 2 5 9 2 11 2 3

7% 7% 9% 9% 7% 5% 8% 18% 5% 14% 9% 5% 10% 7% 9% 3% 14%

Age 5 5 3 2 - 1 4 - - 5H - 5 - - 3 2 - 3 1 1

2% 2% % 1% 3% 5% 3% 3% % 2% 1% 4%

Age 6 8 4 4B - 1 7 - 6 3 - 7 2 - 1 6N 1 4 4 -
4% 2% 10% 1% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 1% 7% 4% 3% 5%

Age 7 6 5 1 - 1 5 - 2 4 - 6 - - 1 2 2N 5 1 -
3% % % 2% % 2% 4% 4% 1% % 8% 4% 2%

Age 8 15 13 2 - 5 10 - 9 5 1 11 3 2 10 4 1 7 8 -
7% % 6% 7% % 8% 6% 7% 7% 6% 8% 10% % 3% 6% 11%

Age 9 8 6 2 - 2 6 - 4 2 2 7 1 - 4 2 2 4 4 1

4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 4% 3% 9% 5% 2% 4% 3% 7% 3% 5% 6%

Age 10 48 40 6 1 16 31 - 28 17 3 31 11 6 21 20 7 26 18 4

21% 22% 17% 40% 22% 21% 23% 20% 14% 19% 25% 29% 20% 21% 24% 20% 23% 21%

Age 11 9 8 1 - 4 5 - 81 1 - 8 1 - 5 4 - 6 1 2

4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 7% 1% 5% 2% 5% 4% 5% 2% 10%

Age 12 39 31 7 1 13 25 1 23 13 3 26 10 3 16 17 6 25 9 5

17% 17% 18% 34% 18% 16% 100% 19% 15% 15% 16% 24% 13% 15% 18% 21% 19% 12% 25%

Age 13 37 32 4 1 7 31E - 19 14 4 27 5 5 21 13 3 20 16 2

16% 17% 11% 26% 9% 20% 16% 16% 24% 16% 13% 24% 20% 14% 11% 15% 20% 9%

Age 14 9 7 2 - 3 6 - 3 5 1 6 2 1 4 2 3 3 5 -
4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 2% 11% 3% 7%

Age 15 9 7 1 - 3 5 - 3 4 1 6 - 2L 3 4 1 6 1 1

4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 7% 4% 11% 3% 5% 5% 5% 2% 7%

Age 16 7 6 1 - 1 6 - 4 3 - 5 2 - 4 3 - 5 1 1

3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 1% 5%

Age 17 4 4 - - 4F - - 1 4 - 4 - - 4 1 - 2 3 -
2% 2% 6% 1% 4% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3%

Age 18 5 5 - - 4F 1 - 3 2 - 5 - - 2 3 - 2 2 -
2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, ORS
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13,

PUBLIC SAFETY

026. How safe do you feel in your community?

2023

Employment Status
Emp-
loyed loyed Emp-

Full- Part- loyed:
Time

Not Looking/
Looking Retired

Income
$50K- $100K- $150K
<$50K $100K $150K Or >

---- Gender -----
Non-
Bi-
Total Men
Total 500 246 248 6

100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)

Total safe 382 195 181 5
76% 79% 73% 79%
Very safe 87 46 41 -
17% 19% 17%
Safe 295 149 140 5
59% 61% 57% 79%
Total unsafe 110 48 60 1
22% 20% 24% 21%
Unsafe 99 42 55 1
20% 17% 22% 21%
Very unsafe 11 6 5 -
% % 2%
Don't know 8 2 6 -
2% 1% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH,
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

94
100%
(E)

71
75%

20
21%
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3
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o
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100%
(F)
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100%
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77%
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oe
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o
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120
100%
(H)

94
78%

18
15%

76
63%

24
20%

21
18%

NN N W
o

o

RSTU

Education -—————-
Ethnicity --------"--""---— Emp-
——————————— H.S.
White Grad Some Coll
Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Time
335 159 145 168 185 184
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
259 122 110 124 147 139
77% 76% 76% 74% 80% 76%
60 27 29 24 34 37
18% 17% 20% 14% 18% 20%
199 94 80 100 114 102
59% 59% 56% 60% 61% 56%
71 38 33 39 36 42
21% 24% 23% 23% 20% 23%
66 32 32 37 30 35
20% 20% 22% 22% 16% 19%
5 6 1 2 7 70
2% 4% 1% % % 4%
5 - 2 4 2 3
2% 1% 3% 1% 2%

75
100%
(0)

57
76%

12
16%

45
60%

17
23%

15
20%

2
2%

1
2%

56
100%
(P)

42
76%
9
16%

33
60%

14
24%

14
24%

167
100%
(Q)

130
78%

27
16%
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62%

35
21%
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21%

=N

o
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100%
(R)
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24%
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N W [NSX@]
oe
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100%
(S)
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15%
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18%
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o
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100%
(T)
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79%

16
20%
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60%

16
20%
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=

o°
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12
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11
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13,

PUBLIC SAFETY

026. How safe do you feel in your community?

King

Puget West- East-
Total County Sound ern

2023

Sl:

Vote

Likelihood
Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total

Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir

Ql: Direction

Track Know

Good

TV

Apps/

Primary Info
On Economy

Social
Web/Pod Media

Total 500
100%

Total safe 382
76%

Very safe 87
17%

Safe 295
59%

Total unsafe 110
22%

Unsafe 99
20%

Very unsafe 11
2%

Don't know 8

2%

140
100%
(B)

98
70%

20
14%

78
56%

41DE
29%

35
25%

o°

e oy

o

118
100%
(C)

91
77%

13
11%

78
66%

25
21%

22
19%

NN NN
oe

o

ern

143 99
100% 100%
(D) (E)
112 81B
78% 82%
35BC 19
24% 19%
77 63
54% 63%
26 18
19% 18%
25 17
17% 17%
2 1
1% 1%

5 —

3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH,
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

IJ, KLM, NOP, QRST

153
100%
(F)

124
81%

29
19%

95
62%

29
19%

27
17%

PN
oe

102
100%
(G)

73
72%

15
15%

58
57%

28
27%

23
23%

5
5%

1

I3
S

209
100%
(H)

160
76%

37
17%

123
59%

46
22%

42
20%
2%

o
]

364
100%
(1)

279
T7%

58
16%

221
61%

81
22%

72
20%

= o N 0
o

o

136
100%
(J)

103
76%

29
22%

74
54%

29
22%

27
20%

o

NDw NDw

o

166 269
100% 100%
(K) (L)
1491LM 181
90% 67%
40L 37
24% 14%
109L 143
66% 53%
16 83KM
10% 31%
16 76KM
10% 28%
- 7K
3%
1 5
*

2%

65
100%
(M)

52
80%
9
14%

43
65%

11
17%

7
11%

4K
6%

2
3%

Q3: Washington
Economic
Conditions ---
Total Don't
Poor Know
231 243 26
100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P)
2000 160 22
87% 66% 83%
520 30 4
23% 13% 17%
1480 130 17
64% 53% 66%
24 81N 4
11% 33% 17%
24 72N 3
11% 29% 12%
- 10N 1IN
4% 4%
6 2 -
3% 1%

145
100%
(Q)

112
77%

24
16%

88
61%

30
21%

28
20%

1
1%

3

I3
]

185
100%
(R)

142
T7%

29
16%

112
61%

41
22%

19%

N w o
o

o

Other

62 108
100% 100%
(S) (T)
49 79
79% 74%
19QRT 15
30% 14%
30 64
48% 60%
11 28
18% 26%
11 25
17% 23%
1 3
1% 3%
2 1
3% 1%
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PUBLIC SAFETY

Total

Total safe

Very safe

Safe

Total unsafe

Unsafe

Very unsafe

Don't know

Q33:
Housing Status
Don't Stress-

Own Agree agree Know

Rent

Don't
Know

Dis-

ATl & Gov

Q43: Holiday

Attitude

Stay Dry

rella Other

DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
026. How safe do you feel in your community?
Q30: Interaction
Q26:Public Safety With Law
——————————————————— Enforcement
Un- Don't Don't
Total Safe safe Know Yes No Know
500 382 110 8 168 331 1
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
382 382CD - - 119 262 1
76% 100% 71% 79% 100%
87 87C - - 31 57 -
17% 23% 18% 17%
295 295CD - - 89 205 1
59% 77% 53% 62% 100%
110 - 110BD - 46F 64 -
22% 100% 28% 19%
99 - 99BD - 39 61 -
20% 90% 23% 18%
11 - 11B - 8F 3 -
2% 10% 5% 1%
8 - - 8BC 2 6 -
% 100% 1% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

275
100%
(H)

213
78%

50
18%

163
59%

58
21%

19%

N NG
o

o

179
100%
(1)

137
77%

26
14%

1123
62%

39
22%

33
18%

N w woy
o°

o°

46
100%
(J)

32
68%

12
25%

20
43%

14
30%

14
30%

N
o

301
100%
(K)

246LM
82%

59
19%

187
62%

50
17%

44
14%

7
2%

5

I3
S

137
100%
(L)

97
71%

23
17%

74
54%

40K
29%

37K
27%

3
2%

62
100%
(M)

39
62%
5

9%

33
54%

20K
33%

19K
30%

2
3%

3L
5%

209
100%
(N)

157
75%

32
15%

125
60%

50
24%

21%

N w
o

o

225
100%
(0)

181p
80%

43
19%

137
61%

44
19%

40
18%

e W
o0

50
100%
(S)

37
73%

7
14%

30
59%

13
25%

12
23%

o°

Q45:
Rain
Jack- Umb-
et
66 267 183
100% 100% 100%
(P) (Q) (R)
44 209 136
67% 78% 74%
12 54 26
18% 20% 14%
32 155 110
49% 58% 60%
16 55 42
25% 21% 23%
16 50 38
24% 19% 21%
1 [ 4
1% 2% 2%
5NO 2 5
% 1% 3%

N = N =

o
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13,

PUBLIC SAFETY

2023

Q27. Please rate your overall confidence in the following people/organization: The United States Supreme

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very confident
Somewhat confident
Not too/Not at all
Not too confident
Not at all

confident

Don't know

Total Men
500 246
100% 100%

(B)
180 101C
36% 41%
49 28
10% 11%

131 73
26% 30%
296 139
59% 56%
160 75
32% 30%
136 64
27% 26%
24 6
5% 3%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

columns tested BCD, EFGH,

—---- Gender

248
100%
(C)

76
31%

21
8%

55
22%

155
63%

83
34%

72
29%

17B
7%

6
100%
(D)

1B
21%

94
100%
(E)

32
34%

11
12%

21
22%

53
57%

32
34%

21
22%

9H
9%

123
100%
(F)

47
38%

16G
13%

31
25%

72
59%

36
29%

37
30%

4
3%

162
100%
(G)

59
36%

10
6%

49
30%

95
59%

56
35%

39
24%

9
5%

1J, KLM, NOPQ,

120
100%
(H)

42
35%

12
10%

30
25%

75
62%

36
30%

39
32%

3%

RSTU

Education
Ethnicity --------"--""---—
——————————— H.S.
White Grad Some Coll
Alone POC Or < Coll
335 159 145 168 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
113 67 55 47 77L
34% 42% 38% 28% 41%
34 15 17 12 20
10% 10% 12% 7% 11%
79 51 38 36 57L
24% 32% 26% 21% 31%
203 88 78 110 106
61% 55% 54% 66% 57%
112 46 47 58 55
33% 29% 33% 35% 29%
92 42 31 52 51
27% 26% 22% 31% 28%
19 4 11M 10M 3
6% 3% 8% 6% 2%

Grad+ Time

184
100%
(N)

67
36%

15
8%

52
28%

110
60%

55
30%

55
30%

4%

Court

Emp-

loyed Emp-
Part- loyed:

Time

75
100%
(0)

29
39%

10
13%

20
26%

41
55%

15
21%

26P
35%

4
6%

Employment Status
Not Emp-
ployed:

Not Looking/
Looking Retired

56
100%
(P)

18
32%
6
10%

12
22%

36
64%

27NO
48%

oe

SN o O

o

167
100%
(Q)

60
36%

19
11%

41
25%

100
60%

580
34%

42
25%

7
4%

Income

$S50K- $100K- $150K
<$50K $100K $150K Or >

188
100%
(R)

63
33%

18
10%

45
24%

110
59%

68
36%

43
23%

15T
8%

163
100%
(S)

62
38%

13
8%

49
30%

96
59%

43
26%

53
32%

5
3

o

81
100%
(T)

30
36%

10
13%

19
24%

52
64%

28
35%

23
29%

53
100%
(U)

21
39%
7
13%

14
26%

30
57%

16
31%

14
26%

2
4

o
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
PUBLIC SAFETY

Q27. Please rate your overall confidence in the following people/organization: The United States Supreme Court

TV

145
100%
(Q)

51
35%

10
7%

40
28%

89
61%

45
31%

44
30%

5

Primar
On Econ
News
Apps/

y Info
omy ---

Social

Web/Pod Media

185
100%
(R)

62
34%

19
10%

43
24%

114
62%

57
31%

57
31%

8

62
100%
(S)

28
45%

110
17%

18
28%

30
49%

18
30%

12
19%

3

Other

108
100%
(T)

39
36%

9
9%

30
27%

62
57%

40
37%

22
21%

7

Area Party Sl: Vote Q3: Washington

————————————————————————————————————————— Likelihood Ql: Direction Economic

————————————————————————————————— Conditions ---

King Puget West- East- Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't

Total County Sound ern ern Dem Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir Track Know Good Poor Know

Total 500 140 118 143 99 153 102 209 364 136 166 269 65 231 243 26

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Very/Somewhat 180 54 40 49 37 34 60FH 76F 135 45 57 103 20 87 86 7

36% 38% 34% 34% 38% 22% 59% 37% 37% 34% 34% 38% 31% 38% 36% 26%

Very confident 49 15 11 11 12 10 17F 20 33 16 21 23 5 30 19 -
10% 11% 9% 8% 12% 6% 16% 10% 9% 12% 12% 9% 8% 13% 8%

Somewhat confident 131 39 29 38 25 25 43FH 56F 102 29 36 80 15 57 68 7

26% 28% 24% 27% 25% 16% 42% 27% 28% 22% 22% 30% 23% 25% 28% 26%

Not too/Not at all 296 82 76 82 56 114GH 39 124G 220 76 103 152 41 137 141 17

59% 59% 65% 57% 56% 74% 38% 59% 60% 56% 62% 57% 62% 60% 58% 66%

Not too confident 160 43 44 42 31 57G 27 65 114 46 47 86 27 74 75 11

32% 31% 37% 29% 32% 37% 26% 31% 31% 34% 28% 32% 41% 32% 31% 44%

Not at all 136 39 33 40 24 57G 12 59G 105 30 56L 66 14 63 67 6

confident 27% 28% 28% 28% 24% 37% 12% 28% 29% 22% 34% 24% 22% 27% 27% 22%

Don't know 24 4 2 12BC 6 5 3 9 10 141 6 13 4 6 16 2

5% 3% 2% 8% 6% 3% 3% 4% 3% 10% 4% 5% 7% 3% 6% %

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRST

4%

5%

5%

6%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
PUBLIC SAFETY

Q27. Please rate your overall confidence in the following people/organization: The United States Supreme Court

Q30: Interaction Q33: Q43: Holiday Q45: Stay Dry

Q26:Public Safety With Law Housing Status Q41: AI & Gov Attitude @ @ ———mmmm—m——————————

——————————————————— Enforcement -- ---—-—---------"-—- ————————————————— ——————————————————— Rain

Un- Don't Don't Don't Dis- Don't Stress- Not Jack- Umb-

Total Safe safe Know Yes No Know Own Rent Know Agree agree Know ful Fun Sure et rella Other
Total 500 382 110 8 168 331 1 275 179 46 301 137 62 209 225 66 267 183 50
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Very/Somewhat 180 146 33 1 73F 107 1 108 60 13 112 50 18 66 95N 19 91 72 17
36% 38% 30% 11% 43% 32% 48% 39% 33% 27% 37% 37% 29% 31% 42% 30% 34% 39% 33%
Very confident 49 43 6 - 20 29 - 25 19 5 31 15 3 19 28P 2 22 21 6
10% 11% 6% 12% 9% 9% 11% 11% 10% 11% 5% 9% 13% 3% 8% 11% 12%
Somewhat confident 131 103 27 1 53 78 1 83 41 8 81 35 15 47 67 17 69 52 11
26% 27% 25% 11% 32% 23% 48% 30% 23% 16% 27% 26% 24% 22% 30% 26% 26% 28% 21%
Not too/Not at all 296 221 71 4 86 209E 1 160 109 27 184 80 32 1340 122 40 163 102 31
59% 58% 65% 48% 52% 63% 52% 58% 61% 57% 61% 59% 51% 64% 54% 60% 61% 55% 61%
Not too confident 160 123 36 1 51 109 1 81 59 20 92 52 16 73 64 23 82 63 16
32% 32% 33% 12% 30% 33% 52% 30% 33% 42% 31% 38% 26% 35% 28% 35% 31% 34% 32%
Not at all 136 98 35 3 36 100E - 79 50 7 91L 28 16 61 58 17 82R 39 15
confident 27% 26% 31% 36% 21% 30% 29% 28% 15% 30% 21% 26% 29% 26% 25% 31% 21% 29%
Don't know 24 15 6 3BC 9 16 - 7 10 THI 5 7 12KL 9 8 70 12 9 3
% 4% 5% 40% 5% % 3% 6% 15% 2% 5% 20% 4% 4% 10% 4% 5% 6%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, ORS
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13,

PUBLIC SAFETY

2023

Q28. Please rate your overall confidence in the following people/organization: Your county district attorney

---- Gender -----

Total 500 246 248 6
100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)

Very/Somewhat 217 114 101 2
43% 47% 41% 33%
Very confident 56 31 26 -
11% 12% 10%
Somewhat confident 161 84 75 2
32% 34% 30% 33%
Not too/Not at all 169 92 76 -
34% 38% 31%
Not too confident 105 54 50 -
21% 22% 20%
Not at all 64 38 26 -
confident 13% 16% 11%
Don't know 113 39 70B 4B

23% 16% 28% 67%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH,

94
100%
(E)

33
35%

11
12%

22
24%

29
31%

18
19%

12
13%

31FG
33%

123
100%
(F)

52
42%

17
14%

35
29%

53H
43%

30H
24%

24H
19%

18
14%

162
100%
(G)

67
42%

14
9%

53
33%

61H
38%

41H
26%

20
12%

34
21%

1J, KLM, NOPQ,

120
100%
(H)

64E
54%

14
12%

50E
42%

25
21%

16
14%

9

o

]

31F
25%

RSTU

Ethnicity
White
Alone POC
335 159
100% 100%
(1) (J)
G 155 62
46% 39%
35 21
10% 13%
F 1200 41
36% 26%
104 62
31% 39%
64 40
19% 25%
40 23
12% 14%
76 35
23% 22%

Education

H.S.

Grad Some Coll

Or < Coll Grad+
145 168 185
100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M)
59 67 91
41% 40% 49%
16 15 25
11% 9% 13%
43 52 66
30% 31% 36%
50 56 61
34% 33% 33%
27 39 38
18% 23% 21%
23 17 23
16% 10% 12%
36 45M 33
25% 27% 18%

Emp-

- Employment Status -----

Emp-

Not

loyed loyed Emp-
Full- Part- loyed:

Time

184
100%
(N)

75
41%

24
13%

50
27%

73Q
40%

46Q
25%

27
15%

37
20%

Time

75
100%
(0)

34
45%

12
16%

22
29%

24
32%

17
22%

7
10%

17
23%

Looking

56
100%

(P)

20
37%
7%

17
30%

22
40%

15
27%
7
13%

13
23%

Not Emp-
ployed:

Not Looking/
Retired

167
100%
(Q)

84
50%

16
10%

68N
41%

45
27%

27
16%

19
11%

38
22%

Income

$S50K- $100K- $150K
<$50K $100K $150K Or >

188
100%
(R)

69
36%

15
8%

54
29%

69
37%

40

o

o

N o1 =N N

e

1
9
6
0
7

163
100%
(S)

76
46%

23
14%

53
33%

53
32%

34
21%

18
11%

35
21%

81
100%
(T)

41R

51%
9

11%

32
39%

26
32%

20
25%

6
7%

14
17%

53
100%
(U)

29R
55%

10R
19%

19
36%

18
34%

11
21%

7
14%

6
11%
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PUBLIC SAFETY

Q28. Please rate your overall confidence in the following people/organization: Your county district attorney

Primar
On Econ
News
Apps/

Web/Pod Media

185
100%
(R)

76
41%

16
8%

60
33%

62
34%

46
25%

16
9%

46

Area Party S1: Vote Q3: Washington Q6
————————————————————————————————————————— Likelihood Ql: Direction Economic ————
————————————————————————————————— Conditions ---
King Puget West- East- Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't
Total County Sound ern ern Dem Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir Track Know Good Poor Know TV

Total 500 140 118 143 99 153 102 209 364 136 166 269 65 231 243 26 145
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

Very/Somewhat 217 64 60D 50 43 87H 48H 73 1733 44 110LM 82 25 1410p 70 7 69
43% 45% 51% 35% 44% 57% 47% 35% 47% 33% 66% 31% 38% 61% 29% 25% 47%
Very confident 56 13 17 13 13 23 14 19 41 15 35LM 17 4 460 8 2 22T
11% 9% 14% 9% 13% 15% 14% 9% 11% 11% 21% 6% 6% 20% 3% 9% 15%

Somewhat confident 161 50 43 37 30 64H 34 55 1323 29 75L 65 21 950P 62 4 47
32% 36% 37% 26% 30% 41% 33% 26% 36% 21% 45% 24% 32% 41% 25% 16% 32%

Not too/Not at all 169 47 34 54 34 36 41F 80F 119 50 27 127KM 15 45 119NP 6 46
34% 34% 29% 38% 34% 23% 41% 38% 33% 37% 16% 47% 23% 20% 49% 21% 32%

Not too confident 105 29 21 33 22 27 24 47 73 33 22 75KM 8 29 73N 3 26
21% 20% 18% 23% 22% 18% 24% 22% 20% 24% 13% 28% 13% 13% 30% 12% 18%

Not at all 64 19 12 21 12 8 17F 33F 47 17 5 53K 6 16 46N 2 21
confident 13% 13% 10% 15% 12% 5% 17% 16% 13% 13% 3% 20% 10% 7% 19% 10% 14%
Don't know 113 29 24 39 22 31 12 56G 72 411 28 59 26KL 45 55 14NO 30
23% 21% 20% 27% 22% 20% 12% 27% 20% 30% 17% 22% 39% 19% 22% 54% 21%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRST

25%

y Info
omy —--—--—--—
Social
Other
62 108
100% 100%
(S) (T)
30 42
48% 39%
12RT 7
19% 6%
18 35
29% 33%
21 40
33% 37%
12 22
19% 20%
9 19R
14% 17%
11 26
18% 24%
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PUBLIC SAFETY

Q28. Please rate your overall confidence in the following people/organization: Your county district attorney

Q30: Interaction Q33: Q43: Holiday Q45: Stay Dry
Q26:Public Safety With Law Housing Status Q41: AI & Gov Attitude @ @ ———mmmm—m——————————
——————————————————— Enforcement -- ---—-—---------"-—- ————————————————— ——————————————————— Rain
Un- Don't Don't Don't Dis- Don't Stress- Not Jack- Umb-
Total Safe safe Know Yes No Know Own Rent Know Agree agree Know ful Fun Sure et rella Other
Total 500 382 110 8 168 331 1 275 179 46 301 137 62 209 225 66 267 183 50
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Very/Somewhat 217 191C 25 2 71 145 1 132 70 16 158LM 49M 11 94 102 21 126S 80S 11
43% 50% 22% 21% 43% 44%  100% 48% 39% 34% 52% 35% 18% 45% 45% 32% 47% 44% 22%
Very confident 56 52C 4 - 18 38 - 30 20 6 38M 16 2 22 30 4 29 23 4
11% 14% 4% 11% 12% 11% 11% 12% 13% 12% 3% 11% 13% 6% 11% 13% 7%
Somewhat confident 161 139C 20 2 53 107 1EF 101T 49 10 1191M 33 9 72 72 17 9738 578 7
32% 36% 19% 21% 32% 32% 100% 37% 28% 22% 40% 24% 14% 34% 32% 26% 36% 31% 15%
Not too/Not at all 169 98 70BD 1 66 103 - 90 66 14 83 62K 24 74 79 17 85 61 23
34% 26% 64% 12% 40% 31% 33% 37% 29% 28% 45% 39% 35% 35% 26% 32% 33% 46%
Not too confident 105 64 41BD - 41 64 - 54 41 10 52 34 19K 41 54 10 55 40 10
21% 17% 37% 24% 19% 20% 23% 22% 17% 25% 30% 20% 24% 16% 20% 22% 20%
Not at all 64 34 29B 1 25 39 - 36 25 4 31 27K 6 33 25 7 31 21 130R
confident 13% 9% 27% 12% 15% 12% 13% 14% 8% 10% 20% 9% 16% 11% 10% 12% 11% 26%
Don't know 113 93C 15 5BC 30 83 - 53 43 17H 60 27 27KL 41 44 28NO 56 42 16
23% 24% 14% 67% 18% 25% 19% 24% 36% 20% 20% 43% 20% 20% 42% 21% 23% 32%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, ORS
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029. Please rate your overall confidence in the following people/organization: Your local police department

---- Gender ----- Education -—————- Employment Status -----
Non- Ethnicity --------"--""---— Emp- Emp- Not Not Emp- Income

Bi- Age 0 @ —m————————= H.S. loyed loyed Emp- ployed: = ———mmmmmmmmmmmmmm

nary/ ——-—-———————————————————— White Grad Some Coll Full- Part- loyed: Not Looking/ $S50K- $100K- $150K

Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Gradt+ Time Time Looking Retired <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 500 246 248 6 94 123 162 120 335 159 145 168 185 184 75 56 167 188 163 81 53
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Very/Somewhat 327 16l 163 3 51 69 110EF 98EF 242J 84 85 116 127 116P 46 25 132NOP 99 116R 62R 42R
65% 66% 66% 50% 54% 56% 68% 81%G 72% 53% 59% 69% 69% 63% 62% 45% 79% 53% 71% 77% 79%

Very confident 107 52 53 2 15 23 31 38EFG 75 32 28 39 40 32 17 6 48NP 36 40 16 14
21% 21% 22% 29% 16% 18% 19% 32% 22% 20% 20% 23% 22% 17% 22% 11% 29% 19% 25% 19% 27%
Somewhat confident 220 109 110 1 35 46 79 60F 167J 53 56 77 87 83 30 19 84 63 76R 47R 28R
44% 44% 44% 21% 37% 37% 48% 50% 50% 33% 39% 46% 47% 45% 40% 35% 50% 33% 46% 58% 53%

Not too/Not at all 160 80 76 3 40GH 51GH 47 22 86 701 56 47 54 640Q 270 29NQ 32 80STU 45 18 11
32% 33% 31% 50% 43% 41% 29% 19% 26% 44% 39% 28% 29% 35% 37% 52% 19% 43% 28% 22% 21%

Not too confident 108 54 50 3 30GH 30H 31 17 58 491 41L 30 36 43 16 200 25 54STU 31 13 8
22% 22% 20% 50% 32% 24% 19% 14% 17% 31% 28% 18% 19% 23% 22% 36% 15% 29% 19% 16% 15%

Not at all 52 26 26 - 10 21H 15 5 28 22 16 17 18 21Q 110 90 7 27 14 5 3
confident 10% 11% 10% 11% 17% 9% 4% 8% 14% 11% 10% 10% 12% 15% 16% 4% 14% 9% 6% 6%
Don't know 13 4 9 - 3 4H 6H - 7 5 4 5 5 4 1 1 3 9 2 1 -

% % 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 5% % 1%

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RSTU
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
PUBLIC SAFETY

029. Please rate your overall confidence in the following people/organization: Your local police department

145
100%
(Q)

97
66%

46RT
31%

51
35%

45
31%

30
21%

15
10%

4

Primary Info
On Economy ---
News
Apps/

TV Web/Pod Media

185
100%
(R)

116
63%

34
18%

82
44%

62
34%

43
23%

19
10%

7

Social

62
100%
(S)

44
71%

16T
26%

28
45%

16
26%

10
17%

o

Other

108
100%
(T)

71
65%

11
11%

590
55%

37
35%

25
23%

12
11%

Area Party Sl: Vote Q3: Washington
————————————————————————————————————————— Likelihood Ql: Direction Economic
————————————————————————————————— Conditions ---
King Puget West- East- Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't
Total County Sound ern ern Dem Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir Track Know Good Poor Know
Total 500 140 118 143 99 153 102 209 364 136 166 269 65 231 243 26
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Very/Somewhat 327 83 80 90 74B 98 78F 138 2613 66 115 175 37 1680 140 19
65% 59% 68% 63% 75% 64% 76% 66% 72% 49% 69% 65% 57% 73% 57% 74%
Very confident 107 18 26B 35B 28B 38 217 37 913 16 521LM 46 10 650 35 7
21% 13% 22% 25% 28% 25% 26% 18% 25% 12% 31% 17% 15% 28% 14% 28%
Somewhat confident 220 65 54 54 46 60 51 101 171 49 63 130K 27 103 105 12
44% 47% 46% 38% 47% 39% 50% 48% 47% 36% 38% 48% 42% 45% 43% 46%
Not too/Not at all 160 54E 34 49 23 53G 23 65 98 62T 48 87 25 54 99N 7
32% 39% 29% 34% 23% 35% 23% 31% 27% 46% 29% 32% 38% 24% 40% 26%
Not too confident 108 33 25 36 15 35 19 42 66 421 32 59 17 37 67N 5
22% 23% 21% 25% 15% 23% 19% 20% 18% 31% 19% 22% 26% 16% 27% 18%
Not at all 52 21 9 13 8 18G 4 23G 32 20 16 28 8 18 32 2
confident 10% 15% 8% 9% 8% 12% 4% 11% 9% 14% 10% 10% 12% 8% 13% 8%
Don't know 13 3 4 4 2 2 1 6 5 81 3 7 4 8 5 -
3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% % 1% 6% 2% 2% 5% % 2%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRST

3

o

4

o

wWN  ou

o
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
PUBLIC SAFETY

029. Please rate your overall confidence in the following people/organization: Your local police department

Q30: Interaction Q33: Q43: Holiday Q45: Stay Dry
Q26:Public Safety With Law Housing Status Q41: AI & Gov Attitude @ @ ———mmmm—m——————————
——————————————————— Enforcement -- ---—-—---------"-—- ————————————————— ——————————————————— Rain
Un- Don't Don't Don't Dis- Don't Stress- Not Jack- Umb-
Total Safe safe Know Yes No Know Own Rent Know Agree agree Know ful Fun Sure et rella Other
Total 500 382 110 8 168 331 1 275 179 46 301 137 62 209 225 66 267 183 50
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Very/Somewhat 327 268C 56 3 104 222 1 21313 93 21 211IM 82 34 129 153 44 172 127 29
65% 70% 51% 41% 62% 67% 100% 78% 52% 45% 70% 60% 55% 62% 68% 68% 64% 69% 57%
Very confident 107 93C 14 - 39 68 - 681 29 9 70 29 8 39 55 13 45 490 13
21% 24% 13% 23% 21% 25% 16% 20% 23% 21% 12% 19% 25% 20% 17% 27% 26%
Somewhat confident 220 175 42 3 65 154 1 14513 63 12 141 52 27 91 98 31 127S 78 15
44% 46% 38% 41% 39% 46% 100% 53% 35% 25% 47% 38% 43% 43% 44% 48% 48% 43% 31%
Not too/Not at all 160 105 53B 2 59 101 - 59 77H 24H 81 53K 26K 75 68 17 91 48 21
32% 28% 48% 22% 35% 30% 21% 43% 53% 27% 39% 42% 36% 30% 26% 34% 26% 41%
Not too confident 108 75 32B 1 33 75 - 45 49H 14H 54 32 22K 49 48 11 65 33 10
22% 20% 29% 9% 20% 23% 16% 27% 30% 18% 24% 35% 23% 21% 17% 25% 18% 20%
Not at all 52 30 20B 1 25F 26 - 14 28H 10H 27 21 4 26 20 6 26 15 100R
confident 10% 8% 19% 12% 15% 8% 5% 15% 23% 9% 15% 7% 12% 9% 9% 10% 8% 21%
Don't know 13 9 1 3BC 5 8 - 3 9H 1 9 2 2 5 4 4 3 90 1
% 2% 1% 38% 3% 2% % 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 6% 1% 5% 2%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, ORS
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
PUBLIC SAFETY

030. In the last year, have you interacted with a law enforcement officer?

---- Gender ----- Education -—————- Employment Status -----
Non- Ethnicity --------"--""---— Emp- Emp- Not Not Emp- Income

Bi- Age = —---———-——- H.S. loyed loyed Emp- ployed: = —--mmm——————o——————————

nary/ ——-—-———————————————————— White Grad Some Coll Full- Part- loyed: Not Looking/ $S50K- $100K- $150K

Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Gradt+ Time Time Looking Retired <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 500 246 248 6 94 123 162 120 335 159 145 168 185 184 75 56 167 188 163 81 53
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Yes 168 97C 67 4C 46GH 52GH 47 23 114 54 51 56 59 70Q 24 21 41 70 52 23 21
34% 39% 27% 71% 49% 42% 29% 19% 34% 34% 35% 33% 32% 38% 32% 37% 25% 37% 32% 28% 40%

No 331 148 180BD 2 48 71 115EF 98EF 220 105 94 112 125 114 51 35 126N 118 110 59 32
66% 60% 73% 29% 51% 57% 71% 81% 66% 66% 65% 67% 68% 62% 68% 62% 75% 63% 68% 72% 60%

Don't know 1 1 1 - - 1 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 - -

* * * * * * l% * 1% * *

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RSTU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
PUBLIC SAFETY

030. In the last year, have you interacted with a law enforcement officer?

Area Party Sl: Vote Q3: Washington Q6: Primary Info
————————————————————————————————————————— Likelihood Ql: Direction Economic —-—----- On Economy --------
————————————————————————————————— Conditions --- News
King Puget West- East- Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't Apps/ Social
Total County Sound ern ern Dem Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir Track Know Good Poor Know vV Web/Pod Media Other
Total 500 140 118 143 99 153 102 209 364 136 166 269 65 231 243 26 145 185 62 108
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Yes 168 49 44 43 32 46 40 66 109 591 59 89 20 76 84 8 33 720Q 260Q 370
34% 35% 37% 30% 32% 30% 39% 31% 30% 44% 36% 33% 30% 33% 35% 30% 22% 39% 41% 34%
No 331 91 74 99 67 107 61 143 2557 76 107 179 46 155 158 18 113RST 112 36 70
66% 65% 63% 69% 67% 70% 59% 69% 70% 56% 64% 66% 70% 67% 65% 70% 78% 60% 59% 65%
Don't know 1 - - 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - 1
* * 1% 1% * * * 1% * 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
PUBLIC SAFETY

030. In the last year, have you interacted with a law enforcement officer?

Q30: Interaction Q33:
Q26:Public Safety With Law Housing Status

Un- Don't Don't Don't

Total Safe safe Know Yes No Know Own Rent Know

Total 500 382 110 8 168 331 1 275 179 46
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)
Yes 168 119 46B 2 168FG - - 77 70H 21H
34% 31% 42% 29% 100% 28% 39% 45%

No 331 262C 64 6 - 331EG - 197IJ 108 26
66% 68% 58% 71% 100% 72% 61% 55%

Don't know 1 1 - - - - 1EF 1 1 -

* * 100% * *

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

301
100%
(K)

99
33%

202
67%

Dis-

137
100%
(L)

55M
40%

81
59%

1
1%

ATl & Gov

62
100%
(M)

14
23%

48L
77%

Attitude
——————————————————— Enforcement -- -—-----—----mmm oo mm o

Don't Stress-
Agree agree Know

209
100%
(N)

77
37%

132
63%

225
100%
(0)

74
33%

150
67%

1
1%

Q43: Holiday

66
100%
(P)

17
26%

49
74%

Q45:

Rain
Jack-
et

267
100%
(Q)

92
35%

173
65%

1

*

Stay Dry

Umb-

rella Other

183
100%
(R)

57
31%

126
69%

50
100%
(S)

18
37%

32
63%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
PUBLIC SAFETY
031. Which of the following are current topics of concern in your neighborhood?

---- Gender ----- Education -—————- Employment Status -----
Non- Ethnicity --------"--""---— Emp- Emp- Not Not Emp- Income
Bi- Age = —---———-——- H.S. loyed loyed Emp- ployed: = —--mmm——————o——————————
nary/ ——-—-———————————————————— White Grad Some Coll Full- Part- loyed: Not Looking/ $S50K- $100K- $150K
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Gradt+ Time Time Looking Retired <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 500 246 248 6 94 123 162 120 335 159 145 168 185 184 75 56 167 188 163 81 53
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Public order, crime/

civility concerns

(e.g., people

loitering or being

disruptive, non-

regulated homeless

encampments, public

drug or alcohol use,

littering/dumping, 245 124 121 1 42 65 80 58 157 84 66 84 93 96 33 27 79 94 76 42
etc.) 49% 50% 49% 13 45% 53% 49% 48% 47% 53% 45% 50% 50% 52% 44% 49% 48% 50% 46% 51%

SN
oo

oo
e

Violent/property

crime concerns (e.g.

, assault, robbery,
homicide, gun

violence, theft, 198
auto theft, etc.) 40%

79 63 33 18
% 41% 41% 36% 41% 41% 40% 52% 37% 42% 39% 41% 34%

w oo
[e)A\e)

o

% 34% 42% 41% 40%

Police department/

crime prevention

concerns (e.g.,

delayed police

response to calls,

lack of crime

prevention

education, not

enough or too many

police in 160 85 75 - 24 45 56 35 106 54 47 50 61 66 18 2500 45 67 49 29 13
neighborhood, etc.) 32% 34% 30% 25% 37% 35% 29% 32% 34% 33% 30% 33% 36% 24% 45% 27% 35% 30% 35% 24%

Traffic/parking/
transit/other

concerns (e.g.,

parking issues,
pedestrian safety,
traffic safety,

safety issues at bus 1
stops, etc.)

61 68 1 39FGH 33 35 24 85 42 33
25% 27% 21% 41% 27% 22% 20% 25% 26% 23%

47 590 19 16 31
26% 32% 25% 28% 19%

N W
o°
N W
OO
o°
oo
N W

o°
N
o
o°

21%

General community/

other concerns (e.g.

, lack of resources

for individuals with

mental health

illness, problem/

nuisance properties

in the area, general

community safety or

quality of life 247 119 123 4 42 74EH 82 49 168 77 66 84 94 95 37 31 73 100 72 44 23
issues, etc.) 49% 49% 50% 71% 44% 60% 51% 41% 50% 48% 45% 50% 51% 52% 49% 56% 44% 53% 44% 54% 44%

]None of the above 82 38 42 1 17F 7 29F 28F 57 23 26 31 25 20 12 6 40N 29 27 15 7
16% 15% 17% 16% 18% % 18% 24% 17% 15% 18% 18% 14% 11% 16% 11% 24% 15% 16% 19% 13%

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RSTU
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023

PUBLIC SAFETY

Q31. Which of the following are current topics of concern in your neighborhood?

King Puget West- East-
Total County Sound ern ern

Total 500

100%

140 118 143 99
100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E)

153 102 209
100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H)

Public order, crime/
civility concerns
(e.g., people
loitering or being
disruptive, non-
regulated homeless
encampments, public
drug or alcohol use,
littering/dumping,
etc.)

245
49%

86CE 53
61% 45%

73E
51%

68 46
44% 45%

110
53%

ww
ww

o°

Violent/property
crime concerns (e.g.
, assault, robbery,
homicide, gun
violence, theft,
auto theft, etc.)

198
40%

71CDE 44 53 30
51% 37% 37%

w
[eelNe)
oe
s
N W
o
w
[eolNe)
o

Police department/
crime prevention
concerns (e.g.,
delayed police
response to calls,
lack of crime
prevention
education, not
enough or too many
police in
neighborhood,

160
32%

60CE 30 47 23 45 37 68
etc.) 43% 26% 33% 24% 29% 36% 32%
Traffic/parking/
transit/other

concerns (e.g.,

parking issues,
pedestrian safety,
traffic safety,

safety issues at bus 1
stops, etc.)

33E 31 14
28% 22% 15%

N W

0 52DE
6 37%

N W
wo
oo
N
o
o°
N
O
o°

o°

General community/
other concerns (e.g.
, lack of resources
for individuals with
mental health
illness, problem/
nuisance properties
in the area, general
community safety or
quality of life
issues, etc.)

247 77 55 72 43 74 50
49% 55% 46% 50% 43% 49% 49%
19
18

]None of the above 82 13 20 25
16% 9% 17% 17%

23B 21

24% 13%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRST

Sl:

364
100%
(1)

179
49%

145
40%

119
33%

89
24%

177
49%

58
16%

Vote
Likelihood

136
100%
(J)

Ny
oo

o°

41
31%

42
31%

70
51%

23
17%

Ql:

166
100%
(K)

67
41%

43
26%

N

oe

84
51%

26
16%

Direction

Track Know

269
100%
(L)

148K
55%

126KM
47%

97K
36%

65
24%

132
49%

39
14%

65

100%
(M)

30
45%

21
32%

20
31%

30
46%

17L
26%

Q3: Washington

Ec

Good

231
100%
(N)

104
45%

78
34%

69
30%

56
24%

109
47%

40
17%

onomic

Total
Poor

243
100%
(0)

129
53%

112N

46%

87
36%

N
oo
e

126
52%

33
14%

Conditions ---
Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total
Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir

Don't
Know

26
100%
(P)

11
44%

=
o ul
o°

12
45%

9NO
34%

145
100%
(Q)

77
53%

70S
48%

44
30%

35
24%

66
46%

23
16%

Primary Info
On Economy --——-—-—-—---
News
Apps/ Social
Web/Pod Media Other
185 62 108
100% 100% 100%
(R) (s) (T)
89 27 52
48% 43% 48%
728 15 41
39% 24% 38%
62 13 42s
33% 21% 39%
43 20 32
24% 33%  30%
96 30 54
52% 49% 50%
29 10 20
15% 17% 18%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
PUBLIC SAFETY
031. Which of the following are current topics of concern in your neighborhood?

Q30: Interaction Q33: Q43: Holiday Q45: Stay Dry
Q26:Public Safety With Law Housing Status Q41: AI & Gov Attitude @ @ ———mmmm—m——————————
——————————————————— Enforcement -- ---------------—-- ————————————————— ——————————————————-— Rain
Un- Don't Don't Don't Dis- Don't Stress- Not Jack- Umb-
Total Safe safe Know Yes No Know Own Rent Know Agree agree Know ful Fun Sure et rella Other

Total 500 382 110 8 168 331 1 275 179 46 301 137 62 209 225 66 267 183 50
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Public order, crime/

civility concerns

(e.g., people

loitering or being

disruptive, non-

regulated homeless

encampments, public

drug or alcohol use,

littering/dumping, 245 162 78B 5 94F 152 - 1373 943 14 145 66 34 106 105 34 135
etc.) 49% 42% 71% 62% 56% 46% 50% 52% 31% 48% 48% 55% 51% 47% 51% 51%

> 0O

8 23
8 45%

o°

Violent/property

crime concerns (e.g.

, assault, robbery,

homicide, gun

violence, theft, 198 119 77BD 2 62 136 - 105 80 13 115 59 24 1030 72 24 107 73 18
auto theft, etc.) 40% 31% 70% 26% 37% 41% 38% 45% 28% 38% 43 39% 49% 32% 36% 40% 40% 36%

o°

Police department/

crime prevention

concerns (e.g.,

delayed police

response to calls,

lack of crime

prevention

education, not

enough or too many

police in 160 96 61B 3 64 96 - 87 57 16 99 40 21 75 65 20 91 52 16
neighborhood, etc.) 32% 25% 56% 37% 38% 29% 32% 32% 34% 33% 29 34% 36% 29% 31% 34% 29% 33%

o

Traffic/parking/
transit/other

concerns (e.g.,

parking issues,
pedestrian safety,
traffic safety,

safety issues at bus 1
stops, etc.)

40B 4B
37% 53%

46K 16
34% 26%

N W
N oy

5 15 71 43 16
4 23% 27% 24% 32%

(oY)
o°
N o
N oy
o°
N
\elNe)
o°
N
i
oe
N oy
w o
o°
el
o°
N O

24% 30% 26%

o°

General community/

other concerns (e.g.

, lack of resources

for individuals with

mental health

illness, problem/

nuisance properties

in the area, general

community safety or

quality of life 247 180 63 4 91 156 1 129 98 19 161L 55 30 115 102 29 134 86 27

issues, etc.) 49% 47% 57% 48% 54% 47% 52% 47% 55% 42% 54% 40% 49% 55% 45% 45% 50% 47% 53%
1
8

]None of the above 82 79C 1 1C 15 66E
16% 21% 1% 15% 9% 20% 4

50 20 121 46 25 11 26 41 15 47 26 8
% 18% 11% 26% 15% 18% 18% 12% 18% 22% 18% 14% 16%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, ORS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
HOUSING

032. What percentage of your household income is spent on housing? Your best guess is okay.

---- Gender ----- Education -—————- Employment Status -----
Non- Ethnicity --------"--""---— Emp- Emp- Not Not Emp- Income
Bi- Age = —---———-——- H.S. loyed loyed Emp- ployed: = —--mmm——————o——————————
nary/ ——-—-———————————————————— White Grad Some Coll Full- Part- loyed: Not Looking/ $S50K- $100K- $150K
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Gradt+ Time Time Looking Retired <$50K $100K $150K Or >
Total 500 246 248 6 94 123 162 120 335 159 145 168 185 184 75 56 167 188 163 81 53
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
0% 30 14 16 - 5 3 9 13F 20 11 13M 12 6 2 1 8NO 18NO 170 8 4 -
6% 6% 6% 6% 3% 5% 11% 6% 7% 9% 7% 3% 1% 1% 15% 11% 9% 5% 5%
1% - 10% 47 26 21 - 3 5 15 25EFG 34 14 8 16 23 13 5 - 29NOP 7 17R 9R 11RS
9% 11% 9% 3% 4% 9% 21% 10% 9% 6% 9% 13% 7% 7% 17% 4% 11% 12% 21%
11% - 20% 74 48C 24 1 7 19 26 22E 50 23 15 21 38KL 33 7 5 29 14 27R 17R 15R
15% 19% 10% 13% 7% 16% 16% 18% 15% 14% 10% 12% 21% 18% 9% 8% 17% 7% 17% 20% 27%
21% - 30% 82 39 41 3B 16 16 27 22 64 19 20 26 35 29 12 11 25 22 27 19R 12R
16% 16% 16% 50% 17% 13% 17% 19% 19% 12% 14% 15% 19% 16% 16% 19% 15% 12% 17% 23% 22%
31% - 40% 81 47 33 1 13 24 28 17 51 27 22 29 29 39 9 6 23 32 27 15 5
16% 19% 13% 16% 14% 19% 17% 14% 15% 17% 15% 18% 15% 21% 12% 10% 14% 17% 17% 18% %
41% - 50% 69 22 46B 1 15H 18H 28H 7 44 25 19 21 29 29 18Q 6 15 28 27 9 3
14% 9% 18% 21% 16% 15% 17% 6% 13% 16% 13% 12% 15% 16% 24% 11% 9% 15% 16% 11% 6%
51% - 60% 41 21 20 - 13H 11 11 6 27 13 13 17 11 18 6 3 11 21T 14 2 4
8% 8% 8% 14% 9% 7% 5% 8% 8% 9% 10% 6% 10% 8% 5% 6% 11% 9% 3% 7%
61% - 70% 28 7 21B - 5 10H 10 3 18 10 11 11 6 11 6 7Q 5 16T 8 1 2
6% 3% % 6% 8% % 2% % 6% 8% 7% 3% % 7% 12% 3% 9% 5% 2% 3%
71% - 80% 30 13 17 - 10H 9 9 3 17 13 14M 9 6 5 8N 6N 9 17 6 4 1
6% % % 10% % 5% 2% 5% 8% 10% % 3% 3% 11% 10% 5% % % 5% 2%
81% - 90% 3 2 - - 4G - 1 2 4 4 1 1 3 - 1 1 58 - - 1
1% % 1% % 1% 1% 2% % % * 2% 2% 1% % 1%
91% - 99% 1 - 1 - - - - 1 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 1 - - -
* * 1% * 1% 1% 1%
100% 11 6 6 - 6GH 4 1 1 7 3 5 5 2 2 3 4N 1 7 1 1 -
2% 2% % 6% 3% * 1% % 2% % % % % % 7% * % % 1%
Mean 37.5 34.7 40.6B 31.8 46.1G 44.5G 35.5H 26.4 36.2 40.0 42.9M 38.2M 32.8 38.5Q 45.5NQ 44.7Q 29.8 45.3S8 34.7 30.7 28.7
H H TU

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RSTU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



TV

Primary Info
On Economy

News

Apps/

Social

Web/Pod Media

145

1
(

36.

00%
Q)

9
6%

17
12%

24
17%

17
12%

26
18%

18
12%

11
7%

13RT
9%

9

o
]

<

]

N e
o

185 62
100% 100%
(R) (S)
9 4
5% 6%
17 5
9% 8%
34 5
18% 9%
37Q 8
20% 13%
29 7
15% 12%
23 10
12% 17%
16 8
9% 13%

6 6
3% 10%

6 6
3% 10%

2 1
1% 2%

6 1
35.7 43.7R

Other

108

1
(

w
)

00%
T

o°

[eeXeo) Q0 0O

o°

10
10%

21
19%

20
18%

e
0y 0
o°

o o o oo o

o

o Wb [l ot == [eelNe) ww [€4@)]

DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
HOUSING
032. What percentage of your household income is spent on housing? Your best guess is okay.
Area Party Sl: Vote Q3: Washington
————————————————————————————————————————— Likelihood Ql: Direction Economic
————————————————————————————————— Conditions ---
King Puget West- East- Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't
Total County Sound ern ern Dem Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir Track Know Good Poor Know
Total 500 140 118 143 99 153 102 209 364 136 166 269 65 231 243 26
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
0% 30 6 6 14 4 8 5 16 20 10 9 19 1 10 21 -
6% 4% 5% 10% 4% 5% 5% 8% 5% 8% 6% 7% 2% 4% 8%
1% - 10% 47 14 10 12 11 16 12 18 457 2 13 26 8 26 17 4
9% 10% 9% 9% 11% 10% 12% 9% 12% 2% 8% 10% 12% 11% 7% 15%
11% - 20% 74 19 18 19 17 19 20 32 630 11 29 39 5 39 29 5
15% 14% 15% 14% 17% 13% 19% 15% 17% 8% 17% 15% 8% 17% 12% 21%
21% - 30% 82 25 16 26 15 32 13 32 61 21 28 42 13 39 36 7
16% 18% 14% 18% 15% 21% 12% 15% 17% 15% 17% 16% 19% 17% 15% 28%
31% - 40% 81 22 21 25 14 19 18 40 61 21 25 48 9 37 42 2
16% 16% 17% 17% 14% 13% 17% 19% 17% 15% 15% 18% 14% 16% 17% 9%
41% - 50% 69 23 20 15 12 26 12 27 46 22 20 35 13 32 35 2
14% 16% 17% 10% 12% 17% 12% 13% 13% 16% 12% 13% 20% 14% 14% 9%
51% - 60% 41 10 8 14 9 11 6 20 26 14 13 20 8 19 22 -
8% 7% 7% 10% 9% 7% 6% 9% 7% 10% 8% 7% 12% 8% 9%
61% - 70% 28 8 7 5 8 10 8 7 17 11 9 15 4 12 14 2
6% 6% 6% 3% 8% 6% 8% 3% 5% 8% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7%
71% - 80% 30 11 8 6 5 8 9 9 16 131 15 13 2 12 16 2
6% % 7% 4% 5% 5% 9% 4% 4% 10% % % 2% 5% % 8%
81% - 90% 1 1 2 1 2 - 1 3 3 3 1 1 2 4 -
1% % 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
91% - 99% 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 -
* 1% 1% * * %
100% 11 1 3 4 3 2 1 7 5 71 2 8 1 4 7 1
% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1% % 3% % 5% 1% % % 2% % 3%
Mean 37.5 38.0 38.6 35.6 38.4 37.6 36.2 36.2 34.4 45.9I 37.7 36.8 40.1 35.9 39.4 34.6
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
HOUSING

032. What percentage of your household income is spent on housing? Your best guess is okay.

Q30: Interaction Q33: Q43: Holiday Q45: Stay Dry
Q26:Public Safety With Law Housing Status Q41: AI & Gov Attitude @ @ ———mmmm—m——————————
——————————————————— Enforcement -- ---------------—-- ————————————————— ——————————————————-— Rain
Un- Don't Don't Don't Dis- Don't Stress- Not Jack- Umb-
Total Safe safe Know Yes No Know Own Rent Know Agree agree Know ful Fun Sure et rella Other
Total 500 382 110 8 168 331 1 275 179 46 301 137 62 209 225 66 267 183 50
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
0% 30 27 3 - 9 21 1EF 191 2 9HI 20 9 2 10 15 5 17 10 3
6% 7% 3% 5% 6% 52% 7% 1% 20% 7% 6% 3% 5% 7% 8% 7% 6% 6%
1% - 10% 47 38 8 1 7 40E 1E 4413 3 - 29 13 5 15 23 10 25 14 9
9% 10% 7% 14% 4% 12% 48% 16% 2% 10% 9% 8% 7% 10% 15% 9% 8% 17%
11% - 20% 74 59 14 1 22 52 - 60IJ 11 3 52 16 6 22 37 15N 45 20 8
15% 15% 13% 15% 13% 16% 22% 6% 7% 17% 12% 9% 10% 16% 22% 17% 11% 16%
21% - 30% 82 65 17 - 38F 44 - 50 30 3 47 28 7 34 38 11 4453 363 2
16% 17% 16% 23% 13% 18% 17% 7% 16% 20% 12% 16% 17% 17% 16% 20% 5%
31% - 40% 81 54 26B 2 24 57 - 40 32 10 48 26 8 33 38 11 41 29 11
16% 14% 23% 24% 14% 17% 14% 18% 21% 16% 19% 12% 16% 17% 16% 15% 16% 22%
41% - 50% 69 54 15 - 22 46 - 31 30 7 37 21 11 33 31 5 32 33 4
14% 14% 13% 13% 14% 11% 17% 15% 12% 15% 17% 16% 14% 7% 12% 18% 7%
51% - 60% 41 28 9 3BC 19 21 - 11 27H 3 29 6 6 23 14 4 24 12 4
8% 7% 9% 35% 11% 6% 4% 15% 6% 10% 4% 10% 11% 6% 6% 9% 7% 8%
61% - 70% 28 19 9 - 10 18 - 7 15H 6H 16 5 7 16 9 3 13 11 4
6% 5% 8% 6% % 3% 8% 13% 5% 4% 11% 8% 4% 5% 5% 6% 9%
71% - 80% 30 24 5 - 10 19 - 8 17H 4 16 9 5 15 14 1 16 11 2
6% % 5% % % 3% 10% 9% 5% 6% 8% 7% % 1% % % 4%
81% - 90% 6 - - 2 4 - 3 2 - 2 2 1 3 2 - 6 - -
1% 1% % 1% 1% % 1% 2% 2% 2% % %

91% - 99% 1 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1K - - 1 - 1 -

* * * 1% 2% 2% 1%
100% 11 6 4 1B 4 7 - 2 9H 1 5 3 4K 6 5 1 3 5 30
2% % 4% 12% 3% % % 5% % 2% % % 3% % 1% % 3% %
Mean 37.5 36.6 40.2 46.1 40.3G 36.3 3.8 29.3 49.4H 40.2H 35.7 36.9 47.7KL 42.30 35.5 29.6 36.6 39.0 37.1

J P

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
HOUSING
033. What is your current housing status?
---- Gender ----- Education -—————- Employment Status -----
Non- Ethnicity --------"--""---— Emp- Emp- Not Emp- Income
Bi- Age = —---———-——- H.S. loyed loyed Emp- ployed: = —--mmm——————o——————————
nary/ ——-—-———————————————————— White Grad Some Coll Full- Part- loyed: Not Looking/ $S50K- $100K- $150K
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Gradt+ Time Time Looking Retired <$50K $100K $150K Or >
Total 500 246 248 6 94 123 162 120 335 159 145 168 185 184 75 56 167 188 163 81 53
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Own your home 275 149CD 125 1 25 63E 92E 94EF 201J 72 59 84 131KL 110P 36P 10 1110p 58 107R 58R 44RS
55% 61% 51% 13% 27% 51% 57% 78%G  60% 45% 41% 50% 70% 60% 48% 18% 67% 31% 65% 71% 84%
Rent your home 179 74 102B 3 S50FGH 43H 59H 26 106 721 62M 68M 48 63 34Q 24 51 103STU 48U 19 6
36% 30% 41% 50% 53% 35% 37% 22% 32% 45% 43% 40% 26% 34% 45% 44% 31% 55% 30% 24% 11%
Some other 46 23 20 2C 19GH 17H 11H - 28 15 24M 16M 6 10 5 21NOQ 4 28S8T 8 4 3
arrangement 9% 9% 8% 37% 20% 14% 7% 8% 10% 17% 9% 3% 6% 7% 38% 3% 15% 5% 5% 6%
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RSTU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13,

HOUSING

033. What is your current housing status?

2023

King Puget West- East-
Total County Sound ern

Total 500 140 118
100% 100% 100%

(B) (C)

Own your home 275 78 62
55% 56% 52%

Rent your home 179 55 42
36% 39% 35%
Some other 46 7 14B
arrangement 9% 5% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH,

143
100%
(D)

85
59%

42
29%

17B
12%

ern

99
100%
(E)

50
51%

40
41%

9
9%

IJ, KLM, NOP, QRST

153
100%
(F)

92
60%

54
35%

8
5%

102
100%
(G)

66H
64%

31
30%

6
5%

209
100%
(H)

104
50%

82
39%

23
11%

Sl:

364
100%
(1)

2357
64%

115
32%

15
4%

Vote
Likelihood

136
100%
(J)

40
30%

641
47%

321
23%

Ql:

166
100%
(K)

91
55%

62
37%

13
8%

Track Know

269
100%
(L)

151
56%

95
35%

23
8%

Direction
Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total
Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir

Q3: Washington
Economic -
Conditions ---
Total Don't
Good Poor Know
65 231 243 26
100% 100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0) (P)
32 1420 120 12
50% 62% 49% 47%
22 70 102N 7
33% 30% 42% 28%
11KL 19 21 6NO
17% 8% 9% 25%

TV

145
100%
(Q)

86S
59%

53
36%

4%

Primary Info
On Economy ---
News
Apps/ Social
Web/Pod Media
185 62
100% 100%
(R) (S)
1118 23
60% 37%
56 29R
30% 47%
17 10Q
9% 16%

Other

108
100%
(T)

54
50%

41
38%

130
12%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13,

HOUSING

033. What is your current housing status?

Total

Own your home

Rent your home

Some other
arrangement

Un-
safe

Q26:Public Safety

Don't
Know

3

ATl & Gov

Q43: Holiday

Dis-

Don't Stress-
Agree agree Know

Q45:

Stay Dry

Rain
Jack- Umb-
rella Other

Total Safe
500 382
100% 100%

(B)
275 213
55% 56%
179 137
36% 36%
46 32

3
]

8%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, QRS

110
100%
(C)

58
52%

39
35%

14
12%

202

Q30: Interaction
With Law

Enforcement

Don't

Yes No Know

8 168 331 1

100% 100% 100% 100

(D) (E) (F) (G)

4 77 197E 1

53% 46% 60% 52

3 70 108 1

36% 42% 33% 48

1 21 26 -
12% 12% %

Q33:
Housing Status
Don't
Own Rent Know
275 179 46
100% 100% 100%
(H) (1) (J)
2751J - -
100%
- 179HJ -
100%
- - 46HI
100%

301
100%
(K)

172
57%

107
36%

22
7%

137
100%
(L)

73
53%

44
32%

20K
14%

62
100%
(M)

30
48%

28
45%

4
7

o

Attitude
Fun
209 225
100% 100%
(N) (0)
97 136N
46% 60%
890P 73
42% 32%
23 17
11% 8%

66
100%
(P)

42N
64%

18
27%

6
9%

267
100%
(Q)

156
59%

89
33%

22
8%

183
100%
(R)

92
50%

74
41%

17
9%

50
100%
(S)

27
54%

16
32%

7
14%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13,

HOUSING

Q034. In general, do you think it is a good or bad time to buy a

—---- Gender

home?

Time

Employment Status
Emp-
loyed loyed Emp-

Full- Part- loyed:

Not Looking/
Looking Retired

$S50K- $100K- $150K
<$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total Men
Total 500 246
100% 100%
(B)
Good time to buy 53 30
11% 12%
Bad time to buy 344 174
69% 71%
Don't know 104 41
21% 17%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH,

94

100%
(E)

10

10%

69

T4%

15

16%

1J, KLM, NOPQ,

123
100%
(F)

23G
18%

89
73%

11
9%

120
100%
(H)

12
10%

78
65%

30F
25%

RSTU

Grad

POC Or <
159 145
100% 100%
(J) (K)
19 12
125 83
111 97
705 67%
29 35
18%  24%

75

100%
(0)

8
10%

51
69%

16N
21%

56

100%
(P)

I3
S

33
59%

19N
34%

167
100%
(Q)

18
11%

104
62%

45N
27%

81

100%
(T)

10
12%

62R
76%

9
11%

53

100%
(U)

7
14%

40
75%

6
12%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
HOUSING

Q34. In general, do you think it is a good or bad time to buy a home?

Area Party Sl: Vote Q3: Washington Q6: Primary Info
————————————————————————————————————————— Likelihood Ql: Direction Economic —-—----- On Economy --------
————————————————————————————————— Conditions --- News
King Puget West- East- Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't Apps/ Social
Total County Sound ern ern Dem Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir Track Know Good Poor Know TV Web/Pod Media Other
Total 500 140 118 143 99 153 102 209 364 136 166 269 65 231 243 26 145 185 62 108
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Good time to buy 53 20 9 16 8 22H 13 14 36 16 33LM 16 4 340 17 2 17 18 10T 7
11% 14% 7% 11% 8% 15% 13% 7% 10% 12% 20% 6% 5% 15% 7% 8% 12% 10% 17% 6%
Bad time to buy 344 89 83 94 78BD 95 77F 149 255 88 106 204KM 34 150P 184NP 9 90 132 44 78
69% 64% 71% 66% 78% 62% 76% 71% 70% 65% 64% 76% 51% 65% 76% 35% 62% 71% 2% 72%
Don't know 104 31 26 33 13 36G 12 46G 73 31 27 49 28KL 47 43 15NO 38S 35 7 23
21% 22% 22% 23% 13% 23% 12% 22% 20% 23% 16% 18% 43% 20% 17% 56% 26% 19% 12% 21%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
HOUSING
Q034. In general, do you think it is a good or bad time to buy a

Q30: Interaction
Q26:Public Safety With Law

Un- Don't Don't
Total Safe safe Know Yes No Know

Total 500 382 110 8 168 331 1
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Good time to buy 53 43 9 1 23 30 -
11% 11% 8% 12% 13% 9%
Bad time to buy 344 255 85B 4 119 224 1

69% 67% 78% 47% 71% 68% 100%

Don't know 104 84 16 3 26 77 -
21% 22% 15% 41% 16% 23%

home?

Q33:

Housing Status
——————————————————— Enforcement -- -—-----—----mmm oo mm o
Don't Stress-

275
100%
(H)

29
11%

191
69%

55
20%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, ORS

Rent

179
100%
(1)

19
10%

123
69%

37
21%

Don't
Know

46
100%
(J)

5
10%

30
65%

11
25%

Agree agree Know

301
100%
(K)

39M
13%

203
67%

59
20%

AT &

Dis-

137
100%
(L)

12
9%

103M
75%

22
16%

Gov

62
100%
(M)

2
3%

38
61%

23KL
37%

ful

Q43: Holida
Attitude
Fun
209 225
100% 100%
(N) (0)
17 32
8% 14%
1570P 148

75% 66%

35 46
17% 20%

y Q45:
Rain

Not Jack-

Sure et

66 267

100% 100%
(P) (Q)

4 25

7% 9%

39 181

59% 68%
23NO 61

34% 23%

Stay Dry

Umb-

rella Other

183
100%
(R)

26
14%

127
69%

30
16%

50
100%
(S)

2
4%

36
71%

13
25%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
HOUSING
035. Support/Oppose the following idea for different housing rules that could apply to communities to improve the availability and affordability of housing:

Pass housing rules that allow property owners to build multi-unit buildings on any residential lot such as duplexes, townhomes,
or other small multi-family buildings

---- Gender ----- Education @ -—-———--- Employment Status -----

Non- Ethnicity -------"-"-----— Emp- Emp- Not Not Emp- Income
Bi- Age @ —mm—m—————= H.S. loyed loyed Emp- ployed: = ——-m-m————mmmmmmm—
nary/ ————-——————————————————— White Grad Some Coll Full- Part- loyed: Not Looking/ S50K- $100K- $150K

Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Time Time Looking Retired <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 500 246 248 6 94 123 162 120 335 159 145 168 185 184 75 56 167 188 163 81 53
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
Total support 283 143 135 4 63GH 83GH 82 56 171 1091 95L 83 103 107 46 34 82 120T 87 39 31
57% 58% 54% 67% 67% 67% 50% 46% 51% 68% 66% 49% 56% 58% 61% 60% 49% 64% 53% 48% 58%
Strongly support 105 57 46 1 25H 35GH 28 16 57 451 34 32 37 41 17 15 26 45 34 11 11
21% 23% 18% 16% 27% 29% 18% 13% 17% 28% 24% 19% 20% 22% 23% 27% 16% 24% 21% 13% 20%
Somewhat support 178 86 89 3 38 47 53 40 115 64 61L 51 66 66 29 19 56 75 53 28 20
36% 35% 36% 51% 41% 38% 33% 33% 34% 40% 42% 30% 36% 36% 38% 33% 33% 40% 33% 34% 37%
Total oppose 175 90 83 2 22 33 66EF 54EF 132J 40 39 70K 66 61 25 17 70 49 63R 39R 20
35% 36% 34% 33% 23% 27% 41% 45% 39% 25% 27% 42% 35% 33% 33% 30% 42% 26% 38% 48% 37%
Somewhat oppose 92 48 44 1 11 19 36 25 69 22 21 42KM 28 30 14 10 36 31 30 20 10
18% 19% 18% 13% 12% 15% 22% 21% 21% 14% 15% 25% 15% 16% 19% 19% 22% 17% 19% 24% 18%
Strongly oppose 83 42 39 1 10 14 30 29EF 63 19 17 28 37 31 11 6 34 18 32R 19R 10
17% 17% 16% 20% 11% 11% 18% 24% 19% 12% 12% 17% 20% 17% 15% 11% 20% 10% 20% 23% 19%
Don't know 42 13 30B - 9 8 15 11 31 10 11 15 16 15 4 6 15 19 14 4 3
% 5% 12% 10% 6% 9% 9% % 6% 7% % % % % 10% 9% 10% % % 5%

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RSTU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
HOUSING
Q035. Support/Oppose the following idea for different housing rules that could apply to communities to improve the availability and affordability of housing:

Pass housing rules that allow property owners to build multi-unit buildings on any residential lot such as duplexes, townhomes,
or other small multi-family buildings

Area Party Sl: Vote 03: Washington Q6: Primary Info
————————————————————————————————————————— Likelihood Ql: Direction Economic —-—----- On Economy --------
————————————————————————————————— Conditions --- News
King Puget West- East- Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't Apps/ Social

Total County Sound ern ern Dem Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir Track Know Good Poor Know TV Web/Pod Media Other

Total 500 140 118 143 99 153 102 209 364 136 166 269 65 231 243 26 145 185 62 108
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Total support 283 81 62 81 59 87 55 119 189 941 115L 132 36 1410 126 16 79 99 48QRT 57
57% 58% 53% 57% 59% 56% 54% 57% 52% 69% 69% 49% 56% 61% 52% 60% 54% 54% 78% 52%

Strongly support 105 23 24 33 24 27 23 43 71 34 461LM 51 8 50 46 9 30 30 240RT 20
21% 16% 21% 23% 25% 18% 22% 20% 20% 25% 28% 19% 13% 22% 19% 35% 21% 17% 38% 19%

Somewhat support 178 59 38 48 34 60 33 76 118 60T 69L 81 28 91 81 7 48 69 25 37
36% 42% 32% 34% 35% 39% 32% 36% 32% 44% 42% 30% 43% 40% 33% 26% 33% 37% 40% 34%
Total oppose 175 43 50 46 36 50 43 73 146J 29 41 113K 20 76 93 6 548 675 12 4258
35% 30% 42% 32% 36% 33% 42% 35% 40% 21% 25% 42% 31% 33% 38% 22% 37% 36% 19% 39%

Somewhat oppose 92 20 29B 22 21 26 25 36 75 17 26 54 12 46 43 3 31 32 9 20
18% 14% 25% 15% 21% 17% 24% 17% 21% 13% 16% 20% 19% 20% 18% 10% 22% 17% 14% 19%
Strongly oppose 83 23 21 24 15 24 18 36 713 12 16 59K 8 30 49N 3 228 358 3 228
17% 16% 18% 17% 15% 16% 18% 17% 19% 9% 9% 22% 12% 13% 20% 12% 15% 19% 4% 21%

Don't know 42 16 6 15 5 17G 4 17 29 13 9 24 9 13 25 4N 13 18 2 9
% 12% % 11% % 11% 4% % 8% 10% 6% % 14% 6% 10% 17% % 10% 3% 8%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
HOUSING
035. Support/Oppose the following idea for different housing rules that could apply to communities to improve the availability and affordability of housing:

Pass housing rules that allow property owners to build multi-unit buildings on any residential lot such as duplexes, townhomes,
or other small multi-family buildings

Q030: Interaction 0Q33: Q043: Holiday Q045: Stay Dry
Q26:Public Safety With Law Housing Status Q41: AI & Gov Attitude = 0———mmm—mm————————
——————————————————— Enforcement -- —-—-———------——---m —— e ——————————————————— Rain
Un- Don't Don't Don't Dis- Don't Stress- Not Jack- Umb-

Total Safe safe Know Yes No Know Own Rent Know Agree agree Know ful Fun Sure et rella Other

Total 500 382 110 8 168 331 1 275 179 46 301 137 62 209 225 66 267 183 50
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Total support 283 229CD 52 2 99 183 1 135 113H 35H 177 76 30 123 128 32 160 99 24
57% 60% 47% 24% 59% 55% 100% 49% 63% 76% 59% 56% 49% 59% 57% 49% 60% 54% 48%

Strongly support 105 84 20 1 42 62 1 45 46H 14H 60 33 12 41 51 13 62 35 8
21% 22% 18% 12% 25% 19% 52% 16% 26% 31% 20% 24% 20% 20% 23% 20% 23% 19% 16%

Somewhat support 178 145 32 1 57 121 1 91 67 21 117 44 18 82 77 19 98 64 16
36% 38% 29% 11% 34% 37% 48% 33% 38% 44% 39% 32% 29% 39% 34% 29% 37% 35% 32%

Total oppose 175 124 47 4 57 118 - 11913 47 9 103 54 18 73 77 25 89 66 19
35% 32% 43% 50% 34% 36% 43% 26% 19% 34% 39% 29% 35% 34% 38% 33% 36% 38%

Somewhat oppose 92 69 21 2 25 67 - 60T 25 7 62 23 7 40 36 17 43 37 12
18% 18% 19% 27% 15% 20% 22% 14% 14% 21% 17% 11% 19% 16% 25% 16% 20% 24%

Strongly oppose 83 55 26B 2 32 50 - 59IJ 22 2 40 31K 12 33 41 9 47 29 7
17% 14% 24% 24% 19% 15% 21% 12% 4% 13% 22% 19% 16% 18% 13% 17% 16% 14%

Don't know 42 29 11 2 12 30 - 21 19 3 22 7 13KL 13 21 8 17 18 7
% 8% 10% 26% % % % 11% 6% % % 22% 6% 9% 13% 6% 10% 14%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, ORS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13,

HOUSING

2023

036. Support/Oppose the following idea for different housing rules that could apply to communities to improve the availability and affordability of housing:

Pass housing rules that allow more apartments to be built near train stations,

Total

Total support

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Total oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

o
©

Total Men
500 246
100% 100%

(B)
346 176
69% 72%
134 74
27% 30%
212 102
42% 42%
107 54
21% 22%
64 36
13% 15%
43 19
9% 8%
47 16

o
]

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

columns tested BCD, EFGH,

—---- Gender

248
100%
(C)

166
67%

57
23%

108
44%

51
21%

26
11%

25
10%

31B
13%

nary/

70%
41%
2
29%
30%

2
30%

94
100%
(E)

65
70%

39FGH
41%

27
29%

25
27%

19G
21%

6
6%

4
4%

123
100%
(F)

88
72%

34
27%

55E
44%

27
22%

15
12%

13
10%

8
6%

bus stations,

Education
Ethnicity -----------=-----
——————————— .S.
White Grad Some Coll
65+ Alone POC Or < Coll
162 120 335 159 145 168 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
105 87 234 110 99 107 139L
65% 72% 70% 69% 69% 64% 75%
39 22 77 551 42 39 52
24% 19% 23% 35% 29% 24% 28%
66 65EG 157J 55 58 67 87
41% 54% 47% 34% 40% 40% 47%
35 20 71 35 28 45M 33
21% 17% 21% 22% 20% 27% 18%
17 13 43 20 16 27 20
11% 11% 13% 13% 11% 16% 11%
18 7 27 15 13 17 13
11% 6% 8% 9% 9% 10% 7%
22EF 13 30 14 17 17 13
14% 11% 9% 9% 12% 10% 7%
RSTU

1J, KLM, NOPQ,

Emp-
loyed loyed Emp-

Full- Part- loyed:
Grad+ Time

184
100%
(N)

123
67%

53Q
29%

70
38%

47
25%

28
15%

19
10%

14
8%

Time

75
100%
(0)

58
77%

290
38%

29
39%

11
15%

7
9%

o°

[eeXe)) [N~

o°

or major job centers

Employment Status
Emp-

56
100%
(P)

36
65%

14
25%

22
40%

12
22%
15%

7%

13%

Not Loéking/
Looking Retired

167
100%
(Q)

117
70%

32
19%

85N
51%

31
19%

16
9%

16

10%

19
11%

188

100%

(R)
134

71%

53

28%

81

43%

34

18%

21

11%

13

7%

20

11%

Income

$50K- $100K- $150K
<$50K $100K $150K Or >

163

100%

(S)
110

68%

45

28%

65

40%

39

24%

19

11%

20

12%

14

9%

81
100%
(T)

57
70%

21
25%

37
45%

20
24%

13
16%

o

ol O J

o°

53
100%
(U)

40
75%

13
25%
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22%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
HOUSING

036. Support/Oppose the following idea for different housing rules that could apply to communities to improve the availability and affordability of housing:
Pass housing rules that allow more apartments to be built near train stations, bus stations, or major job centers

Area Party Sl: Vote Q3: Washington Q6: Primary Info
————————————————————————————————————————— Likelihood Ql: Direction Economic —------ On Economy --------
————————————————————————————————— Conditions --- News
King Puget West- East- Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't Apps/ Social

Total County Sound ern ern Dem Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir Track Know Good Poor Know vV Web/Pod Media Other

Total 500 140 118 143 99 153 102 209 364 136 166 269 65 231 243 26 145 185 62 108
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (1) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Total support 346 103 81 98 65 122GH 63 141 248 98 139LM 164 44 1750 152 20 98 128 42 78
69% 73% 69% 69% 65% 80% 62% 67% 68% 72% 83% 61% 67% 76% 62% 78% 67% 70% 67% 72%

Strongly support 134 42 40DE 32 20 51G 16 57G 83 51T 71LM 47 15 810 47 7 34 50 27QRT 23
27% 30% 34% 22% 20% 33% 16% 27% 23% 37% 43% 18% 23% 35% 19% 27% 23% 27% 44% 21%
Somewhat support 212 60 41 66 45 71 47 84 16530 47 67 116 29 94 105 13 6453 79S8 15 558
42% 43% 35% 46% 45% 46% 46% 40% 45% 35% 40% 43% 44% 41% 43% 51% 44% 43% 23% 51%

Total oppose 107 25 29 32 21 19 31F 47F 81 26 21 72K 14 39 65N 3 34 39 15 20
21% 18% 25% 22% 21% 12% 30% 22% 22% 19% 13% 27% 21% 17% 27% 13% 23% 21% 24% 19%

Somewhat oppose 64 15 22 17 9 13 16F 29 47 17 15 41 8 24 37 3 16 21 10 16
13% 11% 18% 12% 10% 8% 16% 14% 13% 12% 9% 15% 13% 10% 15% 10% 11% 12% 16% 15%

Strongly oppose 43 10 7 14 11 6 15F 17 34 9 6 32K 5 14 28N 1 17T 17 5 4
9% 7% 6% 10% 11% 4% 14% 8% 9% 7% 4% 12% 8% 6% 12% 3% 12% 9% 8% 4%

Don't know 47 12 8 13 14 12 8 22 35 12 7 33K 8K 18 27 2 14 18 5 10
% 9% 7% 9% 14% 8% 8% 10% 10% % 4% 12% 12% 8% 11% 9% 10% 10% 9% 9%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
HOUSING

036. Support/Oppose the following idea for different housing rules that could apply to communities to improve the availability and affordability of housing:

Pass housing rules that allow more apartments to be built near train stations, bus stations, or major job centers

Q30: Interaction Q33: Q43: Holiday Q45: Stay Dry
Q26:Public Safety With Law Housing Status Q41: AI & Gov Attitude @ @0——mmmmmm————————
——————————————————— Enforcement -- --—-—------------- ————————— o ——————————————————— Rain
Un- Don't Don't Don't Dis- Don't Stress- Not Jack- Umb-

Total Safe safe Know Yes No Know Own Rent Know Agree agree Know ful Fun Sure et rella Other

Total 500 382 110 8 168 331 1 275 179 46 301 137 62 209 225 66 267 183 50
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Total support 346 273D 71 3 110 235 1 190 123 34 228LM 82 36 149p 162P 35 190 125 31
69% 71% 64% 32% 66% 71% 100% 69% 69% 73% 76% 60% 59% 71% 2% 54% 71% 68% 62%

Strongly support 134 111 22 2 50 84 - 59 58H 16 90 33 12 59P 65P 10 84R 40 10
27% 29% 20% 21% 30% 25% 22% 32% 36% 30% 24% 19% 28% 29% 15% 32% 22% 20%

Somewhat support 212 162 49 1 60 151E 1 130T 65 17 138 50 25 90 96 26 106 85 21
42% 42% 45% 11% 36% 46% 100% 47% 36% 37% 46% 36% 40% 43% 43% 39% 40% 46% 42%

Total oppose 107 76 30 1 43 65 - 60 40 8 51 48KM 8 39 49 20 52 43 12
21% 20% 27% 14% 25% 19% 22% 22% 16% 17% 35% 13% 19% 22% 30% 19% 24% 23%

Somewhat oppose 64 44 18 1 28 36 - 32 26 6 33 27KM 4 23 25 15NO 26 320 6
13% 12% 16% 14% 17% 11% 12% 15% 12% 11% 20% % 11% 11% 23% 10% 17% 12%

Strongly oppose 43 32 12 - 14 29 - 28 13 2 18 21K 4 15 23 5 26 12 6
9% 8% 11% 9% 9% 10% 7% 4% 6% 16% 6% 7% 10% 7% 10% 6% 11%

Don't know 47 33 9 4BC 15 32 - 25 16 5 22 7 17KL 21 15 110 24 15 7
% 9% 8% 53% 9% 10% 9% 9% 11% 7% 5% 28% 10% 7% 16% 9% 8% 15%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, ORS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
HOUSING
037. Support/Oppose the following idea for different housing rules that could apply to communities to improve the availability and affordability of housing:

Allow decisions about the number of off-street parking spaces—like driveways, garages, and parking lots - to be made by property owners and builders
instead of local governments

---- Gender ----- Education @ -—-———--- Employment Status -----
Non- Ethnicity -------"-"-----— Emp- Emp- Not Not Emp- Income

Bi- Age @ —mm—m—————= H.S. loyed loyed Emp- ployed: = ——-m-m————mmmmmmm—

nary/ ————-——————————————————— White Grad Some Coll Full- Part- loyed: Not Looking/ S50K- $100K- $150K

Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Time Time Looking Retired <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 500 246 248 6 94 123 162 120 335 159 145 168 185 184 75 56 167 188 163 81 53
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)

Total support 281 143 132 6C 66GH 76H 91H 49 185 92 95LM 90 95 108 42 380Q 81 107 95 42 30
56% 58% 53% 100% 70% 62% 56% 40% 55% 58% 66% 54% 51% 59% 57% 69% 49% 57% 58% 51% 57%

Strongly support 98 53 44 - 15 27 36 19 68 28 33 33 31 34 12 12 36 43 33 12 8
20% 22% 18% 16% 22% 22% 16% 20% 18% 23% 20% 16% 19% 16% 22% 22% 23% 20% 14% 14%

Somewhat support 183 89 87 6BC 50GH 49H 55 30 116 64 62 57 64 730 310 26Q 45 64 62 30 23
37% 36% 35% 100% 53% 40% 34% 25% 35% 40% 43% 34% 35% 40% 41% 47% 27% 34% 38% 37% 42%

Total oppose 148 80 68 - 24 28 42 53EFG 99 48 29 46 71KL 50 21 13 59 45 48 32R 19
30% 32% 27% 26% 23% 26% 44% 30% 30% 20% 27% 39% 27% 28% 24% 35% 24% 29% 39% 35%

Somewhat oppose 92 47 44 - 14 18 26 34EFG 61 30 18 27 47KL 32 9 10 38 30 27 21 10
18% 19% 18% 15% 15% 16% 28% 18% 19% 12% 16% 25% 17% 12% 17% 23% 16% 16% 26% 19%

Strongly oppose 56 33 23 - 11 10 16 19 38 18 12 19 25 18 12 3 21 16 21 10 9
11% 13% 9% 11% 8% 10% 16% 11% 11% 8% 11% 13% 10% 16% 6% 13% 8% 13% 13% 17%

Don't know 71 23 48B - 4 19E 30E 18E 51 19 20 32M 19 27 12 4 27 36 20 8 4
14% 9% 19% 4% 16% 18% 15% 15% 12% 14% 19% 10% 14% 15% 7% 16% 19% 12% 10% 8%

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RSTU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
HOUSING
037. Support/Oppose the following idea for different housing rules that could apply to communities to improve the availability and affordability of housing:

Allow decisions about the number of off-street parking spaces—like driveways, garages, and parking lots - to be made by property owners and builders
instead of local governments

Area Party Sl: Vote 03: Washington Q6: Primary Info
————————————————————————————————————————— Likelihood Ql: Direction Economic —-—----- On Economy --------
————————————————————————————————— Conditions --- News
King Puget West- East- Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't Apps/ Social

Total County Sound ern ern Dem Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir Track Know Good Poor Know TV Web/Pod Media Other

Total 500 140 118 143 99 153 102 209 364 136 166 269 65 231 243 26 145 185 62 108
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Total support 281 75 64 82 60 73 68F 123F 196 85 93 160M 28 122 142 17 86 94 46RT 56
56% 53% 55% 57% 61% 48% 67% 59% 54% 63% 56% 60% 43% 53% 58% 66% 59% 51% 74% 51%

Strongly support 98 17 26B 33B 21 28 26 36 75 23 34 52 11 46 47 5 33 29 17 18
20% 12% 22% 23% 22% 18% 25% 17% 20% 17% 21% 19% 17% 20% 19% 21% 23% 16% 27% 17%

Somewhat support 183 58 38 49 39 46 42F 87F 121 621 59 108M 17 77 95 12 53 64 29 38
37% 41% 32% 34% 39% 30% 41% 41% 33% 46% 36% 40% 26% 33% 39% 45% 36% 35% 47% 35%

Total oppose 148 40 43 36 28 52 24 60 114 33 51 76 21 77 66 4 40 61s 11 36
30% 29% 36% 26% 28% 34% 24% 29% 31% 25% 31% 28% 32% 34% 27% 17% 27% 33% 18% 33%
Somewhat oppose 92 28 21 22 20 32G 11 41 73 19 36 44 12 52 38 2 30S 338 4 258
18% 20% 18% 15% 21% 21% 11% 19% 20% 14% 22% 16% 18% 23% 16% 6% 21% 18% 6% 23%

Strongly oppose 56 12 21BE 15 8 20 13 20 41 15 15 32 9 25 28 3 10 280Q 7 11
11% 9% 18% 10% 8% 13% 13% 9% 11% 11% 9% 12% 14% 11% 11% 11% 7% 15% 12% 10%

Don't know 71 25C 11 24 11 28G 10 26 54 17 22 33 17KL 31 36 4 20 30 5 17
14% 18% % 17% 11% 18% 10% 12% 15% 13% 13% 12% 25% 13% 15% 17% 14% 16% 8% 16%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
HOUSING
037. Support/Oppose the following idea for different housing rules that could apply to communities to improve the availability and affordability of housing:

Allow decisions about the number of off-street parking spaces—like driveways, garages, and parking lots - to be made by property owners and builders
instead of local governments

Q030: Interaction 0Q33: Q043: Holiday Q045: Stay Dry
Q26:Public Safety With Law Housing Status Q41: AI & Gov Attitude = 0———mmm—mm————————
——————————————————— Enforcement -- —-—-———------——---m —— e ——————————————————— Rain
Un- Don't Don't Don't Dis- Don't Stress- Not Jack- Umb-
Total Safe safe Know Yes No Know Own Rent Know Agree agree Know ful Fun Sure et rella Other
Total 500 382 110 8 168 331 1 275 179 46 301 137 62 209 225 66 267 183 50
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Total support 281 210 69 3 96 184 1 143 109 29 168 86M 28 118 131 32 144 112 25
56% 55% 63% 33% 57% 55% 100% 52% 61% 64% 56% 62% 44% 56% 58% 49% 54% 61% 50%
Strongly support 98 78 20 - 32 65 1 43 46H 9 55 32 11 37 49 12 55 38 5
20% 20% 18% 19% 20% 52% 16% 25% 20% 18% 23% 18% 18% 22% 18% 21% 21% %
Somewhat support 183 132 49 3 64 119 1 100 63 20 113 53 17 81 82 21 89 74 20
37% 34% 45% 33% 38% 36% 48% 36% 35% 43% 38% 39% 27% 39% 37% 31% 33% 40% 40%
Total oppose 148 119 28 1 54 94 - 971 36 14 95M 42 11 62 66 20 91R 45 12
30% 31% 25% 12% 32% 28% 35% 20% 30% 31% 31% 17% 30% 29% 30% 34% 24% 23%
Somewhat oppose 92 77 14 1 34 58 - 621 22 7 64M 22 6 41 37 14 54 32 6
18% 20% 13% 12% 20% 17% 22% 13% 16% 21% 16% % 19% 16% 22% 20% 17% 12%
Strongly oppose 56 42 14 - 20 36 - 36 14 7 30 20 5 21 29 6 37R 13 6
11% 11% 13% 12% 11% 13% 8% 14% 10% 15% 8% 10% 13% 9% 14% 7% 12%
Don't know 71 54 13 4BC 18 54 - 35 347 3 38 9 24KL 30 28 14 31 26 140QR
14% 14% 12% 55% 10% 16% 13% 19% 6% 13% % 38% 14% 12% 21% 12% 14% 27%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, ORS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13,

HOUSING

2023

Q038. Support/Oppose the following idea for different housing rules that could apply to communities to improve the availability and affordability of housing:

Require local governments to use a quick and clear process for making decisions about building permits

Total

Total support

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Total oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

o
©

Total Men
500 246
100% 100%

(B)
398 211C
80% 86%
187 106C
37% 43%
212 104
42% 43%
62 25
12% 10%
49 21
10% %
13 4
3% 2%
40 10

o
]

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

—---- Gender

248
100%
(C)

184
74%

78
32%

105
42%

34
14%

25
10%
4%

30B
12%

53%
21%

2
33%

3BC

47%

3BC

47%

columns tested BCD, EFGH,

94

100%
(E)

75
80%

33
35%

43
45%

14
15%

12
13%

3
3%

5
5%

123
100%
(F)

91
74%

49
40%

41
34%

22H
18%

14
12%

G
6%

11

o

]

162
100%
(G)

130
80%

61

38%

69

43%

16

10%

14

9%

2

1%

16

10%

1J, KLM, NOPQ,

120
100%
(H)

102F

84%

44
36%

58F
48%

10
8%

9
7%

o°

~J w0 =N

o°

RSTU

Education @ --—-——---
————————————————— Emp-
Gfaa Some Coll

POC Or < Coll Grad+ Time
159 145 168 185 184
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
125 114 125 157L 151P

78% 79% 74% 85% 82%
57 62 54 69 73
36% 43% 32% 37% 40%
68 52 71 87 77P
43% 36% 42% 47% 42%
21 16 23 22 19
13% 11% 14% 12% 10%
16 10 18 21 17
10% 7% 11% 11% 9%
5 6 5 2 3
3% 4% 3% 1% 1%
13 14M 20M 6 14
8% 10% 12% 3% 8%

Employment Status
Emp-
loyed loyed Emp-

Full- Part- loyed:
Time

75

100%
(0)
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32%

34p
46%
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13%

6
8%

[CoORN R0V
o°

o°

Not Looking/
Looking Retired
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100%
(Q)
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78P
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4
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
HOUSING

038. Support/Oppose the following idea for different housing rules that could apply to communities to improve the availability and affordability of housing:
Require local governments to use a quick and clear process for making decisions about building permits

Area Party Sl: Vote Q3: Washington Q6: Primary Info
————————————————————————————————————————— Likelihood Ql: Direction Economic —------ On Economy --------
————————————————————————————————— Conditions --- News
King Puget West- East- Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't Apps/ Social

Total County Sound ern ern Dem Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir Track Know Good Poor Know vV Web/Pod Media Other

Total 500 140 118 143 99 153 102 209 364 136 166 269 65 231 243 26 145 185 62 108
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (1) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Total support 398 110 95 112 81 123 85 169 3010 97 142M 209 46 1990P 183 17 1238 145 45 85
80% 78% 81% 79% 81% 80% 83% 81% 82% 72% 86% 78% 71% 86% 75% 65% 85% 79% 72% 79%

Strongly support 187 44 44 65B 34 55 35 84 142 44 70 97 20 88 88 10 53 70 21 42
37% 31% 37% 45% 35% 36% 34% 40% 39% 33% 42% 36% 30% 38% 36% 40% 37% 38% 33% 39%

Somewhat support 212 66D 51 48 46D 68 50 85 158 53 72 113 27 110P 95 7 70 75 24 43
42% 47% 43% 34% 47% 44% 49% 41% 43% 39% 43% 42% 41% 48% 39% 26% 48% 41% 38% 40%

Total oppose 62 18 14 18 11 19 12 23 40 22 17 36 9 22 36 4 12 26 150T 9
12% 13% 12% 13% 11% 12% 12% 11% 11% 16% 10% 13% 14% 10% 15% 14% 8% 14% 24% 9%

Somewhat oppose 49 14 11 13 10 17 7 20 33 16 14 27 8 19 28 3 8 21 110 9
10% 10% 9% 9% 11% 11% 7% 10% 9% 12% 9% 10% 12% 8% 11% 11% % 11% 18% %

Strongly oppose 13 4 3 5 1 2 5 3 7 6 2 9 1 4 9 1 4 5 4 1
3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 5% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 6% 1%

Don't know 40 12 8 12 7 11 6 17 24 16 7 23 10K 10 25N 5N 11 14 2 13
% 9% 7% 9% 7% 7% 5% 8% 7% 12% 4% 9% 15% 4% 10% 21% % 7% 4% 12%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRST
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
HOUSING

Q038. Support/Oppose the following idea for different housing rules that could apply to communities to improve the availability and affordability of housing:

Require local governments to use a quick and clear process for making decisions about building permits

Q30: Interaction Q33: Q43: Holiday Q45: Stay Dry
Q26:Public Safety With Law Housing Status Q41: AI & Gov Attitude @ @0——mmmmmm————————
——————————————————— Enforcement -- -----—-—---------- —————-—————————-—— ——————————————————— Rain
Un- Don't Don't Don't Dis- Don't Stress- Not Jack- Umb-
Total Safe safe Know Yes No Know Own Rent Know Agree agree Know ful Fun Sure et rella Other
Total 500 382 110 8 168 331 1 275 179 46 301 137 62 209 225 66 267 183 50
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Total support 398 313C 79 6 133 263 1 236IJ 129 32 248M 111M 39 164 187 48 215 140 42
80% 82% 72% 74% 80% 80% 100% 86% 72% 70% 82% 81% 63% 78% 83% 73% 81% 77% 84%
Strongly support 187 142 42 3 68 118 1 110 59 18 122 47 18 78 90 18 109 60 18
37% 37% 38% 33% 40% 36% 52% 40% 33% 38% 40% 34% 29% 37% 40% 27% 41% 33% 35%
Somewhat support 212 171C 37 3 66 145 1 127 70 14 127 63 21 85 96 30 106 81 25
42% 45% 34% 41% 39% 44% 48% 46% 39% 31% 42% 46% 35% 41% 43% 46% 40% 44% 49%
Total oppose 62 43 19 - 25 37 - 26 26 10H 38 18 6 26 26 11 32 28 2
12% 11% 18% 15% 11% 9% 15% 21% 13% 13% 10% 12% 11% 16% 12% 15% 4%
Somewhat oppose 49 37 12 - 21 28 - 20 23 6 33 12 4 20 24 6 27 21 1
10% 10% 11% 12% % 7% 13% 13% 11% 9% 6% % 10% % 10% 11% 2%
Strongly oppose 13 6 7B - 4 9 - 6 3 4HT 5 6 3 6 2 50 5 7 1
3% 2% 6% 3% 3% 2% 2% 8% 1% 4% 4% 3% 1% 7% 2% 4% 2%
Don't know 40 26 12 2B 9 31 - 12 23H 4 15 9 16KL 20 13 7 19 15 6
% 7% 11% 26% 6% % 5% 13% 9% 5% 6% 26% 9% % 11% 7% 8% 12%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, ORS
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
HOUSING

039. Support/Oppose the following idea for different housing rules that could apply to communities to improve the availability and affordability of housing:
Allow offices, hotels, or other commercial buildings to be converted into housing

---- Gender ----- Education @ --—-——--- Employment Status -----
Non- Ethnicity -----—--"-"-----—- Emp- Emp- Not Not Emp- Income

Bi- Age 0 @ —m———————— H.S. loyed loyed Emp- ployed: = ———mmmmmmmmmm—m e

nary/ —-—-——-—————————————————— White Grad Some Coll Full- Part- loyed: Not Looking/ $S50K- $100K- $150K

Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Gradt+ Time Time Looking Retired <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 500 246 248 6 94 123 162 120 335 159 145 168 185 184 75 56 167 188 163 81 53
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)

Total support 372 181 189D 2 65 95 123 89 253 116 104 127 139 136 57 45 123 150T 115 55 42
74% 74% 76% 33% 69% 77% 76% 74% 76% 73% 72% 76% 75% 74% 75% 81% 74% 80% 70% 68% 78%

Strongly support 167 80 85 1 35 40 54 37 109 56 52 57 56 57 24 24 56 84STU 51T 14 13
33% 33% 34% 21% 38% 32% 33% 31% 33% 35% 36% 34% 30% 31% 32% 44% 34% 44% 31% 17% 25%
Somewhat support 205 100 104 1 30 55 68 52 144 60 51 70 83 79 33 21 67 66 64 42R 28R
41% 41% 42% 13% 32% 45% 42% 43% 43% 38% 36% 42% 45% 43% 44% 37% 40% 35% 39% 51% 53%

Total oppose 95 51 40 4BC 25G 24 24 21 57 36 28 30 36 37 15 6 31 25 41R 19R 10
19% 21% 16% 67% 26% 20% 15% 17% 17% 22% 20% 18% 19% 20% 20% 12% 19% 13% 25% 23% 18%

Somewhat oppose 56 28 24 4BC 14 16 12 14 36 19 17 17 22 22 7 5 17 15 24 13 5
11% 11% 10% 67% 14% 13% 8% 12% 11% 12% 12% 10% 12% 12% 9% 10% 10% 8% 14% 16% %

Strongly oppose 38 23 16 - 11 8 12 7 21 16 11 13 14 14 8 1 14 10 17 6 5
8% 9% 6% 12% 7% 7% 6% 6% 10% 8% 8% 8% 8% 11% 2% 8% 5% 10% 7% 9%

Don't know 33 14 19 - 4 4 15F 11 25 8 12 11 10 11 4 4 13 14 8 7 2
% % % 4% 3% 9% % % 5% 9% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 8% 7% 5% 9% 3%

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RSTU
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
HOUSING

039. Support/Oppose the following idea for different housing rules that could apply to communities to improve the availability and affordability of housing:
Allow offices, hotels, or other commercial buildings to be converted into housing

Area Party Sl: Vote Q3: Washington Q6: Primary Info
————————————————————————————————————————— Likelihood Ql: Direction Economic —------ On Economy --------
————————————————————————————————— Conditions --- News
King Puget West- East- Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't Apps/ Social

Total County Sound ern ern Dem Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir Track Know Good Poor Know vV Web/Pod Media Other

Total 500 140 118 143 99 153 102 209 364 136 166 269 65 231 243 26 145 185 62 108
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1005 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (1) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Total support 372 104 83 108 76 126G 66 156 268 104 1451LM 187 40 1840 172 16 106 141 47 79
74% 74% 71% 76% 77% 82% 64% 75% 73% 77% 87% 70% 61% 80% 71% 63% 73% 76% 76% 73%

Strongly support 167 45 37 51 34 64G 18 76G 118 49 71IM 79 17 79 76 11 42 67 23 35
33% 32% 31% 36% 34% 42% 18% 36% 32% 36% 43% 29% 25% 34% 31% 44% 29% 36% 38% 32%

Somewhat support 205 59 46 58 42 61 48 80 150 56 74 108 23 105P 96 5 64 74 23 45
41% 42% 39% 40% 43% 40% 46% 38% 41% 41% 45% 40% 35% 45% 39% 19% 44% 40% 38% 41%

Total oppose 95 22 29 24 20 18 32FH 39 73 22 15 66K 14K 35 56N 4 31 30 13 21
19% 16% 25% 16% 20% 12% 31% 19% 20% 16% 9% 24% 22% 15% 23% 15% 22% 16% 21% 19%

Somewhat oppose 56 12 18 14 13 12 17F 24 44 13 9 37K 10K 21 32 3 20 19 9 9
11% 8% 15% 10% 13% 8% 17% 12% 12% 9% % 14% 15% 9% 13% 11% 14% 10% 14% %

Strongly oppose 38 11 12 10 7 7 15FH 15 29 9 6 28K 4 14 23 1 11 11 4 12
8% 8% 10% 7% 7% 4% 15% 7% 8% 7% 3% 11% 7% 6% 10% 5% 8% 6% 7% 11%

Don't know 33 14 6 11 3 10 4 14 24 10 6 16 11KL 12 16 6NO 8 15 2 8
% 10% 5% 8% 3% 6% 4% % 7% 7% 4% 6% 17% 5% 7% 21% 6% 8% 4% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRST
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
HOUSING

039. Support/Oppose the following idea for different housing rules that could apply to communities to improve the availability and affordability of housing:

Allow offices, hotels, or other commercial buildings to be converted into housing

Q30: Interaction Q33: Q43: Holiday Q45: Stay Dry
Q26:Public Safety With Law Housing Status Q41: AI & Gov Attitude @ @0——mmmmmm————————
——————————————————— Enforcement -- --—-—------------- ————————— o ——————————————————— Rain
Un- Don't Don't Don't Dis- Don't Stress- Not Jack- Umb-

Total Safe safe Know Yes No Know Own Rent Know Agree agree Know ful Fun Sure et rella Other

Total 500 382 110 8 168 331 1 275 179 46 301 137 62 209 225 66 267 183 50
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Total support 372 293D 75 4 125 246 1 202 135 35 235M 98 39 157 167 48 209 130 34
74% 77% 68% 45% 75% 74% 100% 74% 75% 75% 78% 72% 63% 75% 74% 73% 78% 71% 67%

Strongly support 167 125 40 2 59 108 - 74 73H 19 104 44 19 74 71 22 97 52 17
33% 33% 36% 22% 35% 33% 27% 41% 41% 34% 32% 30% 35% 31% 34% 37% 28% 34%

Somewhat support 205 168C 35 2 67 137 1 1281 62 16 131 54 20 84 96 26 111 78 16
41% 44% 32% 23% 40% 42% 100% 47% 34% 34% 44% 39% 33% 40% 43% 39% 42% 42% 32%

Total oppose 95 64 29B 1 33 61 - 57 30 8 49 33 13 37 47 11 44 41 9
19% 17% 27% 14% 20% 18% 21% 17% 17% 16% 24% 21% 18% 21% 17% 16% 23% 19%

Somewhat oppose 56 40 16 1 21 35 - 31 22 4 35 14 8 28 21 7 22 280 6
11% 10% 14% 14% 12% 11% 11% 12% 8% 11% 10% 13% 14% 9% 10% 8% 15% 12%

Strongly oppose 38 24 14B - 13 26 - 26 8 4 14 19K 5 8 26N 4 21 14 3
8% 6% 13% 8% 8% 10% 4% 9% 5% 14% 8% 4% 11% 7% 8% 7% 7%
Don't know 33 25 5 3BC 9 25 - 16 14 4 17 6 10KL 15 11 7 14 12 70
% 6% 5% 41% 5% % 6% 8% 8% 6% 5% 16% 7% % 10% 5% 7% 14%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, ORS
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE

Q40. What is closer to your opinion?

---- Gender ----- Education  ------- Employment Status -----
Non- Ethnicity --------""-"7----—- Emp- Emp- Not Not Emp- Income
Bi- Age = —---———-——- H.S. loyed loyed Emp- ployed: = —--mmm——————o——————————
nary/ ——-—-———————————————————— White Grad Some Coll Full- Part- loyed: Not Looking/ $S50K- $100K- $150K
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Gradt+ Time Time Looking Retired <$50K $100K $150K Or >
Total 500 246 248 6 94 123 162 120 335 159 145 168 185 184 75 56 167 188 163 81 53
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
We should develop AI
technology as
quickly as possible
if it will help
solve society's 74 52C 17 3C 22GH 30GH 12 9 41 30 23 14 36L 37Q 150 130 8 21 23 16 11
largest problems. 15% 21% 7% 57% 24% 24% 8% 8% 12% 19% 16% 9% 19% 20% 20% 24% 5% 11% 14% 19% 21%
AI should be
developed only if
the technology is 395 182 210BD 3 70 89 136F 100 268 124 110 143M 139 137 56 38 147NO 154 129 61 41
fully understood. 79% 74% 85% 43% 74% 72% 84% 83% 80% 78% 76% 86% 75% 75% 75% 67% 88%P 82% 79% 75% 78%
Don't know 32 11 21 - 2 4 14 12EF 25 5 11 10 11 10 4 5 12 14 11 5 1
% % % 2% 3% 9% 10% 8% 3% % % % % 5% 8% 7% 7% 7% 6% 2%

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RSTU
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE

Q40. What is closer to your opinion?

Area Party Sl: Vote Q3: Washington Q6: Primary Info
————————————————————————————————————————— Likelihood Ql: Direction Economic —-—----- On Economy --------
————————————————————————————————— Conditions --- News
King Puget West- East- Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't Apps/ Social
Total County Sound ern ern Dem Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir Track Know Good Poor Know TV Web/Pod Media Other
Total 500 140 118 143 99 153 102 209 364 136 166 269 65 231 243 26 145 185 62 108
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
We should develop AI
technology as
quickly as possible
if it will help
solve society's 74 23 16 19 15 28 15 23 44 301 40LM 26 8 450 24 5 19 26 18QRT 11
largest problems. 15% 17% 14% 13% 15% 18% 15% 11% 12% 22% 24% 10% 12% 20% 10% 17% 13% 14% 29% 10%
AI should be
developed only if
the technology is 395 108 96 118 73 116 81 174 3000 95 122 225K 48 174 200 21 118 1508 42 85
fully understood. 79% 77% 81% 83% 73% 76% 79% 83% 82% 70% 74% 84% 73% 75% 82% 79% 81% 82% 68% 78%
Don't know 32 9 5 6 11D 9 6 12 21 11 4 18K 10KL 11 20 1 9 8 2 13R
% 6% 5% 4% 12% 6% 6% % % % 2% % 15% % % 3% 6% 4% 4% 12%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRST
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE

Q40. What is closer to your opinion?

Q30: Interaction Q33: Q43: Holiday Q45: Stay Dry
Q26:Public Safety With Law Housing Status Q41: AI & Gov Attitude @ @ ———mmmm—m——————————
——————————————————— Enforcement -- ---—-—---------"-—- ————————————————— ——————————————————— Rain
Un- Don't Don't Don't Dis- Don't Stress- Not Jack- Umb-
Total Safe safe Know Yes No Know Own Rent Know Agree agree Know ful Fun Sure et rella Other
Total 500 382 110 8 168 331 1 275 179 46 301 137 62 209 225 66 267 183 50
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
We should develop AI
technology as
quickly as possible
if it will help
solve society's 74 58 15 1 34F 39 - 33 25 16HI 46 25M 4 24 40 9 36 33 5
largest problems. 15% 15% 14% 12% 21% 12% 12% 14% 35% 15% 18% 6% 11% 18% 14% 13% 18% 10%

AI should be
developed only if

the technology is 395 298 89 7 126 267 1 2273 139 29 244 101 49 171 173 50 217 137 41

fully understood. 79% 78% 81% 88% 75% 81% 100% 82% T7% 64% 81% 74% 79% 82% T7% 76% 81% 75% 81%

Don't know 32 26 6 - 7 25 - 15 16 1 12 11 9K 14 12 6 14 14 4
% % 5% 4% % % % 2% % % 15% % % 9% % % 9%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, ORS
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE

Q41. Agree/Disagree: AI should be regulated by the government.

---- Gender ----- Education -—————- Employment Status -----
Non- Ethnicity --------"--""---— Emp- Emp- Not Not Emp- Income

Bi- Age 0 @ —m————————= H.S. loyed loyed Emp- ployed: = ———mmmmmmmmmmmmmm

nary/ ——-—-———————————————————— White Grad Some Coll Full- Part- loyed: Not Looking/ $S50K- $100K- $150K

Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Gradt+ Time Time Looking Retired <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 500 246 248 6 94 123 162 120 335 159 145 168 185 184 75 56 167 188 163 81 53
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Total agree 301 156 141 4 38 85E 94E 83E 208 92 71 99 132KL 112 44 33 101 106 100 56 32
60% 63% 57% 63% 41% 69% 58% 69% 62% 58% 49% 59% 71% 61% 58% 60% 61% 56% 61% 68% 59%

Strongly agree 125 80C 44 2 17 43EG 29 37EG 85 40 29 40 57K 52 15 11 44 40 44 26 15
25% 33% 18% 33% 18% 35% 18% 31% 25% 25% 20% 24% 31% 28% 20% 20% 26% 21% 27% 32% 29%

Somewhat agree 176 76 98 2 21 43 66E 46E 123 53 42 59 75K 60 29 22 57 66 56 30 16
35% 31% 40% 30% 23% 35% 40% 38% 37% 33% 29% 35% 40% 33% 38% 40% 34% 35% 35% 37% 31%
Total disagree 137 66 68 2 43FGH 30 41 23 81 531 47M 49 39 53 23 17 40 54T 49T 13 18T
27% 27% 27% 37% 46% 24% 25% 19% 24% 33% 33% 29% 21% 29% 31% 31% 24% 29% 30% 16% 34%
Somewhat disagree 83 38 42 2 26GH 21 24 12 48 34 27 26 29 350 180 8 19 37T 25 7 14T
17% 16% 17% 37% 28% 17% 15% 10% 14% 21% 18% 16% 16% 19% 24% 15% 11% 20% 15% 8% 26%

Strongly disagree 54 28 26 - 17F 9 18 11 33 19 20M 22M 10 17 6 9 21 17 24 6 4
11% 11% 11% 18% 7% 11% 9% 10% 12% 14% 13% 5% 9% 7% 16% 13% 9% 15% 8% 8%

Don't know 62 24 38 - 13 9 27F 14 46 14 27M 20 15 19 8 5 26 28 13 13 3
12% 10% 15% 14% 7% 17% 12% 14% 9% 18% 12% 8% 11% 11% 9% 16% 15% 8% 16% 6%

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RSTU
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE

Q41. Agree/Disagree: AI should be regulated by the government.

Area Party Sl: Vote Q3: Washington Q6: Primary Info
————————————————————————————————————————— Likelihood Ql: Direction Economic —-—----- On Economy --------
————————————————————————————————— Conditions --- News
King Puget West- East- Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't Apps/ Social

Total County Sound ern ern Dem Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir Track Know Good Poor Know TV Web/Pod Media Other

Total 500 140 118 143 99 153 102 209 364 136 166 269 65 231 243 26 145 185 62 108
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Total agree 301 94E 78E 83 46 111GH 54 123 239J0 62 1241M 144 34 1670P 123 11 98ST 1228T 30 51
60% 67% 66% 58% 47% 72% 53% 59% 66% 46% 75% 53% 51% 73% 50% 42% 67% 66% 48% 48%

Strongly agree 125 47E 28 35 15 50G 22 49 100 25 58LM 56 11 66 56 3 45T 49 14 18
25% 34% 24% 24% 15% 32% 21% 24% 27% 19% 35% 21% 17% 29% 23% 13% 31% 27% 22% 16%

Somewhat agree 176 47 49 48 32 61 32 73 1390 37 66 88 22 1020 67 7 53 73 16 34
35% 33% 42% 33% 32% 40% 31% 35% 38% 27% 40% 33% 34% 44% 27% 28% 36% 40% 26% 31%

Total disagree 137 26 30 43B 38B 27 37F 59F 89 481 35 85K 17 47 81N 8 33 45 230 36
27% 18% 26% 30% 38% 17% 36% 28% 25% 35% 21% 32% 26% 21% 33% 32% 23% 24% 37% 33%
Somewhat disagree 83 21 16 23 23 18 23F 34 51 321 26 48 9 31 47 5 22 22 15R 23R
17% 15% 14% 16% 23% 12% 22% 16% 14% 23% 16% 18% 14% 13% 19% 21% 15% 12% 24% 22%

Strongly disagree 54 5 14B 20B 15B 9 14F 24 38 16 9 37K 8 16 35N 3 11 23 8 13
11% 3% 12% 14% 15% 6% 14% 12% 10% 12% 5% 14% 12% 7% 14% 11% 7% 12% 13% 12%
Don't know 62 20 10 17 15 16 12 28 36 261 7 40K 15K 16 39N N 15 17 9 21R
12% 14% 8% 12% 15% 10% 11% 13% 10% 19% 4% 15% 23% 7% 16% 26% 10% 9% 15% 19%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRST
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE

Q41. Agree/Disagree: AI should be regulated by the government.

Q30: Interaction Q33: Q43: Holiday Q45: Stay Dry
Q26:Public Safety With Law Housing Status Q41: AI & Gov Attitude @ @ ———mmmm—m——————————
——————————————————— Enforcement -- ---—-—---------"-—- ————————————————— ——————————————————— Rain
Un- Don't Don't Don't Dis- Don't Stress- Not Jack- Umb-

Total Safe safe Know Yes No Know Own Rent Know Agree agree Know ful Fun Sure et rella Other

Total 500 382 110 8 168 331 1 275 179 46 301 137 62 209 225 66 267 183 50
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Total agree 301 246C 50 5 99 202 - 172 107 22 301LM - - 132 128 41 163 111 27
60% 64% 46% 61% 59% 61% 62% 60% 48% 100% 63% 57% 62% 61% 61% 53%
Strongly agree 125 103 22 1 41 85 - 69 46 10 125LM - - 53 59 13 72 35 18R
25% 27% 20% 12% 24% 26% 25% 26% 22% 42% 25% 26% 20% 27% 19% 36%

Somewhat agree 176 143C 28 4 58 118 - 103 61 12 1761LM - - 79 69 28 91S 768 9
35% 38% 26% 50% 35% 35% 37% 34% 26% 58% 38% 31% 43% 34% 41% 18%

Total disagree 137 97 40BD - 55 81 1EF 73 44 20HI - 137KM - 54 71P 12 72 46 19
27% 25% 36% 33% 24% 100% 27% 25% 43% 100% 26% 32% 18% 27% 25% 38%

Somewhat disagree 83 58 25 - 39F 43 1EF 42 29 12 - 83KM - 34 41 8 44 30 9
17% 15% 23% 23% 13% 100% 15% 16% 26% 61% 16% 18% 12% 16% 17% 18%
Strongly disagree 54 40 15 - 16 38 - 31 15 8 - 54KM - 21 30 4 28 16 10R
11% 10% 13% 10% 11% 11% 8% 17% 39% 10% 13% 5% 11% 9% 19%

Don't know 62 39 20B 3B 14 48 - 30 28 4 - - 62KL 23 26 13 32 26 5
12% 10% 18% 39% % 15% 11% 15% 10% 100% 11% 12% 20% 12% 14% 9%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, ORS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE
Q42. What level of government should regulate AI?

Base: Agree that AI should be regulated by the government

---- Gender ----- Education @ -—-———--- Employment Status -----
Non- Ethnicity -------"-"-----— Emp- Emp- Not Not Emp- Income

Bi- Age @ —mm—m—————= H.S. loyed loyed Emp- ployed: = ——-m-m————mmmmmmm—

nary/ ————-——————————————————— White Grad Some Coll Full- Part- loyed: Not Looking/ S50K- $100K- $150K

Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ Time Time Looking Retired <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 301 156 141 4 38 85 94 83 208 92 71 99 132 112 44 33 101 106 100 56 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)

Federal 221 125C 94 3 21 56 73E 71EF 158 62 41 76K 104K 85P 28 18 830P 78 72 42 24
74% 80% 66% 80% 54% 66% 78% 85% 76% 67% 58% 77% 79% 76% 63% 55% 82% 74% 72% 76% 75%

State 40 17 22 1 5 20GH 9 7 25 15 9 13 17 17 120 4 7 11 14 8 7
13% 11% 16% 20% 13% 23% 9% % 12% 16% 13% 14% 13% 15% 27% 11% 7% 10% 14% 15% 23%

Local 14 6 8 - 3 7G 1 2 7 7 5 4 5 4 2 4 3 6 7 2 -

5% 4% 5% 7% 9% 2% 3% 3% 8% 7% 4% 4% 4% 5% 12% 3% 5% 7% 3%

Don't know 25 8 18B - 10FH 2 11FH 3 17 8 15LM 5 5 5 2 TNOQ 8 11 7 3 1
% 5% 12% 25% 2% 11% 3% 8% 9% 21% % 4% % % 22% 8% 10% % % 3%

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RSTU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE
Q42. What level of government should regulate AI?

Base: Agree that AI should be regulated by the government

Area Party Sl: Vote 03: Washington Q6: Primary Info
————————————————————————————————————————— Likelihood Ql: Direction Economic —-—----- On Economy --------
————————————————————————————————— Conditions --- News
King Puget West- East- Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't Apps/ Social
Total County Sound ern ern Dem Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir Track Know Good Poor Know TV Web/Pod Media Other
Total 301 94 78 83 46 111 54 123 239 62 124 144 34 167 123 11 98 122 30 51
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Federal 221 70 58 60 33 90 38 88 181 41 91 109 21 127 89 5 73 95 19 35
74% 74% 74% 73% 71% 81% 70% 72% 76% 66% 74% 76% 64% 76% 72% 50% 75% 77% 64% 68%
State 40 12 11 10 6 14 8 17 33 7 17 19 4 21 19 - 13 9 5 13R
13% 13% 15% 12% 14% 12% 14% 14% 14% 11% 14% 13% 11% 13% 15% 14% 8% 16% 25%
Local 14 6 2 4 2 4 5 5 11 4 7 7 - 7 7 - 7 4 3T -
5% 7% 3% 4% 4% 3% 10% 4% 4% 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 7% 3% 11%
Don't know 25 5 7 9 5 4 3 13F 14 111 8 9 9KL 12 8 5NO 5 14 3 4
% 6% % 11% 10% % 6% 10% 6% 18% 7% % 25% 7% % 50% 5% 12% % 7%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE

Q42. What level of government should regulate AI?

Base: Agree that AI should be regulated by the government

Q030: Interaction 0Q33:
026:Public Safety With Law Housing Status Q41:

Un- Don't Don't Don't

Total Safe safe Know Yes No Know Own Rent Know Agree agree

Total 301 246 50 5 99 202 - 172 107 22 301
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)

Federal 221 179 40 2 73 149 - 13813 70 13 221
74% 73% 81% 43% 74% 74% 81% 65% 60% 74%

State 40 31 8 2 10 30 - 21 17 2 40
13% 13% 15% 33% 10% 15% 12% 16% 11% 13%

Local 14 12 2 - 3 11 - 5 5 4HI 14
5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 19% 5%

Don't know 25 24C - 1C 12 13 - 8 15H 2 25
8% 10% 23% 13% % 5% 14% 11% %

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, ORS

132
100%
(N)

96

73%

15

11%

8

6%

13

10%

Q43: Holiday

Attitude
——————————————————— Enforcement -- -—--------—---—-—— -
Don't Stress-

128
100%
(0)

94
74%

21
17%
5%

<

163
100%
(Q)

120
74%

21
13%

8
5%

13

o
S

Stay Dry

Rain
Jack- Umb-
rella Other

111
100%
(R)

80
72%

16
15%

4
3%

11
10%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13,

HOLIDAY CHEER

2023

Emp-
loyed loyed Emp-

Full- Part- loyed:
Grad+ Time

Emp-

Time

Employment Status
Not Emp-
ployed:

Not Looking/
Looking Retired

Income

$50K- $100K- $150K
<$50K $100K $150K Or >

Q43. Overall, do you find the holiday season to be:
---- Gender -----
Non-
Bi-
nary/
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64
Total 500 246 248 6 94
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E)
More stressful 209 97 110 2 35
42% 39% 45% 30% 38%
More fun 225 122C 99 3 46
45% 50% 40% 57% 49%
Not sure 66 27 38 1 13
13% 11% 15% 13% 13%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ,

123 162
100% 100%
(F) (G)
57 75
46%  46%
55 70
45%  43%
11 17
9% 11%
KLM, NOPQ,

Education
Ethnicity -----------"---—
——————————— H.S.
White Grad Some Coll
65+ Alone POC Or < Coll
120 335 159 145 168 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
42 141 67 72M 71 66
35% 42% 42% 50% 43% 36%
54 145 77 58 70 95
45% 43% 49% 40% 42% 51%
25FG 49 15 15 26 24
20% 15% 9% 10% 16% 13%
RSTU

184
100%
(N)

69
38%

93P
51%

21
12%

75
100%
(0)

31
41%

35
47%

9
12%

56
100%
(P)

32NQ
58%

167
100%
(Q)

68
41%

72
43%

28
16%

188
100%
(R)

91U
48%

76
40%

21
11%

163
100%
(S)

720
44%

72
44%

19
12%

81
100%
(T)

320
40%

40
49%

9
11%

53
100%
(U)

12
22%

34RS

63%

8
15%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
HOLIDAY CHEER

Q043. Overall, do you find the holiday season to be:

Area Party Sl: Vote Q3: Washington Q6: Primary Info
————————————————————————————————————————— Likelihood Ql: Direction Economic —-—----- On Economy --------
————————————————————————————————— Conditions --- News
King Puget West- East- Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't Apps/ Social
Total County Sound ern ern Dem Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir Track Know Good Poor Know TV Web/Pod Media Other
Total 500 140 118 143 99 153 102 209 364 136 166 269 65 231 243 26 145 185 62 108
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
More stressful 209 55 48 57 48 63 39 91 150 59 65 119 25 85 115N 8 62 82 25 41
42% 39% 41% 40% 49% 41% 39% 44% 41% 43% 39% 44% 38% 37% 47% 32% 42% 44% 40% 38%
More fun 225 65 56 64 41 72 53 89 168 58 83 118 24 110 103 12 64 84 26 52
45% 46% 47% 45% 41% 47% 52% 43% 46% 42% 50% 44% 37% 48% 42% 47% 44% 45% 41% 48%
Not sure 66 21 13 22 10 18 10 29 46 19 18 31 16KL 35 25 5 20 19 12 15
13% 15% 11% 15% 10% 12% 10% 14% 13% 14% 11% 12% 25% 15% 10% 21% 13% 10% 19% 14%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
HOLIDAY CHEER

Q043. Overall, do you find the holiday season to be:

Q30: Interaction Q33: Q43: Holiday Q45: Stay Dry
Q26:Public Safety With Law Housing Status Q41: AI & Gov Attitude @ @ ———mmmm—m——————————
——————————————————— Enforcement -- ---—-—---------"-—- ————————————————— ——————————————————— Rain
Un- Don't Don't Don't Dis- Don't Stress- Not Jack- Umb-

Total Safe safe Know Yes No Know Own Rent Know Agree agree Know ful Fun Sure et rella Other

Total 500 382 110 8 168 331 1 275 179 46 301 137 62 209 225 66 267 183 50
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

More stressful 209 157 50 2 77 132 - 97 89H 23 132 54 23 2090P - - 105 77 26
42% 41% 45% 21% 46% 40% 35% 50% 50% 44% 40% 37% 100% 40% 42% 52%

More fun 225 181D 44 1 74 150 1 136 73 17 128 71 26 - 225NP - 124 83 17
45% 47% 40% 11% 44% 45% 100% 49% 41% 37% 43% 52% 42% 100% 47% 46% 35%

Not sure 66 44 16 5BC 17 49 - 42 18 6 41 12 13L - - 66NO 37 22 7
13% 12% 15% 68% 10% 15% 15% 10% 12% 14% 9% 21% 100% 14% 12% 13%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, ORS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13,

HOLIDAY CHEER

Q44. In December,

Total

Merry Christmas

Happy Holidays

Something else

Unsure

Total Men
500 246
100% 100%

(B)
246 121
49% 49%
208 93
42% 38%
30 22C
6% 9%
16 9
3% 4%

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EFGH,

—---- Gender

248
100%
(C)

121
49%

112
45%
3%

o

6
100%
(D)

4
63%

2
37%

do you think you should wish people:

94 123
100% 100%
(E) (F)
33 62E
35% 50%
55FGH 50
58% 41%

4 6
4% 5%
2 6

2% 5%

1J, KLM, NOPQ,

2023

65+

162 120
100% 100%
(G) (H)
83E 68E
51% 56%
61 42
38% 35%
11 10
7% 8%

7 1
5% 1%

RSTU

Education
Ethnicity --------"--""---—
——————————— H.S.
White Grad Some Coll
Alone POC Or < Coll
335 159 145 168 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
1773 66 71 94M 78
53% 42% 49% 56% 42%
130 75 64L 53 92L
39% 47% 44% 32% 50%
20 9 6 15 9
6% 6% 4% 9% 5%
8 8 4 5 6
2% 5% 3% 3% 4%

Emp-
loyed loyed Emp-

Full- Part- loyed:
Grad+ Time

184
100%
(N)

83
45%

840Q
45%

10
6%

7
4%

Employment Status
Emp-

Time

75
100%
(0)

29
39%

40Q
54%

2
3%

3
4%

56
100%
(P)

22
40%

26
47%

o

W 0

oe

Not Looking/
Looking Retired

167 188
100% 100%
(Q) (R)
10INOP 93
60% 50%
53 74
32% 40%
12 14
7% 8%
2 6
1% 3%

Income
$50K- $100K- $150K
<$50K $100K $150K Or >

163
100%
(S)

79
48%

66
41%

10
6%

8T
5%

81
100%
(T)

38
47%

40
49%

3
3

o

53
100%
(U)

28
52%

22
41%

3
5%

1
2%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13,

HOLIDAY CHEER

Q44.

Total

In December,

Merry Christmas

Happy Holidays

Something else

Unsure

King

Total County Sound ern

500
100%

246
49%

208
42%

30
6%

16
3%

140
100%
(B)

59
42%

67E
48%

10
7%

5
3

o

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

columns tested BCDE, FGH,

118
100%
(C)

54
46%

55E
47%

5
5%

w

3%

143
100%
(D)

70
49%

53
37%

12
8%

7
5%

do you think you should wish people:

Puget West- East-
ern

Dem
99 153
100% 100%
(E) (F)
62BCD 52
63% 34%
33 91GH
33% 59%
3 5
3% 3%
1 6G
1% 4%

1J, KLM, NOP, QRST

2023

102
100%
(G)

81FH

79%

20
20%

1
1

o

Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total
Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir

209
100%
(H)

99F
47%

82G
39%

22FG
11%

3%

Sl:

364
100%
(1)

188
51%

142
39%

24
7%

11
3%

Vote
Likelihood

136
100%
(J)

58
43%

67
49%

o

wul 1oy

o°

Ql:

166
100%
(K)

67
40%

86L
52%

o

wwu U100

o

Direction

Track Know
269 65
100% 100%
(L) (M)
158KM 20

59% 30%
84 38L
31% 58%
17 5

6% 8%
9 2

3% 3%

Q3: Washington Q6: Primary Info
Economic ~  -—---—- On Economy ----
Conditions --- News
Total Don't Apps/ Social
Good Poor Know TV Web/Pod Media
231 243 26 145 185 62
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
110p 132pP 4 85RS 82 25
48% 54% 15% 58% 45% 41%
101 86 21NO 52 78 340
44% 35% 80% 36% 42% 54%
13 18 - 7 14 1
5% 7% 5% 8% 2%
7 8 1 2 10 2
3% 3% 4% 1% 5% 3%

Other

108
100%
(T)

53
49%

44
41%

8
8%

2
2%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
HOLIDAY CHEER

Q44. In December, do you think you should wish people:

Q30: Interaction Q33: Q43: Holiday Q45: Stay Dry
Q26:Public Safety With Law Housing Status Q41: AI & Gov Attitude @ @ ———mmmm—m——————————
——————————————————— Enforcement -- ---—-—---------"-—- ————————————————— ——————————————————— Rain
Un- Don't Don't Don't Dis- Don't Stress- Not Jack- Umb-
Total Safe safe Know Yes No Know Own Rent Know Agree agree Know ful Fun Sure et rella Other
Total 500 382 110 8 168 331 1 275 179 46 301 137 62 209 225 66 267 183 50
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Merry Christmas 246 188 54 4 89 155 1 1423 89J 15 139 68 38 98 119 28 135S 94s 17
49% 49% 49% 52% 53% 47% 100% 52% 50% 32% 46% 50% 61% 47% 53% 43% 50% 51% 34%
Happy Holidays 208 162 45 2 63 145 - 108 74 26H 134M 56 18 91 88 29 106 83 19
42% 42% 41% 22% 38% 44% 39% 41% 57% 45% 41% 30% 43% 39% 44% 40% 45% 38%
Something else 30 23 7 1 10 21 - 17 11 1 17 10 4 14 14 2 17R 2 110R
% 6% 6% 12% % % 6% 6% 3% 6% 7% 6% % 6% % 6% 1% 21%
Unsure 16 10 5 1B 6 10 - 7 5 4 11 3 2 5 4 TNO 8 4 4
% 3% 4% 15% % % 3% 3% 8% 4% 2% 4% % 2% 10% 3% 2% 7%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, ORS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
HOLIDAY CHEER
045. What is the most appropriate way to stay dry on a rainy day:

---- Gender -----

Emp-
loyed loyed Emp-

Full- Part- loyed:
Grad+ Time

Time

Employment Status
Emp-

Not Looking/
Looking Retired

Income
$50K- $100K- $150K
<$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 500 246 248 6 94 123 162
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Rain jacket 267 138 126 1 50 62 90
53% 56% 51% 21% 54% 50% 56%

Umbrella 183 76 103B 5B 36 49 61
37% 31% 42% 79% 38% 40% 37%

Some other way 50 32 19 - 8 12 11
10% 13% 8% 8% 10% 7%

120
100%
(H)

64
53%

38
31%

19G
16%

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RSTU

Education
Ethnicity --------"--""---—
——————————— H.S.
White Grad Some Coll
Alone POC Or < Coll
335 159 145 168 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
192J 73 70 87 107
57% 45% 48% 52% 58%
114 67 61 60 63
34% 42% 42% 36% 34%
29 20 14 21 15
9% 13% 10% 13% 8%

184
100%
(N)

103
56%

69
38%

12
6%

75
100%
(0)

44
58%

25
33%

7
9%

56
100%
(P)

27
49%

21
38%

7
13%

167
100%
(Q)

87
52%

60
36%

20
12%

188
100%
(R)

92
49%

74
40%

22
12%

163
100%
(S)

89
55%

55
34%

19
12%

81
100%
(T)

51R
63%

27
33%

3
4%

53
100%
(U)

26
49%

22
41%

5
10%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
HOLIDAY CHEER

045. What is the most appropriate way to stay dry on a rainy day:

Area Party Sl: Vote Q3: Washington Q6: Primary Info
————————————————————————————————————————— Likelihood Ql: Direction Economic —-—----- On Economy --------
————————————————————————————————— Conditions --- News
King Puget West- East- Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't Apps/ Social
Total County Sound ern ern Dem Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir Track Know Good Poor Know TV Web/Pod Media Other
Total 500 140 118 143 99 153 102 209 364 136 166 269 65 231 243 26 145 185 62 108
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Rain jacket 267 79E 66E 88E 34 87 54 110 199 68 89 136 42 126 130 11 75 97 30 65
53% 56% 56% 62% 34% 57% 53% 53% 55% 50% 53% 51% 64% 55% 53% 43% 51% 53% 48% 60%
Umbrella 183 49 40 42 53BCD 55 40 73 130 53 67 98 18 85 85 13 57 66 27 32
37% 35% 34% 29% 53% 36% 39% 35% 36% 39% 41% 36% 28% 37% 35% 49% 40% 36% 44% 30%
Some other way 50 13 12 13 12 11 8 27 35 15 10 35K 6 20 29 2 13 21 5 11
10% 9% 10% 9% 12% 7% 8% 13% 10% 11% 6% 13% 8% 9% 12% 8% 9% 11% 8% 10%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13,

HOLIDAY CHEER

2023

045. What is the most appropriate way to stay dry on a rainy day:

Q30: Interaction Q33: Q43: Holiday Q45: Stay Dry
Q26:Public Safety With Law Housing Status Q41: AI & Gov Attitude @ @ ———mmmm—m——————————
——————————————————— Enforcement -- ---—-—---------"-—- ————————————————— ——————————————————— Rain
Un- Don't Don't Don't Dis- Don't Stress- Not Jack- Umb-
Total Safe safe Know Yes No Know Own Rent Know Agree agree Know ful Fun Sure et rella Other
Total 500 382 110 8 168 331 1 275 179 46 301 137 62 209 225 66 267 183 50
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Rain jacket 267 209 55 2 92 173 1 156 89 22 163 72 32 105 124 37 267RS - -
53% 55% 50% 29% 55% 52% 100% 57% 49% 47% 54% 52% 51% 50% 55% 56% 100%
Umbrella 183 136 42 5 57 126 - 92 74 17 111 46 26 71 83 22 - 18308 -
37% 36% 38% 59% 34% 38% 33% 42% 37% 37% 34% 41% 37% 37% 34% 100%
Some other way 50 37 13 1 18 32 - 27 16 7 27 19 5 26 17 7 - - 500R
10% 10% 11% 12% 11% 10% 10% 9% 16% 9% 14% 7% 13% 8% 10% 100%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, ORS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
HOLIDAY CHEER

Q46. Which is closer to your opinion:

---- Gender ----- Education -—————- Employment Status -----
Non- Ethnicity --------"--""---— Emp- Emp- Not Not Emp- Income

Bi- Age 0 @ —m————————= H.S. loyed loyed Emp- ployed: = ———mmmmmmmmmmmmmm

nary/ ——-—-———————————————————— White Grad Some Coll Full- Part- loyed: Not Looking/ $S50K- $100K- $150K

Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Gradt+ Time Time Looking Retired <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 500 246 248 6 94 123 162 120 335 159 145 168 185 184 75 56 167 188 163 81 53
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Businesses should

always accept cash 362 178 179 5 60 86 119 96E 240 118 109 124 126 129 49 39 130 146T 118 53 35

as a form of payment 72% 72% 2% 79% 64% 70% 74% 80% 72% 74% 75% 74% 68% 70% 66% 70% 78% 78% 72% 66% 65%

It is okay for

businesses to accept

only cashless forms 116 58 56 1 28H 34H 33 21 75 39 27 36 53K 450 250 170 27 37 41 20 18R

of payment 23% 24% 23% 21% 30% 28% 21% 17% 23% 24% 19% 21% 29% 25% 33% 30% 16% 20% 25% 24% 34%

Don't know 22 10 12 - 6 3 10 4 19 3 9 8 5 9 1 - 10 5 5 8RSU 1
% % % % 2% % 3% % 2% 6% 5% 3% 5% 1% % 3% 3% 10% 2%

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NOPQ, RSTU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
HOLIDAY CHEER

Q46. Which is closer to your opinion:

Area Party Sl: Vote Q3: Washington Q6: Primary Info
————————————————————————————————————————— Likelihood Ql: Direction Economic —-—----- On Economy --------
————————————————————————————————— Conditions --- News
King Puget West- East- Ind/ Almost Prob/ Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't Apps/ Social
Total County Sound ern ern Dem Rep Other Certain 50/50 Dir Track Know Good Poor Know TV Web/Pod Media Other
Total 500 140 118 143 99 153 102 209 364 136 166 269 65 231 243 26 145 185 62 108
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Businesses should
always accept cash 362 97 87 101 76 103 85FH 148 267 95 110 206K 46 152 190N 20 118R 124 43 78
as a form of payment 72% 69% 74% 70% 77% 67% 83% 71% 73% 70% 66% 77% 70% 66% 78% 75% 81% 67% 69% 72%
It is okay for
businesses to accept
only cashless forms 116 38 26 32 20 43G 15 52 84 32 50L 54 13 690 43 3 24 55Q 16 21
of payment 23% 27% 22% 22% 20% 28% 15% 25% 23% 24% 30% 20% 19% 30% 18% 13% 16% 30% 26% 20%
Don't know 22 5 5 10 3 8 2 10 14 9 6 9 7L 10 10 3 4 6 3 9
% 3% 4% % 3% 5% 2% % % 6% 4% 3% 11% % % 12% 3% 3% 5% 8%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJ, KLM, NOP, QRST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: December 7-13, 2023
HOLIDAY CHEER

Q46. Which is closer to your opinion:

Q30: Interaction Q33: Q43: Holiday Q45: Stay Dry
Q26:Public Safety With Law Housing Status Q41: AI & Gov Attitude @ @ ———mmmm—m——————————
——————————————————— Enforcement -- ---—-—---------"-—- ————————————————— ——————————————————— Rain
Un- Don't Don't Don't Dis- Don't Stress- Not Jack- Umb-
Total Safe safe Know Yes No Know Own Rent Know Agree agree Know ful Fun Sure et rella Other
Total 500 382 110 8 168 331 1 275 179 46 301 137 62 209 225 66 267 183 50
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Businesses should
always accept cash 362 271 86 5 120 241 1 191 138 33 215 102 45 161P 161 40 183 138 40
as a form of payment 72% 71% 78% 64% 71% 73% 52% 70% 77% 71% 71% 74% 72% 77% 72% 61% 69% 76% 79%
It is okay for
businesses to accept
only cashless forms 116 93 21 3 40 75 1 71 34 11 77 29 10 41 57 19 70 38 7
of payment 23% 24% 19% 36% 24% 23% 48% 26% 19% 24% 26% 21% 16% 20% 25% 28% 26% 21% 15%
Don't know 22 19 4 - 8 15 - 13 7 2 9 6 7K 8 7 INO 13 7 3
% % 3% 5% % % 4% 5% 3% 5% 12% 4% 3% 11% % 4% 6%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KLM, NOP, ORS
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